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2 GENERAL NOTES GENERAL NOTES CONT.:

z THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION, ADOPTED THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING AND PROTECTING UTILITY PROPERTY DURING

Z JANUARY 1, 2022 BY THE ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL GOVERN CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS AS OUTLINED IN ARTICLE 107.39 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. PAVEMENT

3 THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE IMPROVEMENTS. A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS ADVANCE NOTICE IS REQUIRED FOR NON-EMERGENCY WORK. THE JULIE MIXTURE DESIGN SURFACE BINDER

~ NUMBER IS 800-892-0123. THE FOLLOWING LISTED UTILITIES LOCATED WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS oG oG 6428 oG 6420
IN THESE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS MENTION IS MADE OF THE "ENGINEER", WHICH SHALL OR IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO THE PROJECT CONSTRUCTION LIMITS ARE MEMBERS OF JULIE: : - -
MEAN WILLETT, HOFMANN & ASSOCIATES, INC. OR THEIR DULY AUTHORIZED AGENT. DESIGN AIR VOIDS 4.0 @ N50 | 4.0 @ N50

COMCAST ILLINOIS FIBER RESOURCES MIXTURE COMPOSITION

THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTN: MARTHA GIERAS ATTN: CHRIS ROBERTS IL 9.5 IL 19.0
ENGINEERING PLANS AS APPROVED BY THE CITY. THE CONSTRUCTION DETAILS, AS 688 INDUSTRIAL DR. 565 WILLOWBROOK CENTRE PKWY. (GRADATION MIXTURE)
PRESENTED ON THESE PLANS MUST BE FOLLOWED BY THE CONTRACTOR; IMPROVEMENT ELMHURST, IL 60126 WILLOWBROOK, IL 60527 FRICTION AGGREGATE I N/A
REPRESENTATIONS AS SHOWN ARE AS ACCURATE AS POSSIBLE FROM THE INFORMATION (224) 229-5862 (630) 343-2806
AVAILABLE. HOWEVER, SOME FIELD REVISIONS MAY BE REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE MIX UNIT WEIGHT | 112LBS/SY/IN | 112LBS/SY/IN

PRINT_ORGANIZER_BW.pltcfg 9/4/2024

UNFORESEEN CIRCUMSTANCES. THE ENGINEER SHALL BE ADVISED OF ANY NECESSARY
REVISIONS WITH SUFFICIENT LEAD TIME ALLOWED TO PROPERLY CONSIDER AND ACT UPON
SAID REQUESTS. PROPER CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES MUST BE FOLLOWED IN CONSTRUCTING
THOSE IMPROVEMENTS AS DETAILED IN THIS ENGINEERING PLAN. EXTREME CAUTION MUST BE
EXERCISED REGARDING THE COMPACTION OF ALL UTILITY TRENCHES.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY PRESERVE ALL PROPERTY MARKS, SECTION OR
SUBSECTION MONUMENTS ENCOUNTERED, UNTIL AN OWNER OR AUTHORIZED SURVEYOR
OR AGENT HAS WITNESSED OR OTHERWISE REFERENCED THEIR LOCATION. ANY PROPERTY
MARKS, SECTION OR SUBSECTION MONUMENTS UNLESS REFERENCED, DAMAGED BY THE
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CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REPLACED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR. (630) 437-2212 ZIEF{ﬁL;ggﬁ;elom sENCAMARK ] sTaTion | ELEVATION DESCRIPTION
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COOPERATE WITH THE CITY AND ADJACENT LANDOWNERS WITH NICOR GAS 402 84.76' RT 649,72 DISC ON N. END WALL SE COR 2ND ST. & RT. 40
REGARDS TO ACCESS TO PRIVATE PROPERTY, AS WELL AS THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE ATTN. BRUCE KOPPANG WINDSTREAM 200+42.75 : : : :
FOR MAIL DELIVERY. ACCESS TO BUSINESSES TO REMAIN OPEN AT ALL TIMES. 1844 FERRY ROAD ATTN: BRANDON GIBSON
NAPERVILLE, IL 60563 929 MARTHA'S WAY 403 32.89' LT 652.62 RR SPK IN PP - NW CORNER OF 2ND ST. & 2ND AVE.
THE LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE (630) 388-3046 HIAWATHA, 1A 52233 203+81.25
NOT TO BE TAKEN AS EXACT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND LOCATE ALL EXISTING (800) 289-1901 )
UTILITIES ON OR ADJACENT TO THE SITE. PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES, ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER CO. 404 28.28' RT 659.55 RR SPK IN PP - SW CORNER OF 2ND ST. & 3RD AVE.
CONTACT J.U.LLE. AT 1-800-892-0123 AND THE CITY FOR EXACT FIELD LOCATION OF ATTN: CHARLOTTE DUNNE 207+92.93
UTILITIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE SPECIAL CARE WHEN CONDUCTING CONSTRUCTION 304 2ND. AVE. 3224' RT
OPERATIONS NEAR THEM TO PREVENT DAMAGE. DAMAGE, AND THE COST TO REPAIR SAID STERLING, IL 61081 405 1140315 666.33 RR SPK IN PP - SW CORNER OF 2ND ST. & 4TH AVE.
DAMAGE, SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. 815-535-7363 :
35.27' RT
CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAN UP ALL EXCESS MATERIALS AND DEBRIS CAUSED AS A RESULT OF IDOT IS NOT A MEMBER OF JULIE. IF YOU ARE NEAR ANY OVERHEAD LIGHTING, 406 216463.02 670.80 RR SPK IN PP - SE CORNER OF 2ND ST. & 5TH AVE.
WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT AT THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT AT NO ADDITIONAL COST. INTERSECTION LIGHTING OR TRAFFIC SIGNALS, CONTACT THE IDOT TRAFFIC
OFFICE AT 815/284-5469 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO WORK. 36.67' RT
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGE RESULTING FROM THE 407 219+96.88 668.70 RR SPICIN PP - SW CORNER OF 2ND ST. & 6TH AVE.
PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT. B—
33' RT
. 408 667.81 RR SPK IN PP - SE CORNER OF 2ND ST. & 7TH AVE.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TRAFFIC CONTROL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ILLINOIS STANDARDS: 224+65.86
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAY STANDARDS AS NECESSARY AND ACCORDING 3636 AT
TO TRAFFIC CONTROL STANDARDS 701001, 701006, 701301, 701501, 701801, 701901, AND 000001-08 STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS & PATTERNS 409 326462 03 665.54 RR SPK IN PP - SE CORNER OF 2ND ST. & 8TH AVE.
DISTRICT 2 STANDARD 40.1. 001001-02 AREAS OF REINFORCEMENT BARS
280001-07 TEMPORAY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS 36.14' RT
CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A SCHEDULE FOR THEIR SEQUENCE OF OPERATIONS TO BE 420001-10 PAVEMENT JOINTS 410 231+88.60 667.26 RR SPK'IN PP - SW CORNER OF 2ND ST. & 9TH AVE.
APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. SEQUENCE WILL 424001-11 PERPENDICULAR CURB RAMPS FOR SIDEWALKS
INCLUDE PLANS TO KEEP BUSINESSES ACCESSIBLE AT ALL TIMES. 424011-04 CORNER PARALLEL CURE RAMPS FOR SIDEWALKS il 4422 LT 662,74 RR SPK IN PP - SW CORNER 3RD ST. & BROADWAY AVE.
515001-04 NAME PLATE FOR BRIDGES 238+87.81
COPIES OF ALL DELIVERY TICKETS FOR MATERIALS USED IN THE PROJECT SHALL BE 602301-04 INLET - TYPE A
SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER OR CITY PRIOR TO PAYMENT FOR THE WORK. 602401-07 PRECAST MANHOLE TYPE A 4' DIAMETER
602402-03 PRECAST MANHOLE TYPE A 5' DIAMETER
FINAL INSPECTION OF THE WORK PERFORMED UNDER THIS CONTRACT WILL BE DONE BY 602406-11 PRECAST MANHOLE TYPE A 6 DIAMETER
THE ENGINEER AND CITY PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE. DEFECTS SHALL BE CORRECTED 602601-06 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLAT SLAB TOP HORIZONTAL CONTROL
BY THE CONTRACTOR WITHOUT COST TO THE CITY PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF THE FINAL 602701-02 MANHOLE STEPS POINT %] STATION | NORTHING | EASTING | ELEVATION DESCRIPTION
PAYMENT. ALL WORK PERFORMED UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE GUARANTEED WITH 604001-05 FRAME AND LIDS TYPE 1
REGARD TO WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR AFTER THE DATE 604036-03 GRATE TYPE 8 , 15.29' LT | Joeeos 30 unsa18.45| 650,60 o
OF ACCEPTANCE. DEFECTS WHICH ARISE DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE 604066-02 FRAME AND LID TYPE 15 195+69.49
REPAIRED OR REPLACED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT NO EXPENSE TO THE CITY WITHIN 606001-08 CONCRETE CURB TYPE B AND COMBINATION CONCRETE )
30 DAYS OF RECEIVING NOTIFICATION OF THE DEFECT. CURB AND GUTTER 4 29-34 RT | 1865514.69 | 2425870.69|  651.40 PK NAIL
606301-04 PC CONCRETE ISLANDS AND MEDIANS 204+62.21
ALL HONEYCOMBING AND/OR POROUS AREAS IN BACK OF CURB WILL BE CORRECTED AS 701001-02 OFF-RD OPERATIONS 2L 2W MORE THAN 15' F—
DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER. SLUMP NOT TO EXCEED 3". REQUIRED AIR, 5% - 8%. NO 701006-05 OFF-RD OPERATIONS 2L 2W 15-24" FROM EOP 6 308431 13 | 1865647.17| 2426214.85|  658.99
WATER MAY BE ADDED AT JOBSITE TO EXCEED THE DESIGN SLUMP. ALL TIE BARS, DOWEL 701101-05 OFF-RD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, 15' TO 24" FROM :
BARS AND REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE EPOXY COATED. EDGE OF PAVEMENT . TRCE A PSR R B
701106-02 OFF-RD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, MORE THAN 15' AWAY 216+40.65 : : :
ALL TREES LESS THAN 6" DIAMETER WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION LIMITS AND SHOWN ON THE 701301-04 LANE CLOSURE 2L 2W SHORT-TIME OPERATIONS
PLANS TO BE REMOVED WILL NOT BE PAID FOR UNDER THE BID ITEM OF "TREE REMOVAL". 201427-05 LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, INTERMITTENT OR MOVING OPER., 1003 1T | oo ool ar71648] 66632
THE COST OF REMOVING THESE TREES SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT UNIT PRICE FOR SPEEDS =< 40 MPH 10| 224+45.81 : : :
BID PER CUBIC YARD FOR EARTH EXCAVATION (SPECIAL). 701501-06 URBAN LANE CLOSURE 2L 2W UNDIVIDED e
701601-09 URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, 1W OR 2W WITH 12 : 1866515.13 | 2428448.84|  665.73
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK WITH THE CITY PRIOR TO ADJUSTING ANY WATER NONTRAVERSABLE MEDIAN 232+27.48
VALVE BOXES. 701606-10 URBAN SINGLE LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, 6.42' RT
2W WITH MOUNTABLE MEDIAN 14| 00 o g | 186687229 | 2428750.08|  661.57
DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES WILL BE ADJUSTED, BUT NOT PAID FOR SEPARATELY. 701801-06 SIDEWALK, CORNER OR CROSSWALK CLOSURE :
THE ADJUSTMENT WILL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO THE CONTRACT. 701901-09 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
720001-01 SIGN PANEL MOUNTING DETAILS
QUANTITIES HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN THE PLANS FOR VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED. 720006-04 SIGN PANEL ERECTION DETAILS
HOWEVER, ANY WATER VALVE BOXES ADJUSTED BY OTHER WILL NOT BE PAID FOR UNDER 790011-01 METAL POST FOR SIGNS, MARKERS & DELINEATORS
THE CONTRACT UNIT PRICE FOR VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED. 728001-01 TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT
729001-01 APPLICATIONS OF TYPES A & B METAL POST
IF THE EXISTING SANITARY CLEANOUTS NEED ADJUSTING THEY WILL NOT BE PAID FOR 731001-01 BASE FOR TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT
SEPARATELY BUT SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO THE CONTRACT. 780001-05 TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS
REVISION DATE B-Y REMARKS IDESIGNED F.A.U TOTAL | SHEET
o CITY OF STERLING WILLETT FIOFMANN GENERAL NOTES, STANDARDS, & CONTROL RIE, e e T
& ASSOCIATES I NC
REVEWED oy E. 2ND ST. RECONSTRUCTION ’ ’ : sar| _irooiszoost | wiitesioe | ez | z_
. WHA® 1254717 .
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STU [TEP
URBAN 80% FEDERAL | 80% FEDERAL
20% CITY 20% CITY
ROADWAY MULTI -USE PATH
TOTAL
PAY CODE PAY [TEM NAME UNITT QUANTITY 0004 0028
QUANTITY QUANTITY
20100210 JTREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER) UNTT 222 222
20201200 |REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL cuU YD 776 776
20800150 |TRENCH BACKFILL CU YD 653 590 63
21101615 |TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" 5Q YD 6,256 4,156 2,100
21101665 jTOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 18" 5Q YD 137 137
25100630 [EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SQ YD 6,258 4,156 2,102
28000250 |TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING POUND 129 129
28000500 |INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION EACH 66 66
30300011 |AGGREGATE SUBGRADE [MPROVEMENT TON 14,391 14,391
31101000 :SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL., TYPE B TON 2,216 825 1,391
40600275 |BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)} FOUND 37,312 37.312
5
40600290 [BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND 7,344 7,344
40600370 (LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT FOOT 3,816 3,816
40600990 |[TEMPORARY RAMP 5Q YD 1,135 1,135
40603080 |HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50 TON 4,963 4,963
40604050 {HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "C", N50 TON 1,991 1,991
42001300 {PROTECTIVE COAT sSQ YD 13,510 13,510
42300300 |[PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 7 INCH 5Q YD 1,647 1,147 500
42400200 {PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 [INCH SQ FT 45,436 14,348 31,088 |
42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SQ FT 1,201 634 567
+ DENOTES SPECIALTY ITEM
RERRRES BRSGR0 | o WILLETT HOFMANN o SEcTioN cownty _|giee¥s| “ho.
LT E ZNI?g'I\'{ gEggﬁg#g‘l?CTION W\ ranEnEIaTEE RS SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES :;ET 17-00162-00-BT WHITESIDE Hmz 3
REVIEWED | oN * ) ' T n o WHA= 1254217 CONTRACT NO. 85743
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STU ITEP
URBAN 80% FEDERAL | 80% FEDERAL

20% CITY 20% CITY

ROADWAY MULT1 -USE PATH
PAY CODE PAY ITEM NAME UNET TOTAL 0004 0028

QUANTITY

QUANTITY QUANTITY
44000100 (PAVEMENT REMOVAL 5Q YD 21,569 18,6740 2,899
44000200 |DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL SQ YD 718 603 115
44000300 [CURB REMOVAL FOOT 239 239
44000500 |COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL FOOT 8,380 8,317 63
44000600 [SIDEWALK REMOVAL SQ FT 35,674 18,878 16,796
44003100 |MEDIAN REMOVAL SQ FT 962 962
44201696 [CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE 1V, 4 INCH sGQ YD 461 461
50200100 |STRUCTURE EXCAVATION Cu YD ib 16
50300225 CONCRETE STRUCTURES CuU YD 285.5 29.5
50800205 |REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED POUND 8,598 5,538 3.060
51201710 |FURNISHING STEEL PILES HP12X84 FOOT 290 280
51202305 |(DRIVING PILES FOOT 290 290
51203710 |TEST PILE STEEL HP12X84 EACH 1 1
51265001 IDRILLING AND SETTING PILES {IN SOIL} CU FT 668.4 668.4
51265002 |DRILLING AND SETTING PILES (1IN RQCK) CU FT 125.7 125.7
51500100 |NAME PLATES EACH 1 1
52000030 |PREFORMED JOINT SEAL 2 1/2" FOOT 24 24
52200700 |PRECAST MODULAR RETAINING WALL 5Q FT 2,155 2,155
52200900 |[CONCRETE STRUCTURES (RETAINING WALL) CuU YD 8§9.3 89.3
550A0050 [STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12" FOOT 938 717 221
+  DENOTES SPECIALTY ITEM

BATE B RERARRS JOESIGHED LGN CETY OF STERL'NG - %LLE’I‘I‘ HOFI\-‘[ANN E“?El:' SECTION COUNTY STi?ETE%'LS SF
E.2ND ST. RECONSTRUCTION w1t SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 5561 17-00152=00+8T WRITESIDE | 182 4
' 2024 ’ o 4t T, ks L 61070 WRAY 1259217 CONTRACT NO, 85743
APPROVED TBVEIEEIIE) DENICK FIRA 414102918 SHEET20FT JiCLTHGIS] FED. AID PROJECT

CFS

THIT G9€UmENt 3 IhE COPYIIghING Rropeily of WEN2L1. Hotmann 8 Assoclales.




PLOTTED

PRINT_ORGANIZER_BW.pltcfg 9/3/2024 4:21:16 PM

85743

= S:\PROJECTS\2017\1254217_STRLADESIGNALAD_SHEE TS\125421 7. Summory.dgn

FILE

ST [TEP
URBAN 80% FEDERAL | 80% FEDERAL
20% CITY 20% CITY
ROADWAY MULTI-USE PATH
PAY CODE PAY ITEM NAME UNITT TOTAL 0004 0028
QUANTITY
QUANTITY QUANTITY
55040070 |[STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15" FOOT 89 39
550A0090 |[STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 ig" FOOT 196 196
550A0120 {STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24" FOOT 91 91
55100500 |STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12" FOOT 1,063 1,063
55100700 |STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15" FOOT 130 130
55100900 |STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18" FOOT 115 115 E
55101200 [STORM SEWER REMOVAL 24" FOOT 374 374 -
55101400 |STORM SEWER REMOVAL 30" FOOT 12 12 g
55101600 |[STORM SEWER REMOVAL 36" FOOT 7 7 %
+ 56400100 {FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE MOVED EACH 8 8 g
58600101 |GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES CuU YD 77 77 g
59100100 |GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DRAIN sSQ YD 39 39 E
60146304 |PIPE UNDERDRAINS FOR STRUCTURES 4" FOOT 49 49 5
60218400 |MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 11 1Q i 5
60221100 |MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 2 2 E
60223800 |MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 2 2 ;
|
60234200 JINLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID EACH i 1 | %
60236200 |INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE £ACH 1 i E
60237000 |INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 15 FRAME AND LID EACH i ] %
60255500 |MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 15 15 g
+  DENOTES SPECIALTY ITEM :
e e i CITY OF STERLING WILLETT HOFMANN e SECTION CT Rl
E. 2ND ST. RECONSTRUCTION ' ragspeiaTES tUE SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 5557 17-00152-00-67 WRITESIOE | 182 | 5 |3
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STU [TEP
URBAN 80% FEDERAL | 80% FEDERAL
20% CITY 20% CITY
ROADWAY MULTI -USE PATH
PAY CQODE PAY ITEM NAME UNIT TOTAL 0004 0028
QUANTITY
QUANTITY QUANTITY
60260100 {INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 4 4
60266600 |VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 60 60
60500040 |REMOVING MANHOLES EACH 11 11
60500060 |REMOVING INLETS EACH 37 37
60600605 |CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B FOOT 317 317
60604400 |[COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18 FOOT 8,351 8,351
60605000 |COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 FOOT 174 120 54
60605500 (COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (VARIABLE WIDTH GUTTER FLAG) FCOT 166 166
66900200 |NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL CuU YD 1,730 1,720 10
66900530 |[SOJL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS EACH 10 6 4
66901001 |REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION PLAN L SuUM 1 0.75 0.25
66901003 |REGULATEDE SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPCRT L SuM 1 0.75 0.25
66901006 |REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING CAL DA 20 14 6
67100100 |MOBILIZATION L SuM 1 0.75 0.25
70107025 |CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN CAL DA 28 28
70307120 |TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" - TYPE 1V TAPE FOOT 315 315
|
72000100 |SIGN PANEL - TYPE 1 5Q FT 349 .4 255.0 94 .4
72400100 |REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A EACH 45 45
72800100 |[TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT FOOT 959.25 690.50 268.75 1
73100100 |BASE FOR TELESCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT EACH 5 3 2
+ DENOTES SPECTALTY ITEM
- SEAARS CiTY OF STERLING WILLETT HOFMANN e SECTION county |4 AL | STEET
E. 2ND ST. RECONSTRUCTION ' enisann et sono SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 5357 . 11:00152-00-B7 | WHITESIDE | 1g2 | ¢
A [ \Preiemptoamn CONTRACT o, 85743
T A15-244-1381 QEIICK FRM. 4150050018 SHEET40F 7 FILLIN0IS]FED. AID PROJECT
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STU ITEP
URBAN 80% FEDERAL | 80% FEDERAL
20% CITY 20% CITY
ROADWAY MULTI-USE PATH
PAY CODE PAY ITEM NAME UNIT TOTAL 0004 0028
QUANTITY
QUANTITY QUANTITY
78000100 |THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBCLS sSQ FT 65.6 65.6
78000200 |THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" FQOT 4,746 4,398 343
78000400 |THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" FOOT 2,827 2,827
78000500 |THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8" FOOT 185 185
78000600 |THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12° FOOT 2,867 2,867
78000650 |THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" FOOT 359 359
78009004 |MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" FOOT 111 111
78009006 MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE &" FOOT 313 313 !
78009012 [MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" FOOT 344 344
78009024 |MODIFTED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24° FOOT 23 23
78100100 [RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER EACH 27 27
78300200 JRAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL EACH 27 27
78300202 |PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING SQ FT 644 644
83600300 |(LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 30" DIAMETER FOOT 3 8
84200804 [REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION EACH 1 1
20012450 |CONCRETE STEPS cu YD 0.7 0.7
Z0012455 [CONCRETE STEP REMOVAL EACH 10 10
Z0056603 {STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) & INCH FOOT 12 4 8
Z0056608 {STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 12 INCH FOOT 583 583 ]
Z0056610 |[STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 15 INCH FOOT 119 119
+ DENOTES SPECIALTY ITEM
[REVSION [ ORI 187 — REFOERS DESEHED | g WILLETT HOFMANN e, SECTION conry_ [T TS|
CITY OF STERLING I RIE.
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APPRCVED gesl T EI5320-5381 DESIEK FIRA. S184 000915 SHEETSOQF T ILLIROIS[FED. AID PROJECT

Wit qocument it the copyrightsd properiy ol Wiliett,
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STU ITER STU
URBAN 80% FEDERAL | 80% FEDERAL | 80% FEDERAL

20% CITY 20% CITY 20% CITY
ROADWAY MULT!-USE PATH TRATNEES

PAY CODE PAY 17TEM NAME UNIET QJ&%??%Y 0004 G028 0042
QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY

20056616 |STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 24 INCH FOOT 113 113

Z0G76600 |TRAINEES HCOUR 1,000

Z0076604 |TRAINEES TRAINING PROGRAM GRADUATE HOUR 1,000

K1005481 [SHREDDED BARK MULCH 3" SQ YD 680 680

X0322508 {PEDESTRIAN TRUSS SUPERSTRUCTURE SQ FT 1,956 1,956

X0327357 CONSTRUCTION VIBRATION MONITORING L SUM 1 i

X0327989 [REMOVE EXISTING BRICK PAVERS SQ FT 3,126 514 2,612

X0540000 |BRICK PAVERS SQ FT 1,980 1,880

X1200209 |TRENCH DRAIN REMOVAL FOOT 22 22

X2020410 |EARTH EXCAVATION (SPECIAL) Cu yD 7,262 7,127 135

X2500920 |[SEEDING, CLASS 1A (SPECIAL} ACRE 1.25 0.80 0.45

X2530009 |TREE GRATE REMOVAL EACH 6 6

X2600007 [REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN PANEL EACH 37 37

X340000i REMOVE AND SALVAGE LIMESONE RETENTION BLOCK WALLS L SUM 1 1

X4240118 |[PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK CURB FOOT 439 439

X4240126 |BRICK SIDEWALK 5Q FT 3,831 2,964 867

X4240430 |PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL SQ FT 19,533 7,899 11.634 i

X4400060 |BRICK SIDEWALK REMOVAL SQ FT 3,347 3,347

X5096810 |PEDESTRIAN RAIL (SPECIAL} FOOT 460 4860

X5081765 |PIPE HANDRAIL, SPECIAL FOOT 86 86

+ DENOTES SPECIALTY 1TEM

—= — = T W\ 5 T
frror o . 024 ‘ s o soe o SHEET 6 OF 7 e o T e

Inc.

. O Copyright Z82z4  Willeu Hafmarn & Assaclates,

cumant I3 (he copylighlad propdiriy of Wiilsti, Holmann & Asicchaiel, Inc., 40d may nel ba copled ot usad by ony person wlthaut webiten permissbo
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STU ITEP
URBAN 80% FEDERAL § 80% FEDERAL
20% CITY 20% CITY
ROADWAY MULT! -USE PATH
PAY CODE PAY ITEM NAME UNIT TOTAL 0004 0028
QUANTITY
QUANTITY QUANTITY
X5091774 |REMOVE AND RE-ERECT EXISTING HANDRAIL FQOT 35 35
X5220090 |RETAINING WALL (SPECIAL) SQ FT 190 190
X6010302 {TRENCH DRAIN FOOT 52 26 26
X6020296 [MANHOLES, TYPE A, 8'-DIAMETER, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE EACH 3 3
X6022230 |MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE FEACH 11 11
X6022930 |MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE EACH 1 1
X60G24090 [MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE EACH 2 2
X6024240 JINLETS, SPECIAL EACH 43 42 1 I
X6026050 [SANITARY MANHQLES TO BE ADIJUSTED EACH 7 7
X6026051 |[SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EACH 1 1
AX6026056 |SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE @ FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 14 14
X6026057 |[SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 6 6
X6640108 |[FENCE REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION FOOT 204 204
X7010216 |[TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, {SPECIAL) L SUM 1 0.75 0.25
A7240600 [REMOVE AND RE-ERECT EXISTING SIGN EACH 1 1
X8140115 |HANDHOLE TO BE ADIJUSTED EACH 9 9
|
X8440110 |RELOCATE EXISTING LIGHT POLE WITH LUMINAIRE EACH 1 1 |
+ DENOTES SPECIALTY ITEM
BRTET 5y RERARRS DESNED 1 gy WILLETT FIOFMANN Rl SECTION COUNTY o] SHEE T
R g E ZNSgTYgEggﬁg#gdl?CTION ' SASE0CIATES 1MC SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES :;:7 17-00152-06-8T WHITESIDE | 182 | ¢
I'W“s.c; ’ : 2024 ’ ettty D WHA® 12547217 CONTRACT ND. 85743
JAPPROVED pc T 5151842081 DESICH FIRAS 104033 SHEET 7 OF 7 HieiuptsTFED. Al0 FROJECT

Hofmwnn & Avscclales, Inc,, and may nob be coplad of used by any pefson wiihoul wrklien perminsion. © Capyrlgnl 2074 Wiilet), Holmann & Adddcialas, Ing,

nls gocumant I3 the copyrighied property af villlen,
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G OF ROW —»]
;l 30' 30' |;
= 12
| %\/OF—— e—1.5' |
! ROADTAY ' ¢ d %28%%"
8.0’ | ' ' |
I CROWN OF I = 30 30 5
I ROADWAY | g t
: 45.16' BACK TO BACK : I 41.16' BACK TO BACK |
VAR. | | VAR, I |
570 7 ‘ ‘ ‘ 770 §.5° VAR. I
12 12 16 08> 10 22 15° 2705 . 5
w ' w
Q - | 2.58" 2.585F | . Q 2.08' 2.08sf
< S | 208 208st L
[G] [G]
2 z VARIABLE ‘
= 49 WIDTH
S T = —-——
o) |@ | . . : . H |
I EXISTING CONCRETE CURB | | AN I
& GUTTER, TYPE M-6.24 EXISTING BITUMINOUS SURFACE
| EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT EXISTING | EXISTING OVER 7" P.C.C. PAVEMENT EXISTING BITUMINOUS SURFACE
| EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK CONCRETE | CONCRETE OVER BRICK EXISTING EXISTING
SIDEWALK SIDEWALK CONCRETE
CONCRETE CURB CIDEWALK
& GUTTER, TYPE
EXISTING TYPICAL SECTION - 2ND STREET EXISTING TYPICAL SECTION - 2ND STREET M-6.18
1ST AVENUE TO 2ND AVENUE 2ND AVENUE TO 4TH AVENUE
(LOOKING EAST) (LOOKING EAST)
G OF ROW —]
=l 30 30 I> = =
el 12 el 12
‘ OF ROADWAY
! CROWN OF 4.5 q OF [ I Q — I
: ROADWAY ROADWAY : | +38' +112" |
| 37.16' BACK TO BACK | i :
I AR | | 14' & VARIES 14' & VARIES I
L5 0 & 5 0 -5 12" 12 10.5' ‘ s 2L | I
| PARKING LANE | | - 96 |
| I [ £13 . 5 & =
| 2.08' 2.08sf | ' | 7 2.08' 208 | ¢
o 208 208sf o | 2.08 2.08 |
I VARIABLE I r - Y~ T T T T 777 !
b —— —_—— WIDTH _| I I
I EEXISTING Ty = =] I I EXISTING PAVEMENT I
I CONCRETE SIDEWALK\- EXISTING CONCRETE CURB ‘( T I I EXISTING CURB & GUTTER, |
& GUTTER, TYPE M-6.18 EXISTING BITUMINOUS EXISTING CONCRETE vt !
SURFACE OVER BRICK BITUMINOUS EXISTING SIDEWALK ®
SURFACE OVER 7" CONCRETE
SIDEWALK
P.C.C. PAVEMENT NOTE: EXISTING MEDIAN ISLAND AT 3RD STREET
4TH AVENUE TO BROADWAY AVENUE 2ND STREET TO 3RD STREET
(LOOKING EAST) (LOOKING NORTH)
S e — O Lo CITY OF STERLING WILLETT HOFMANN TYPICAL SECTIONS Rt SECTION conTY |dETs *No:
~evewe el E. 2ND ST. RECONSTRUCTION enane e o s 5657 |  17-00152-00-81 WHITESIDE | 182 | 10
LGN ; WHA® 1254717 CONTRACT NO. 85743
APPROVED GFS 2024 ’ ?ﬁéﬁﬁ?&fﬁﬂcﬂﬁ%.’i?éf.za‘ogifi SHEET 1 OF 4 \|L|_|No|s\r5_o, AID PROJECT

Willett, Hofmann & Associates, Inc

© Copyright 2024
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| G OF ROW —=] | | q OF ROW——I |
30' 30 30 30'
2 1= 2 1=
S} S} S} 5]
x| VAR. oF I <l ¢, VAR. =
[ 0" TO 4" RoADWAY | | ROAD AY_-I 0' TO 4 |
: 40.16' BACK TO BACK : : 31.16' BACK TO BACK :
o] VAR. | VAR. 18 VAR, | VAR, | VAR. I
I 5' 70 9.2' 11 11 14° 8' TO 10.8' < 0' TO 4.5' | 5 45708 13.5' 13.5' 4570 7', 10 | L0' & VAR
of SIDEWALK SIDEWALK 12 I SIDEWALK MULTI-USE PATH P '
al 2.08' 2.08' I3 | 2.08' 2.08' |
= P S 208 = 208 208
gl Ia | |
| | | |
r 1.50% A9 I - _ VAR 1.50% 1:50 aRl
—— U Y .00%| 5 009 1.50% — ——— +2.00% _ _ || _ _ _. 1:50 150%  — _NAD
I 7 —J . I‘ 2.00% il 0% — i : 2.00%____712_:,_; = =1
| N — R X ——F | T X X T |
: C.C.CEG \ / ! 05—\ ¢ccsc \ !
(TYP.) TVPE B6 18 LONGITUDINAL* C.C.C&G., 5% P.C.C. SIDEWALK (TYP.) YPE Be s LONGITUDINAL * C.C.C&G., 5" P.C.C. SIDEWALK
\ 6. JOINT SEALER TYPE B-6.18 - -6. JOINT SEALER TYPE B-6.18
5" P.C.C. SIDEWALK . . : 4" SUBBASE GRANULAR 4" SUBBASE GRANULAR
4" SUBBASE GRANULAR 2" HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 5" P.C.C. SIDEWALK MATERIAL TYPE B 2" HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 MATERIAL, TYPE B
MATERIAL, TYPE B 5" HMA BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N30 4" SUBBASE GRANULAR 5" HMA BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50
12" AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT MATERIAL, TYPE B 12" AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT
15T AVENUE TO 2ND AVENUE 2ND AVENUE TO 4TH AVENUE
(LOOKING EAST) (LOOKING EAST)
* L ONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT
TO BE APPLIED UNDER SURFACE LIFT
AND UNDER TOP BINDER LIFT.
| “ @ OF ROW —»] " | | ; G OF ROW —»] . |
' ' +43' +107"
S| 1> = 12
OI OF 7.1 |2 | |2
< ROADWAY I I 43' & VAR BACK TO BACK I
| | | |
| 33.66' BACK TO BACK | | |
| | | 16' & VARIES 16' & VARIES |
1 L5 3 171 | 11 | 9 5 10° I . I I
1.84' = | ‘ i 15 & VAR , ‘ ‘ , ‘ ‘
| SIDEWALK PARKING LANE MULTI-USE PATH | I =15 5 5 5 , 10 , *74 |
I 7.5 I SIDEWALK MULTI-USE I
I , ‘ I Iy . o 208 208 L Veos vaR |
I _ 2.08 2.08 " I AR 1.50% 1:50 2.00% 2.00% 1:50 1.50% VR
———— _ VARl 150% 0 R - F—— T 3 — T
-~ : 1 1.50% VAR _ — — —
= +2.00% | _ R Py 16— - A_JL‘JI : [~ LA N —] 5" P.C.C. SIDEWALK :
' N X — :’/r oo LONGITUDINAL * 4" SUBBASE GRANULAR
0.5 —=f =\ \ AN 5" P.C.C. SIDEWALK (TYP.) %CP-EC-B&E-&E; JOINT SEALER MATERIAL, TYPE B
(TYP.) %CP'EC'S‘%IS LONGITUDINAL * '?YCF’lEC.g%”lS 4" SUBBASE GRANULAR ' 2" HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50
> P SIDEVALE 2" HMA SURFJ:)CIETCZEUARLSE; MIX "C", N50 . S HATERIAL PR > A BINDER COURSE, 1L49.0, 150
4" SUBBASE GRANULAR ' ' 4" SUBBASE GRANULAR "
MATERIAL, TYPE B 5" HMA BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50 MATERIAL, TYPE B 12" AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT
12" AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT NOTE: PROPOSED MEDIAN ISLAND AT 3RD STREET
4TH AVENUE TO BROADWAY AVENUE 2ND STREET TO 3RD STREET
(LOOKING EAST) (LOOKING NORTH)
REVISION DATE B-Y REMARKS DESIGNED F.A.U TOTAL | SHEET
R CITY OF STERLING WILLETT TOFMANN TYPICAL SECTIONS i b eI e,
] E’;ﬁ E. 2ND ST. RECONSTRUCTION ’ 5557 | 17-00152-00-BT WgéLETSFaEC ] 432 35714'3
’ WHA® 1254717 .
APPROVED GFS 2024 ?ﬁéﬁﬁ?&fﬁﬂcﬂﬁ%.’i?éf.za‘ogifi SHEET 2 OF 4 \|L|_|No|s\r5_o, AID PROJECT

Willett, Hofmann & Associates, Inc

© Copyright 2024

and may not be copied of Used by any person without written permission
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2.08' 2.92' 2.08' 10'
SHARED-USE PATH
o 1.5%
(@]
m
PCC SIDEWALK, 5"
%
\ 2" HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50

5" HMA BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50

12" AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT

C.C.C.&G., TYPE B-6.18
(1/2" DEPRESSED FOR ADA) (TYP)

PROPOSED TYPICAL SECTION - ADA PARKING STALL

EXIST. GROUND .&

G MULTI-USE PATH ALIGNMENT

2 | 10'-12' 2"

0-2] 10

4%

| 1.5%

X —5
I \ st p.c.C. SIDEWALK

I 4" SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B

PROP. TYP. SECTION - MULTI-USE PATH OVER IL 40

2ND STREET TO STA. 2001+25.00

@ MULTI-USE PATH ALIGNMENT

o

O ~
&
o &
' —

m
e
P

O

BRIDGE VERTICAL CLEARANCE - 17'-3" FROM WEST EOP ON IL 40

85743

PROPOSED TYPICAL SECTION - PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE OVER IL 40

STATION 2002+16.82 - STATION 2003+76.82

¢ MULTI-USE PATH ALIGNMENT

22' ! 20"
|
‘ 5 . 14' 5
I
‘ 2 10' 2
f
PEDESTRIAN RAIL !
| (SPECIAL) 1.5% 4% ER
: ¥ =
| PRECAST MODULAR \_5,‘ bCC RS |
: RETAINING \éV/—\LL 2IDEWALK n :

CL D PATCH T4 4"

4" SUBBASE GRANULAR
MATERIAL, TYPE B

VAR.

(SEE MOD. BLOCK WALL DETAIL SHEETS)

PROP. TYP. SECTION - MULTI-USE PATH OVER IL 40

2003+76.82 TO 2005+50.00

3 | 16" 5'
PEDESTRIAN RAIL 2 | 12 2 ‘ G MULTI-USE PATH ALIGNMENT
(SPECIAL) 20 10' 22" ! VAR 30' - 33'
: wl 5' ! 14' 3-8’ -l
PRECAST MODULAR 1A laskl | 1.5% o I w i |2
RETAINING WALL = o £ ol > 10 2 le o
s p.cc.d : ‘ | ‘ :
EXIST. GROUND A ! 8 1:10 & : |
: A 4" SUBBASE GRANULAR : . o | 1.5% 4% :
N - ,_X{_/_ — _ _ _MATERIAL TYPEB _ _ _ — _ _ _ _ i Lo var__lael . ANgY _/ EXIST. GROUND :
—_———_———_——— - — — — — 4 — = — i i e e
r / [ 5" P.C.C. I
VAR CL D PATCH T4 4" SIDEWALK
(SEE MOD. BLOCK WALL DETAIL SHEETS) PREE#iTNm%D\yVIATE ;‘AA-?EF?&ALSE—Y%EAQULAR
STA. 2001+25.00 TO 2002+62.68 2005+50.00 TO 2006+00.00
REVISION DATE BY REMARKS DESIGNED F.AU TOTAL | SHEET
R CITY OF STERLING WILLETT TOFMANN TYPICAL SECTIONS i b (eI e,
REVIEWED E’;ﬁ E. 2ND ST. RECONSTRUCTION ’ e ssenrecnute oo 5557|  17-00152-00-87 L
- WHA® 1254217 .
APPROVED (- o 2024 e 254551 Dslcn L 184 000918 SHEET 3 OF 4 [ILLINOIS[FED. AID PROJECT

Willett, Hofmann & Associates, Inc

his document is the copyrighted properly of Willetl, Hoimann & Associates, Inc., and may nol be copied or used by any person without writlen permission. © Copyright 2024
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FILE

@ MULTI-USE PATH ALIGNMENT
|

! I
ot 17'-22' | 330" f
al . lo
H 8' 8' | 10' 2'-5' H
I | ‘ |
1| +1.5% & VAR 21.5% & VAR o 1.5% %l _ b _
_________ . — p— — . T = = M
i / o\ [
CL D PATCH T4 4" 5" P.C.C.

SIDEWALK

4" SUBBASE GRANULAR
MATERIAL, TYPE B

PROP. TYP. SECTION - MULTI-USE PATH OVER IL 40
2006+00.00 TO 2007+38.40

G MULTI-USE PATH ALIGNMENT

BRICK PAVER
1" SAND

3" HMA BINDER COURSE,
IL-19.0, N50

6" SUBBASE GRANULAR
MATERIAL, TYPE B

TYP. SECTION THRU BRICK PAVERS

CCC&G, TYPE B-6.18

85743

z| 2" HMA SURFACE .
o | COURSE, MIX "C", N50 BRICK SIDEWALK SHREDDED BARK MULCH 3
PARKING LOT x| I 2ND AVENUE 5" HMA BINDER 4" AGGREGATE tIAI\;I\IEDS;'COAI\IPI?NG
. . . a6 COURSE, 1L-19.0, N50 "CONCRETE
: 8 I 10 ‘ 8 C 48'-66 6"CONC % BLOCKS
| | ‘ ‘ 12" AGGREGATE SUBGRADE 1" SAND n
VAR . 1.5% VAR IMPROVEMENT f
— 1.0% & VAR
————————————————— A== ; = =a i - X@i -
| | / _/ LY s =
5" P.C.C. BRICK 0.5'—= k== }&ﬁ?“ e PCC SIDEWALK,
SIDEWALK SIDEWALK (TYP.) et IO 17 5 INCH
4" SUBBASE GRANULAR el ., “ VARIABLE © “: P 5 \*° |
MATERIAL, TYPE B TYPE B-6.18 2" HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 18" & VAR. NN R 29 ?AA%JEIBA?_SETY%FEABNULAR
5" HMA BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50 6" COMPACTED AGG.
12" AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT BENEATH BLOCK TYP.
2007+38.40 TO 2008+86.00
S e — O Lo CITY OF STERLING WILLETT HOFMANN TYPICAL SECTIONS Rt SECTION conTY |dETs *No:
& ASSOCIATES I NC
] E’;ﬁ E. 2ND ST. RECONSTRUCTION ’ 5557 | 17-00152-00-BT WgéLETSFaEC ] 432 3571433
) WHA® 1254717 .
APPROVED GFS 2024 i":i‘iﬁ?&?ﬁcﬂi%.'i?éf.za‘ogi?; SHEET 4 OF 4 \|L|_|No|s\r5_o, AID PROJECT
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FILE

20100210 LT 232+03.2 - 232+04.2 13 S #104) 21101615
TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER) LPT\T2§?7);—5266_—223377++55;.77 1 : ziii; TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"
STATION UNIT REMARKS NW COR E 3R ST & BROADWAY 2 z #117) STATION SQ YD REMARKS
NW COR E 3R ST & BROADWAY 1 z #119)
E. 2ND STREET RT 207+97.2 - 208+55.8 7 E #38) E. 2ND STREET
LT 208+57.9 - 208+55.8 7 E #42)
6TH AVE TO 7TH AVE LT 212+06.1 - 212+07.5 8 . 'E #51) , 1ST AVE TO 2ND AVE ,
15.3" LT 223+32.0 30 RT 212+43.4 - 212+46.4 6 12" (PIPE #55) | LEFT SIDE 62 |
148" LT 223+61.9 26 213+79.3 4 12" (PIPF #A2) I I
14.5" LT 223+89.3 LT 216+09.1 - 216+46.1 7 2ND AVE TO 3RD AVE
218+00.0 4 LEFT SIDE 236
7TH AVE TO 8TH AVE 219+75.0 4 RIGHT SIDE 112
15.6' LT 224+74.6 220+80.0 4
16.0' LT 224+99.0 223+75.0 5 3RD AVE TO 4TH AVE
LT 224+41.3 - 224+51.3 1 LEFT SIDE 215
9TH AVE TO E 3RD ST 226+00.0 3 RIGHT SIDE 228
26.8' RT 236+63.5 227+75.0 4
24.2' RT 236+83.7 RT 228+11.7 - 228+17.2 12 4TH AVE TO 5TH AVE
26.6' RT 237+77.6 228+87.9 3 LEFT SIDE 147
RT 232+02.7 - 232+04.2 8 RIGHT SIDE 174
PROJECT TOTAL 222 | 234+75.0 4 12 \PIFE #1U7) | |
236+00.0 5 12" (PIPE #108) | 5TH AVE TO 6TH AVE |
LT 200+73.9 - 200+99.3 3 TtrTT Tt o ' LEFT SIDE 137 '
20201200 LT 200+99.3 - 201+4+00.0 6 RIGHT SIDE 211
REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FL{TI' ig?:izi 23112712 ? 6TH AVE TO 77H AVE
STATION CU YD REMARKS LT 202+05.8 - 202+27.0 3 LEFT SIDE 180
RT 202+26.8 - 202+27.0 7 RIGHT SIDE 207
E. 2ND STREET RT 203+11.5 0
ENTIRE PROJECT 776 CONTINGENCY ITEM LT 203+80.3 - 203+81.1 1 7TH AVE TO 8TH AVE
10% OF EARTH EXCAVATION (S LT 204+40.0 - 204+49.2 2 LEFT SIDE 201
RT 204+80.0 0 RIGHT SIDE 213
PROJECT TOTAL 776 RT 207+97.6 - 208+55.2 7
LT 208+49.1 - 208+65.4 3 8TH AVE TO 9TH AVE
208+55.2 - 208+65.4 5 12" REM (PIPE #44) | LEFT SIDE 167 |
20800150 LT 208+65.4 - 208+71.0 2 12" REM (PIPE #45) | RIGHT SIDE 192 |
RT 210+45.7 1
TRENC RT 212+07.5 - 212+43.4 7 9TH AVE TO E. 3RD ST
STATION CU YD LT 212+44.0 - 212+46.4 3 LEFT SIDE 279
RT 212+43.4 - 212+58.0 2 RIGHT SIDE 1,170
E. 2ND STREET 212+43.4 - 212+46.4 8
LT 202+43 0 LT 212+46.4 - 212+63.2 3 NORTH SIDE E. 3RD ST
LT 200+51.6 - 200+87.0 8 LT 216+09.2 - 216+46.0 4 NE COR E 3RD ST & BROADWAY 7
LT 202+05.2 - 202+27.0 5 220+05.5 - 220+42.7 14 NW COR E 3RD ST & BROADWAY 18
LT 202+75.0 - 203+81.1 2 220+42.7 - 220+52.5 4 SUBTOTAL 4,156
LT 204+40.0 - 204+67.0 5 224+10.5 - 224+42.3 5
LT 204+60.0 - 204+67.0 2 LT 228+14.8 - 228+51.5 4 MULTI-USE PATH
LT 200+87.0 - 201+00.0 1 . , 232+01.2 - 232+31.2 4 . , , LT 2000+05 - 2002+41 1,047 ,
205+86.8 4 12" (PIPE #34) 235+99.0 - 236+15.0 5 12" REM (PIPE #110) | RT 2000+05 - 2002+48 283 |
LT 208+57.9 - 208+71.0 5 12" (PIPE #41) RT 236+15.0 - 236+16.3 2 12" REM (PIPE #111) I LT 2003+78 - 2006400 147 I
RT 210+45.6 0 237+46.6 - 237+58.8 4 'IPE #113) RT 2003+78 - 2007+38 623
LT 210+45.8 - 210+58.8 3 RT 237+46.5 -237+46.0 6 'IPE #114) SUBTOTAL 2,100
LT 202+43 0 NW COR E 3RD ST & BROADWAY 2 'IPE #116)
RT 212+07.5 - 212+43.4 6 NW COR E 3RD ST & BROADWAY 1 'IPE #118) PROJECT TOTAL 6,256
LT 212+44.0 - 212+46.4 3 LT 202+27.0 - 203+00.0 10 ‘E #12)
RT 212+43.4 - 212+59.0 2 RT 236+00.0 - 236+40.1 19 = #109)
LT 212+46.4 - 212+75.0 4 LT 200+87.0 - 201+00.0 7 2E #3)
RT 212+59.0 - 213+479.3 16 203+00.0 6 ‘E #13)
LT 213+79.3 1 RT 201+00.0 - 203+00.0 55 ‘E #21)
LT 216+46.0 - 216+46.1 3 RT 202+55.8 - 203+11.5 7 PIPE #26)
RT 218+00.0 1 RT 203+00.0 - 203+75.0 35 'E #29)
RT 219+75.0 1 147 \PIFE #F/U) RT 203+75.0 - 204+64.5 47 247 (PIFE #30) |
LT 220+10.8 - 220+42.8 5 12" (PIPE #71) RT 204+64.5 - 205+13.5 44 24" (PIPE #33) |
LT 220+42.8 - 220+50.4 1 oo SUBTOTAL 590 '
RT 220+80.0 1
LT 223+75.0 - 224+17.6 8 MULTI-USE PATH
RT 223+75.0 1 LT 2006+76.6 - RT 2007+73.1 16 12" (PIPE #124)
LT 226+00.0 - 226+19.0 3 RT 2007+65 - 2007+74 1 6" (PIPE #123)
RT 226+00.0 1 RT 2007+75 1 12" (PIPE #122)
RT 227+75.0 0 RT 2007+77 - LT 2009+11.4 45 12" (PIPE #121)
LT 228+17.2 - 228+49.4 7 SUBTOTAL 63
RT 228+87.9 1
230+75.0 4 PROJECT TOTAL 653
RT 230+75.0 1
LT 232+03.2 - 232+33.2 5
RN DATE Y FEMARIC Do Lot CITY OF STERLING WILLETT HOFMANN SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES Rre SECTION counTy | GiEs | o
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21101665 MULTI-USE PATH 13.1' LT 230+75.0 1
LT 2000405 - 2002+41 20.6' LT 230+75.0 1
RT 2000+05 - 2002+48 45.2' RT 232+02.7 1
LT 2003478 - 2006+00 43.3' LT 232403.2 1
RT 2003+78 - 2007+38 43.6' LT 232+33.2 1
E. 2ND ST SUBTOTAL 13.5' LT 234+75.0 1
20.6' LT 234+75.0 1
1sT PROJECT TOTAL | _,___ 21.0' LT 236+00.0 1
LT 19.2' LT 236+00.0 1
RT e . o . PR - - e e e 74 &' RT 23G¢+4N0 1 1
28000250
2ND AVE TO 3RD AVE
LT 204+50 - 204+60 23 NE COR E 2ND ST & 2ND / TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING
RT 204+51 - 204+63 15 SE COR E 2ND ST & 2ND £ STATION POUND REMARKS
LT 207+86 - 207+93 14 NW COR E 2ND ST & 3RD
E. 2ND STREET
3RD AVE TO 4TH AVE ENTIRE PROJECT 129 100 LBS. / ACRE
RT 212401 - 212406 4 SW COR E 2ND ST & 4TH
PROJECT TOTAL 129
4TH AVE TO 5TH AVE
RT 212439 - 212+45 4 SE COR E 2ND ST & 4TH £
28000500
9TH AVE TO E 3ND ST
RT 232431 - 232+45 20 SE COR E 2ND ST & 9TH £ INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION
STATION EACH STATION TON
PROJECT TOTAL 137
E. 2ND STREET E. 2ND STREET
22.8' LT 200+87.0 1
25100630 16.7' RT 200+87.0 1 1ST AVE TO 2ND AVE
24.8' LT 202+05.2 1 200+50 - 204+28 1,271
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 21.1' LT 203+00.0 1 2ND AVE S OF E. 2ND ST 584
STATION SQ YD REMARKS 14.8' RT 203+00.0 1
19.5' LT 203+75.0 1 2ND AVE TO 3RD AVE
E. 2ND STREET 14.7' RT 203+75.0 1 204+28 - 208+23 1,194
47.8' LT 203+88.0 1
1ST AVE TO 2ND AVE 20.3' LT 204+60.0 1 INL SPL (STRUCT #18) 3RD AVE TO 4TH AVE
LEFT SIDE 62 18.1 RT 204+64.5 1 MH TA 4" W/ SP F&G (STRUCT #33) 208+23 - 214+24 1,221
1 LT 210+14 - 210+50 41
2ND 1
1 4TH AVE TO 5TH AVE
1 212+24 - 216+28 1,283
1
3RD 1 5TH AVE TO 6TH AVE
1 216+28 - 220+31 1,291
1
1 6TH AVE TO 7TH AVE
4TH 1 220+31 - 224+33 1,280
1
1 . , 7TH AVE TO 8TH AVE
13.7' LT 212+75.0 1 INL SPL (STRUCT #69) 224+33 - 228+33 1,271
5TH ... . ¢ <.vv oiv e 201" 1T 21470 3 1 INL TA W/ T15 F&! (STRIICT #7M
LEFT SIDE 137 1 INL SPL (ST 8TH AVE TO 9TH AVE
RIGHT SIDE 211 1 INL SPL (ST 228+33 - 232+16 1,224 12" (MAINLINE)
1 INL SPL (ST
6TH AVE TO 7TH AVE 1 INL SPL (ST 9TH AVE TO E. 3RD ST
LEFT SIDE 180 1 INL SPL (S 232+16 - 239+12 2,140 12" (MAINLINE)
RIGHT SIDE 207 1 INL SPL (ST
1 INL SPL (ST ENTIRE PROJECT 1,591 CONTINGENCY ITEM
7TH AVE TO 8TH AVE 1 INL SPL (ST 10% OF EARTH EXCAVATION
LEFT SIDE 201 1 INL SPL (ST
RIGHT SIDE 213 1 INL SPL (ST PROJECT TOTAL 14,391
1 INL SPL (ST
8TH AVE TO 9TH AVE ZU.0° Kl Z2ZU+8U.U 1 INL SPL (STruC! #Y7)
LEFT SIDE 167 12.1' LT 223+75.0 1 MH TA 4' W/ SP F&G (STRUCT #99)
T o 20.6' RT 223+75.0 1 T e e
41.3' LT 224+17.6 1
31.2' LT 224+51.3 1
13.1' LT 226+00.0 1
20.6' RT 226+00.0 1
28.1' LT 226+19.0 1
13.1' LT 227+75.0 1
20.6' RT 227+75.0 1
33.5' LT 228+17.2 1
40.8' LT 228+49.4 1
13.1' LT 228+87.9 1
20.6' RT 228+87.9 1
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3110100C
1ST
LT
LT
RT
LT .. .. _
RT 200499 - 201+99 3
RT 202+12 8
RT 202+24 - 202+64 7
LT 202+47 - 202+66 2
LT 202466 - 203+72 13
RT 202+88 - 203+28 7
RT 202+53 - 203+74 3
RT 202+76 7
RT 203+40 8
LT 203+72 - 203+99 7
2ND AVE TO 3RD AVE.
LT 204+51 - 204+80 15
75' RT 204+66 - 204+73 14
LT 204480 - 205+41 8
LT 205+53 19
LT 205+65 - 206+10 5
LT 206+21 24
LT 206+34 - 207+70 17
LT 207+70 - 207+93 7
3RD AVE TO 4TH AVE
LT 208+51 - 208+81 10
LT 208+81 - 210+01 15
LT 210+01 - 210+15 2
LT 210+31 21
LT 210+48 - 210+61 2
LT 210+61 - 211+73 14
LT 211+73 - 212+03 8
4TH AVE TO 5TH AVE
LT 212448 - 212+77 7
LT 212477 - 214+14 18
LT 213461 - 214+15 15
LT 214427 11
LT 214441 - 215+73 17
LT 215+73 - 216+05 9
5TH AVE TO 6TH AVE
LT 216451 - 216+75 7
LT 216+75 - 216+92 2
LT 216492 - 218+17 15
LT 218+31 13
LT 218+44 - 219+71 16
LT 219+71 - 220+07 8
6TH AVE TO 7TH AVE
LT 220+53 - 220+86 8
LT 220+86 - 222+18 16
LT 222+31 14
LT 222446 - 223+77 16
LT 233477 - 224+10 9
7TH AVE TO 8TH AVE
LT 224455 - 224+89 9
LT 224489 - 225+53 8
LT 225+65 7
LT 225476 - 226+19 5
LT 226+34 13
LT 226447 - 227+75 17
LT 227+75 - 228+14 10
8TH AVE TO 9TH AVE
LT 228+53 - 228+92 8
LT 228487 - 229+50 7
LT 228492 - 230+21 16

LT 230+36 17
230+49 - 231+58 14
231+58 - 232400 10
AVE TO E. 3RD ST
232+34 - 232+69 11
232+69 - 233+84 16

LT 234+01 13
234+12 - 234497 10

LT 235+05 7
235+13 - 237+21 24

LT 237+38 13
237+55 - 238409 7

LT 238+23 31
238+38 - 238+66 4
238+64 - 239+04 21
TH SIDE E. 3RD ST
E 3RD ST & BROADWAY 11
E 3RD ST & BROADWAY 7

SUBTOTAL 825
MUTI-USE PATH

85743

2032+91 - 2033+32 14
2033+66 - 2034+03 12
2034+03 - 2034+99 29
2034+99 - 2035+24 6
RT 2035+21 1
2035+24 - 2035+43 5
RT 2035+50 8
2035+57 - 2036+07 4 .
RT 2036+11 7| 4" (PCC DW PVT) |
2036+1A - 2036+79 18 | 4" (SIDFWAI K) |
p 13
p 8
p 35
8
p 4
p 6
p 39
p 9
9
57
p 11
ZU44+U5 - ZU43+D5 39 | 4 (SIUEWALK) |
2043+53 - 2043+70 4| 4" (SIDEWALK RAMP) |
2043+88 - 2044+75 27 T T '
RT 2043+76 5
RT 2043+76 18
LT 2044+19 - 2044+23 6
SUBTOTAL| 1,391
PROJECT TOTAL 2,216
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40600275 RT 218+79 - 219+14 5 RT 220+21 20 S SIDE E. 2ND ST / 6TH A
BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) STH AVE TO ITH AVE AVE TO 7TH AVE
STATION POUND REMARKS 220+31 - 224433 727 LT 220+40 20 N SIDE E. 2ND ST / 6TH A
RT 222+54 - 222+85 4 RT 220+39 20 S SIDE E. 2ND ST / 6TH A\
E. 2ND STREET ALLEY LT 222431 27
7TH AVE TO 8TH AVE ALLEY RT 222+34 14
1ST AVE TO 2ND AVE 224433 - 228433 720 LT 224+25 16 N SIDE E. 2ND ST / 7TH A
200+82.26 TO 204+28 3,684 0.25 LB/SF (ON AGG) RT 226+63 - 226+97 5 RT 224+25 15 S SIDE E. 2ND ST / 7TH A
RT 202477 - 201499 45 0.25 LB/SF AGG)
8TH AVE TO 9TH AVE H AVE TO 8TH AVE
2ND AVE S OF E. 2ND ST 1,923 0.25 LB/SF AGG) 228+33 - 232+16 692 LT 224+40 16 N SIDE E. 2ND ST / 7TH A
RT 229+75 - 230+10 4 RT 224+40 15 S SIDE E. 2ND ST / 7TH A\
2ND AVE TO 3RD AVE ALLEY LT 226434 27
204+28 - 208+23 3,393 0.25 LB/SF AGG) 9TH AVE TO E. 3RD ST ALLEY RT 226+38 23
232+16 - 238498 1,203 LT 228+26 15 N SIDE E. 2ND ST / 8TH A
3RD AVE TO 4TH AVE RT 234+22 - 234+53 4 LT 228+25 15 S SIDE E. 2ND ST / 8TH A
208+23 - 212+24 3,450 0.25 LB/SF AGG)
LT 210+14 - 210+50 113 0.25 LB/SF AGG) H AVE TO 9TH AVE
LT 228+40 15 N SIDE E. 2ND ST / 8TH A
4TH AVE TO 5TH AVE PROJECT TOTAL 7,344 RT 228+39 15 S SIDE E. 2ND ST / 8TH A\
212+24 - 216+28 3,638 0.25 LB/SF AGG) ALLEY RT 230+34 16
LT 213+61 - 214+15 73 0.25 LB/SF AGG) ALLEY LT 230436 27
RT 214+70 - 215+01 o 0.25 LB/SF "= " 77 40600370 LT 232+11 12 N SIDE E. 2ND ST / 9TH A
RT 232+10 13 S SIDE E. 2ND ST / 9TH A
STH AVE TO 6TH AVE LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT
216+28 - 220+31 0.25 LB/SF STATION FOOT REMARKS 1 AVE TO E. 3RD ST
RT 218+79 - 219+14 0.25 LB/SF RT 232+22 13 S SIDE E. 2ND ST / 9TH A\
E. 2ND STREET LT 232+24 16 N SIDE E. 2ND ST / 9TH A
6TH AVE TO 7TH AVE ALLEY RT 233+99 16
220+31 - 224433 0.25 LB/SF 200+82.26 - 238+98.23 3,816 ALLEY LT 234401 27
RT 222+54 - 222485 0.25 LB/SF CER 236+26 28 DILLON HOME ENTRANCE
7TH AVE TO 8TH AVE PROJECT TOTAL 3,816 CER 238+22 17 DILLON HOME EXIT
224+33 - 228433 0.25 LB/SF 238+91.17 52 S SIDE E. 3RD ST / BROADV
RT 226+63 - 226497 0.25 LB/SF 238+91.17 80 S SIDE E. 3RD ST / BROADV
(40600990
8TH AVE TO 9TH AVE | TEMPORARY RAMP CALCULATION BASED
STATION SQ YD REMARKS
PROJECT TOTAL 1,135
TREET
AVE TO 2ND AVE
200+82.26 24 E SIDE E. 2ND ST / 1ST AVE I
200+82.26 16 E SIDE E. 2ND ST / 1ST AVE 1
ALLEY LT 202+24 48
LT 204+12 16 N SIDE E. 2ND ST / 2ND AVE
e e e e [ ) AVE TO 3RD AVE
LT 204+40 14 N SIDE E. 2ND ST / 2ND AVE
ALLEY LT 206+21 27
) ALLEY RT 206+31 28
LT 208+10 27 N SIDE E. 2ND ST / 3RD AVE
BITUMI FERIALS (TACK COAT) RT 208+16 15 S SIDE E. 2ND ST / 3RD AVE
STATION REMARKS
) AVE TO 4TH AVE
REET RT 208+30 15 S SIDE E. 2ND ST / 3RD AVE
LT 208+35 27 N SIDE E. 2ND ST / 3RD AVE
AVE TO 2ND AVE CEL 210431 40
-82.26 TO 204+28 0.025 LB/SF (ON BIT) LT 212+17 19 N SIDE E. 2ND ST / 4TH AVE
RT 212+17 14 S SIDE E. 2ND ST / 4TH AVE
A\VE S OF E. 2ND ST 0.025 LB/SF (ON BIT)
| AVE TO 5TH AVE
2ND AVE TO 3RD AVE RT 212429 14 S SIDE E. 2ND ST / 4TH AVI
204+28 - 208423 679 0.025 LB/SF (ON BIT) LT 212+34 19 N SIDE E. 2ND ST / 4TH AV
ALLEY LT 214427 27
3RD AVE TO 4TH AVE ALLEY RT 214+27 14
208+23 - 212424 690 0.025 LB/SF (ON BIT) LT 216+19 18 N SIDE E. 2ND ST / 5TH AV
LT 210+14 - 210+50 23 0.025 LB/SF (ON BIT) RT 216+19 18 S SIDE E. 2ND ST / 5TH AV
4TH AVE TO 5TH AVE | AVE TO 6TH AVE
212+24 - 216+28 728 0.025 LB/SF (ON BIT) LT 216+36 18 N SIDE E. 2ND ST / 5TH AV
RT 214+70 - 215+01 4 0.025 LB/SF (ON BIT) RT 216+36 18 S SIDE E. 2ND ST / 5TH AVI
ALLEY LT 218431 27
5TH AVE TO 6TH AVE ALLEY RT 218+31 22
216+28 - 220+31 734 0.025 LB/SF (ON BIT) LT 220+21 20 N SIDE E. 2ND ST / 6TH AV
- — s CITY OF STERLING WILLETT HOFMANN SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES R SECTION conTY |d@Es N
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CFS

40603080 40604050
. 42300300
HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL 9.5, MIX "C", N50
STATION TON REMARKS STATION TON REMARKS PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 7 INC
STATION SQ YD REMARKS
E. 2ND STREET E. 2ND STREET
E. 2ND STREET
1ST AVE TO 2ND AVE 1ST AVE TO 2ND AVE .
200+82.26 TO 204+28 494 5" (MAINLINE) 200+82.26 TO 204+28 198 NLINE) 1ST AVE TO 2ND AVE |
2ND AVE S OF E. 2ND ST 258 5" (PARKING) RT 202+77 - 201+99 2 _ .....N\G AREA) RT 202+12 34 CE I
2ND AVE S OF E. 2ND ST 2" (PARKING) RT 202+76 33 c=
2ND AVE TO 3RD AVE RT 203+40 36 CE
204+28 - 208+23 455 NLINE) 2ND AVE TO 3RD AVE 164' RT 203+81 84 CE (W SIDE 2ND AVE
204+28 - 208+23 2" (MAINLINE)
3RD AVE TO 4TH AVE 2ND AVE TO 3RD AVE
208+23 - 212424 463 NLINE) 3RD AVE TO 4TH AVE LT 205+53 85 CE
LT 210+14 - 210450 15 3T ENTRANC 208423 - 212+24 2" (MAINLINE) LT 206+21 107 ALLEY
LT 210+14 - 210+50 2" (PARKING LOT ENTRAN
4TH AVE TO 5TH AVE 3RD AVE TO 4TH AVE
212+24 - 216+28 488 NLINE) 4TH AVE TO 5TH AVE LT 210+31 92 CE
RT 214+70 - 215401 3 KING STALL) 212424 - 216+28 2" (MAINLINE)
LT 213461 - 214+15 4 2" (PARKING AREA) 4TH AVE TO 5TH AVE |
5TH AVE TO 6TH AVE RT 214+70 - 215401 1 2" (ADA PARKING STALL) LT 214427 48 ALLEY |
216428 - 220431 - 5" (MAINLINE) !
RT 218+79 - 219+14 5" (ADA PARKING STALL) 5TH AVE TO 6TH AVE 5TH AVE TO 6TH AVE
216428 - 220431 197 NLINE) LT 218+31 59 ALLEY
6TH AVE TO 7TH AVE RT 218+79 - 219+14 1 KING STALL 0
220431 - 224433 5 (MAINLINE) 6TH AVE TO 7TH AVE 0
RT 222+54 - 222485 5" (ADA PARKING STALL) 6TH AVE TO 7TH AVE LT 222431 61 ALLEY
220431 - 224433 195 NLINE)
7TH AVE TO 8TH AVE RT 222454 - 222+85 1 KING STALL 7TH AVE TO 8TH AVE
224433 - 228433 5 (MAINLINE) LT 225+65 32 PE
RT 226+63 - 226497 5" (ADA PARKING STALL) 7TH AVE TO 8TH AVE LT 226434 55 ALLEY
224+33 - 228433 193 NLINE)
8TH AVE TO 9TH AVE RT 226463 - 226+97 1 KING STALL 8TH AVE TO 9TH AVE
228433 - 232+16 464 5" (MAINLINE) LT 230436 75 ALLEY |
RT 229+75 - 230+10 3 5" (ADA PARKING STALL) 8TH AVE TO 9TH AVE |
228433 - 232+16 186 2" (MAINLINE) 9TH AVE TO E 3RD ST
9TH AVE TO E. 3RD ST RT 229+75 - 230+10 1 2" (ADA PARKING STALL LT 234401 59 ALLEY
232+16 - 238+98 LT 235405 31 PE
RT 234+22 - 234453 9TH AVE TO E. 3RD ST RT 236+26 39 DILLON HOME EXIT/ENTR.
CER 236+26 232+16 - 238+98 323 2" (MAINLINE) LT 237438 57 PE
CER 238+22 RT 234422 - 234+53 1 2" (ADA PARKING STALL RT 238+22 22 DILLON HOME EXIT
LT 238+23 138 PE (SHARED ACCESS
NORTH SIDE E. 3RD ST SUBTOTAL| 1,147
NE COR E 3RD ST & BROADWAY 9 9" (FILL IN FRONT OF CCC
PROJECT TOTAL NW COR E 3RD ST & BROADWAY 7 9" (FILL IN FRONT OF CCC MULTI-USE PATH
RT 2010+68 74 CE
CALCULATION BASED ON 120.75 . RT 2011+47 56 ALLEY .
RT 2018+72 72 c= |
PROJECT TOTAL 1,991 RT 2019+44 42 ALLEY |
44 ALLEY
30 PE
42001300 36 ALLEY
76 ALLEY
PROTE 35 ALLEY
STATION SQ YD \RKS 30 PE
35 ALLEY
E. 2ND STREET 500
ENTIRE PROJECT 1,647 IAY PAVT 7
ENTIRE PROJECT 5,048 [DEWALK 5 1,647
ENTIRE PROJECT 53 URB TB
ENTIRE PROJECT 4,176 LumB &G TB6.18
ENTIRE PROJECT 97 COMB CC&G TB6.24
ENTIRE PROJECT 83 ST Tt 7324 (VAR F
ENTIRE PROJECT 2,170 VALK 5 (RA
ENTIRE PROJECT 2 E STEPS
ENTIRE PROJECT 161 ALL, SPECI/
ENTIRE PROJECT 73 ALK CURB
ROJECT TOTAL 13,510
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42400200
E. 2ND ST
1ST
LT .
RT ___ . ___.__ [
RT 202+24 - 202+64 258
LT 202+66 - 203+72 525
RT 202+88 - 203+28 274
RT 203+53 - 203+74 113
2ND AVE TO 3RD AVE
LT 204+80 - 205+41 291
LT 205+65 - 206+10 201
LT 206+34 - 207+70 668
3RD AVE TO 4TH AVE
LT 208+81 - 210+01 604
LT 210+61 - 211473 558
4TH AVE TO 5TH AVE
LT 212477 - 214+14 700
LT 214441 - 215473 657
5TH AVE TO 6TH AVE
LT 216492 - 218+17 610
LT 218+44 - 219+71 622
6TH AVE TO 7TH AVE
LT 220+86 - 222+18 647
LT 222+46 - 223+77 641
7TH AVE TO 8TH AVE
LT .
LT
LT .
8TH
LT
LT
LT
9TH .
LT .
LT
LT .
LT . o ... .
LT 238+38 - 238466 151
SUBTOTAL| 14,348
MULTI-USE PATH
2000+06 - 2002+16.82 2,830
LT 2002+01 - 2002+16 88
RT 2002+01 - 2002+16 88
LT & RT 2002+88 305
LT 2003+78 - 2003+92 88
RT 2003+78 - 2003+92 88
2003+77 - 2007+38 3,903
2007+81 - 2008+76 951
2010+00 - 2010+51 477
cottottomrhrn ot T 10
3RD AVE
3RD AVE TO 4TH AVE
4TH AVE
TO
5TH AVE
5TH AVE
TO
6TH AVE
6TH AVE
TO

2027+57 - 2027+74

2027499 - 2028+94 7TH AVE
2029+94 - 2031+44 7TH AVE
2031+65 - 2031+85
RT 2031+91 TO
2032+10 - 2032+91 8TH AVE
2034+03 - 2034+99 8TH AVE
RT 2035421 )
RT 2035+24 - 2035+43 182 |
2035+57 - 2036+07 537 | TO
2036+16 - 2036+79 9TH AVE
2037+78 - 2039+09 9TH AVE
2039+23 - 2039+41
2039+66 - 2041+18 TO
2042+02 - 2043+53 E 3RD ST
SUBTOTAL
PROJECT TOTAL
42400800
DETECTABLE WARNINGS
STATION SQ FT REMARKS
E. 2ND STREET
1ST AVE TO 2ND AVE
LT 202405 10 NW COR E 2ND ST & ALL
LT 202+52 17 NE COR E 2ND ST & ALL
LT 203+84 10 NW COR E 2ND ST & 2ND
RT 203+84 10 SW COR E 2ND ST & 2ND
LT 203492 10 NW COR E 2ND ST & 2ND
2ND AVE TO 3RD AVE
LT 204+56 10 NE COR E 2ND ST & 2ND AVE
LT 204+70 10 NE COR E 2ND ST & 2ND AVE
RT 204+70
LT 207+81
RT 207+81
LT 207+89
) AVE TO 4TH AVE
LT 208+55
LT 208+70
RT 208+70
LT 211+89
RT 211489
LT 211497 |
4TH AVE TO 5TH AVE !
LT 212+54 ST & 4TH
LT 212+68 ST & 4TH
RT 212+68 ST & 4TH
LT 215+85 ST & 5TH
RT 215485 ST & 5TH
LT 215+99 ST & 5TH
5TH AVE TO 6TH AVE
LT 216+55 ST & 5TH
RT 216+70 ST & 5TH
LT 216+71 ST & 5TH
LT 219+85 1V NW LUK E 2NUD ST & 6TH Ave
RT 219+85 10 SW COR E 2ND ST & 6TH AVE
LT 220+02 15 NW COR E 2ND ST & 6TH "7
6TH AVE TO 7TH AVE
LT 220+57 10 NE COR E 2ND TH & 6TH
LT 220+73 10 NE COR E 2ND TH & 6TH
RT 220473 10 SE COR E 2ND ST & 6TH
LT 223491 10 NW COR E 2ND ST & 7TH
RT 223491 10 SW COR E 2ND ST & 7TH
LT 224404 20 NW COR E 2ND ST & 7TH
7TH AVE TO 8TH AVE
LT 224459 15 NE COR E 2ND ST & 7TH

85743

LT 231+77 10
RT 231+77 10
LT 231+90 18
1 AVE TO E 3RD ST
LT 232+43 14
LT 232+52 10
RT 232452 10
LT 239+03 12
RTH SIDE E. 3RD ST
U E 3RD ST & BROADWAY 20
t E 3RD ST & BROADWAY 10
NW COr T 77T 7T T T -
NW COt
SUBTOTAL 567
PROJECT TOTAL 1,201
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44000100
E. 2ND ST
1ST
2(
RT I _
LT CONCRETE
LT HMA
RT HMA
RT HMA - 2ND AVE SOUTH OF 2ND
2( MAINLINE - HMA (2ND AVE TO E
2ND
RT CONCRETE
RT HMA
LT CONCRETE
L1 HMA
R1 CONCRETE
R1 HMA
RT 2U8+10 - 2U8+3/ Y CONCRETE
3RD AVE TO 4TH AVE
RT 212+10 - 212+26 7 CONCRETE
4TH AVE TO 5TH AVE
LT ALLEY 214+27 56 CONCRETE
LT ALLEY 214+27 75 HMA
RT ALLEY 214427 7 CONCRETE
5TH AVE TO 6TH AVE
LT ALLEY 218+31 13 CONCRETE
LT ALLEY 218+31 a7 HMA
RT ALLEY 218+31 11 CONCRETE
6TH
L1
R1
7TH
L1
R1
8TH
R1
9TH /
R1 eem
CONCRETE
HMA
HMA IN FRONT OF CURB
HMA IN FRONT OF CURB
CONCRETE
HMA
HMA
| |
| PROJECT TOTAL | 21,569 |

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

HMA

HMA

CONCRETE

HMA

CONCRETE

HMA

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

CONCRETE

PER 2026+90

CONCRETE

PER 2036+11

CONCRETE

SUBTOTAL

ROJECT TOTAL

CURB REMOVAL

STATION

FOOT

REMARKS

TREET

/E TO E. 3RD STREET

236+10 - 236+53

160

DILLON HOME EXIT / ENTR,

238+05 - 238+46

79

DILLON HOME EXIT

ROJECT TOTAL

239

44000500

COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL

85743

STATION FOOT REMARKS
E. 2ND STREET
1ST AVE TO 2ND AVE .
LT 200+50 - 204+05 419 |
RT 200+80 - 204+08 357 |
2ND AVE TO 3RD AVE
LT 204+44 - 207+97 403
RT 204+45 - 208+10 403
3RD AVE TO 4TH AVE
RT 208+37 - 212+10 400
LT 208+47 - 212+09 463
4TH AVE TO 5TH AVE
RT 212436 - 216+11 399
LT 212+42 - 216+11 408 |
5TH AVE TO 6TH AVE '
LT 216+44 - 220+13 415
RT 216+44 - 220+13 394
6TH AVE TO 7TH AVE
LT 220+48 - 224+18 418
RT 220+48 - 224+18 405
7TH AVE TO 8TH AVE
RT 224+46 - 228+19 393
LT 224+47 - 228+19 426
8TH AVE TO 9TH AVE |
RT 228+46 - 232405 388 |
LT 228+47 - 232+05 414
9TH AVE TO E. 3RD STREET
RT 232428 - 239+10 731
LT 232+29 - 239+04 757
238+07 - 238+98 204 IAN
NORTH SIDE E. 3RD ST
NW COR E 3RD & BROADWAY 49
NE COR E 3RD & BROADWAY 71
SUBTOTAL| 8,317
|
MULTI-USE PATH |
LT 2000406 - 2000+64 63 LOT ENTRANCE S OF E 2NN ST |
SUBTOTAL 63
PROJECT TOTAL 8,380
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44000600 RT 2013+56- 2013469 52200700
RT 2013+78 - 2015+30
RT 2015454 - 2017+10 PRECAST MOD!
RT 2017+10 - 2017425 STATION SQ FT
RT 2017458 - 2017+74
E. 2ND ST RT 2017474 - 2018+64 MULTI-USE PATH
RT 2018+81 - 2019+37 RT 2001425 - 2002+16.32 324
1ST RT 2019450 - 2021421 LT 2001+25 - 2002+16.32 316 -
LTz RT 2021+67 - 2023+38 900 LT 2003+77.32 - 2006+00 826 NE QUADRANT @ BRIDGE
RT RT 2023+58 - 2025+24 935 RT 2003+77.32 - 2005+50 689 SE QUADRANT @ BRIDGE
RT : RT .
LT RT PROJECT TOTAL 2,155
RT RT .
RT RT 2
RT RT ! 52200900
RT RT
RT RT CONCRETE STRUCTURES (RETAINING WALL)
RT STATION CU YD REMARKS
2ND RT .
LT RT E. 2ND STREET
RT RT . SE COR E 3RD ST & BROAL
LT Z SUBDIUIAL| 10,/90 5TH AVE TO 6TH AVE
LT . LT 216+75.0 - 218+15.0 14.4 WALL "A"
LT v vve cur v on oo PROJECT TOTAL 35,674 LT 216+75.0 - 218+15.0 13.1 WALL "A" FOOTING
LT 218+44.2 - 219+82.2 17.3 WALL "B"
3RD AVE TO 4TH AVE LT 218+44.2 - 219+82.2 13.0 WALL "B" FOOTING
LT 208+49 - 208+61 187 LT 228+76.8 - 230+21.3 18 WALL "C"
LT 208472 - 210+15 1,341 44003100 LT 228+76.8 - 230+21.3 14 WALL "C" FOOTING
LT 210+47 - 211+86 1,230 MEDIA
LT 211497 - 212407 142 PROJECT TOTAL 89.3
LT 208+51 - 208+58 21 STATION SQ FT ARKS
4TH AVE TO 5TH AVE E. 2ND STREET 550A0050
LT 212448 - 212454 82 "
LT 212+62 - 213+78 622 9TH AVE TO E. 3RD ST STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12
LT 214461 - 216+05 842 238+07 - 238+97 962 STATION FOOT REMARKS
5TH AVE TO 6TH AVE PROJECT TOTAL 962 E. 2ND STREET
LT 216+51 - 218+19 1,015 LT 200+51.6 - 200+87.0 32 PIPE
LT 218442 - 220+11 1,012 LT 202+75.0 - 203+81.1 12 PIPE
LT 204+40.0 - 204+67.0 22 PIPE
6TH AVE TO 7TH AVE 44201696 LT 204+60.0 - 204+67.0 10 PIPE
LT 220+50 - 220+61 176 LT 200+87.0 - 201+00.0 10 PIPE
LT 224405 - 224+17 228 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 4 INCH 205+86.8 27 PIPE
STATION SQ YD REMARKS LT 208+57.9 - 208+71.0 21 PIPE
7TH AVE TO 8TH AVE RT 210+45.6 3 PIPE
LT 224+48 - 225+50 693 MULTI-USE PATH LT 210+45.8 - 210+58.8 24 PIPE
LT 225+83 - 226+24 237 RT 2003460 - 2003+75 31 RT 212+07.5 - 212+43.4 32 PIPE
LT 228+00 - 228+14 241 LT 2003+56 - 2007+38 430 LT 212+44.0 - 212+46.4 18 PIPE
RT 212+43.4 - 212+59.0 13 PIPE #58
8TH AVE TO 9TH AVE PROJECT TOTAL 461 LT 212+46.4 - 212+75.0 26 PIPE #56
LT . RT 212+59.0 - 213+79.3 118 PIPE
LT LT 213+79.3 7 PIPE
LT . LT 216+46.0 - 216+46.1 10 PIPE
LT RT 218+00.0 5 PIPE
LT . RT 219+75.0 5 PIPE
50800205 LT 220+10.8 - 220+42.8 28 PIPE
9TH . LT 220+42.8 - 220+50.4 4 PIPE
T REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED RT 2204800 5 PIPE
LT . STATION POUND REMARKS LT 223+75.0 - 224+17.6 48 PIPE
LT RT 223+75.0 5 PIPE
LT . E. 2ND STREET LT 226+00.0 - 226+19.0 20 PIPE
LT RT 226+00.0 3 PIPE #55
4TH AVE TO 5TH AVE RT 227+75.0 2 PIPE #91
NORT RT 213480 9 1 STEP (4' W) LT 228+17.2 - 228+49.4 29 PIPE #92
NE COR RT 214+09 9 1 STEP (4' W) RT 228+87.9 4 PIPE #96
NW COR 230+75.0 20 PIPE #99
5TH AVE TO 6TH AVE RT 230+75.0 6 PIPE #101
LT 216+74.4 - 218+15.5 1720 WALL "A" LT 232+03.2 - 232+33.2 26 PIPE #103
Ml LT 218+44.2 - 219+82.2 1890 WALL "B" LT 232+03.2 - 232+04.2 49 PIPE #104
LT 2 LT 228+76.8 - 230+21.3 1910 WALL "C" LT 237+55.6 - 237+55.7 32 PIPE #112
RT 2 RT 237+46 - 237+55.7 20 PIPE #115
R1 RTE. 40 (1ST AVE) MEDIA PROJECT TOTAL 5,538 NW COR E 3R ST & BROADWAY 12 PIPE #117
RT 2 NW COR E 3R ST & BROADWAY 9 PIPE #119
RT 2 SUBTOTAL| 717
RT 2
REVISION DATE BY REMARKS EEiI\(;:ED LGN CITY OF STERLING \&X]}I_:L:E(;TI II_AITOISIYXAINNI\C] SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES ’:'\"léEl:l SECTION COUNTY S‘I’HOE.I’EATLS SHEE.T
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MULTI-USE PATH LT 210+45.9 - 210+58.8 21
LT 2006+76.6 - RT 2007+73.1 95 PIPE #124 LT 210+45.8 4
RT 2007+75 2 PIPE #122 LT 212+06.8 - 212+07.5 51
RT 2007+77 - LT 2009+11.4 124 PIPE #121 RT 212+07.5 - 212+43.4 36
SUBTOTAL| 221 LT 212+44.0 - 212+46.4 20
RT 212+43.4 - 212+58.0 13
PROJECT TOTAL 938 212+43.4 - 212+46.4 37
LT 212+46.4 - 212+63.2 15
LT 216+09.2 - 216+46.0 33
220+05.5 - 220+42.7 43
550A0070 22 PIPE #75 PROJECT TOTAL [ 12
STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15" 7“222 EiEE z:i
STATION FOOT REMARKS PIPE #90 )0
22 PIPE #94
E. 2ND STREET LT 2 PIPE #95 STORM SEN
RT 236+00.0 - 236+40.1 89 PIPE #109 PIPE #98 STATION FOOT
PIPE #100
PROJECT TOTAL 89 23 PIPE #102 STREET
23 PIPE #105 RT 226+00.0 7
23 PIPE #110
RT 2 PIPE #111 PROJECT TOTAL 7
550A0090 | 23 PIPE #113
" ' RT 2 PIPE #114
STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 18 PIPE #120 0
STATION FOOT REMARKS EEEE j:i: FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE MOVED
E. 2ND STREET STATION EACH REMARKS
RT 201+00.0 - 203+00.0 196 PIPE #21
STREET
47.7" LT 204+61.7 1
PROJECT TOTAL 196 26.9' LT 207+62.0 1
B 20.2' LT 212+71.8 1
/ER REMOVAL 15 15.6' LT 216+75.8 1
REMARKS 11.5' LT 220+78.8 1
550A0120 11.7' LT 224+01.4 1
., 10.8' LT 227+94.3 1
STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24 PIPE #9 224 LT 2324435 I
STATION FOOT REMARKS LT 2 PIPE #11
2C PIPE #23 PROJECT TOTAL 8
E. 2ND STREET PIPE #35
RT 203+00.0 - 203+92.3 91 PIPE #29 PIPE #37
)0
PROJECT TOTAL 91 P MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAl
STATION EACH
55100500 5510090
., ., STREET
STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12 /ER REMOVAL 18 275 1T 2024431 I
STATION FOOT | REMARKS REMARKS 12.0' RT 201+400.0 1
29.7' LT 204+40.0 1
E. 2ND STREET E. 2ND STREET
LT 200+51.6 - 200+73.9 PIPE #1 RT 202+55.8 - 203+11.5 56 PIPE #26
LT 200+73.9 - 200+99.3 PIPE #4 RT 218+00.00 4 PIPE #67A
LT 200+99.3 - 201+00.0 PIPE #5 RT 219+75.00 55 PIPE #69A
LT 200+99.3 - 201+47.6 PIPE #6
RT 201+01.2 - 201+51.8 PIPE #20 PROJECT TOTAL 115
RT 201+47.4 - 201+51.8 PIPE #22
LT 202+05.8 - 202+27.0 PIPE #8
RT 202+426.8 - 202+27.0 PIPE #10 55101200
RT 202+26.8 - 202+55.8 PIPE #24 .,
RT 2024553 PIPE %35 STORM SEWER REMOVAL 24
RT 203+11.5 2 PIPE #27 STATION FOOT REMARKS
LT 203+80.3 - 203+81.1 6 PIPE #15
LT 204+40 0 - 2044407 8 PIPE #16 E. 2ND STREET Lusiur iAo L e
LT 2¢C 18 PIPE : RT 203+11.5 - 204+80.0 168 PIPE #28
2 PIPE RT 203+11.5 - 204+80.0 168 PIPE #30A )0
RT 2C 4 PIPE RT 204+80.0 -205+13.5 33 PIPE #32 }
1 PIPE LT 220+42.8 5 PIPE #72 MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5-DIAN
3 PIPE STATION EACH
RT 2C 56 PIPE PROJECT TOTAL 374
LT 2C 23 PIPE STREET
208 39 PIPE 11.8' RT 220+80.0 1
LT 2C 17 PIPE 12.0' RT 223+75.0 1
6 PIPE
1 PIPE PROJECT TOTAL 2
REVISION DATE BY REMARKS z;?;:ED LGN CITY OF STERLING W]_;].:E(:r;r 11:191:‘%1\\11\0] SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES l;.{}éL'J SECTION COUNTY JF?ETEATLS Sl:l%ET
REVIEWED 'thz E. 2ND ST. RECONSTRUCTION E. 2ND. STREET 5557 17-00152-00-87 WHITESIDE | 182 | 22
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6022380C 21.0' LT 234+36.3 1 WATER
. 34.5' RT 235+23.2 1 WATER
‘TER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LIC 137 LT 2354656 1 WATER (
REMARKS 16.3' RT 235+76.0 1 WATER (
E. 2ND ST PROJECT TOTAL 60
1z STRUCT #112
1z STRUCT #115
60500040
il REMOVING MANHOLES
STATION EACH REMARKS
60234200 E. 2ND STREET
23.1' LT 200+99.3 1 STRUCT #4
INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID 159 RT 2014012 1 STRUCT #22
STATION EACH REMARKS 11.8' RT 201+51.8 1 STRUCT #24
12.7' RT 202+26.8 1 STRUCT #25
MULTI-USE PATH 30.7' LT 202+27.0 1 STRUCT #9
10.0' LT 2006+75.0 1 STRUCT #175 17.8' RT 207+97.6 1 STRUCT #42
13.8' LT 212+46.4 1 STRUCT #61
PROJECT TOTAL 1 23.1' RT 212+43.4 1 STRUCT #66
9.5' RT 232+04.2 1 STRUCT #134
28.3' RT 236+16.3 1 STRUCT #147
28.9' RT 238+13.5 1 STRUCT #164
60236200
INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE PROJECT TOTAL 1
STATION EACH REMARKS
60500060
E. 2ND STREET
28.1' LT 226+19.0 1 STRUCT #110 REMOVING INLETS
STATION EACH REMARKS
PROJECT TOTAL 1 E. 2ND STREET
60237000
INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 15 FRAME AND LID 2?? LI EE)(.H??B 1 ,SJ—NR.L.J,(::;?,
STATION EACH REMARKS 1 T #5
1 T #7
REET 1 T #26
0.1'LT 213+79.3 1 STRUCT #70 1 T #10
1 T #28
1 T #14
ROJECT TOTAL 1 1 T #17
| 1 T #34
1 T #37
MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 1 Twan
STATION EACH REMARKS 1 T #47
19.7' LT 208+65.4 1 STRUCT #49
REET 21.8' RT 210+45.6 1 STRUCT #52
19.3' LT 210+45.9 1
31.2' LT 212+06.8 1
34.6' LT 212+44.0 1
26.7' RT 212+58.0 1
12.3' LT 212+63.2 1
32.0' LT 216+09.2 1
26.3' LT 216+46.0 1
13.0' LT 220+05.5 1
17.5' LT 220+52.5 1
12.2' LT 224+10.5 1
28.8' LT 224+48.8 1
17.3" LT 228+14.8 1 SIKULI #12U
16.8' LT 228+51.5 1 STRUCT #122
e ce e . RSP 184" 1T 2324012 1 STRUCT #133
74.2' RT 238+70.9 1 STRUCT #168 1 STRUCT #138
1 STRUCT #144
PROJECT TOTAL 15 1 STRUCT #146
1 STRUCT #152
1 STRUCT #155
1 STRUCT #157
1 STRUCT #170
NW COf 1 STRUCT #159
37
KEVSION | DATE 1B MRS Y CITY OF STERLING WILLETT HOFMANN SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES ke SECTION county  |d 0S| >N,
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CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B
STATION FOOT REMARKS
E. 2ND STREET
4TH AVE TO 5TH AVE
LT 213+61 - 214+14 54 202 4TH AVE
LT 214440 - 214461 21

9TH AVE TO E 3RD ST

RT 236+09 - 236+50 155 DILLON HOME EXIT / ENTRA
RT 237+91 - 238+46 87 DILLON HOME EXIT
PROJECT TOTAL 317
60604400

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24

STATION FOOT REMARKS

TREET

TH SIDE E. 3RD ST

R E 3RD & BROADWAY 49

R E 3RD & BROADWAY 71

SUBTOTAL 120

MULTI-USE PATH

RT 2007+67 54 S SIDE E 2ND STREET

SUBTOTAL 54

PROJECT TOTAL 174

60605500

COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24

30.1' LT 220405 4.0
6.3

H AVE TO 7TH AVE
40.0' RT 220+54 6.3
, 1.5
22.6' RT 222+88 s
4.5
30.1' LT 224410 35
6.3

85743

STATION FOOT REMARKS
(VARIABLE WIDTH GUTTER FLAG)
E_2ND STREET STATION [ FoOT | REMARKS
1ST AVE TO 2ND AVE E. 2ND S
LT 200450 - 202+08
RT 200+80 - 204+17 INCLUDES E SIDE 2ND AVEM 9TH
T 202540 - 204405 P MEDIAN PERIMETER
2ND AVE TO 3RD AVE P
LT 204+46 - 207+97
RT 204+46 - 208+10 _
17200010
3RD AVE TO 4TH AVE ANEL-TYPE 1
RT 208+37 - 212+10 410
LT 208+47 - 212409 538 - REMARKS
F. 2ND S
4TH AVE TO 5TH AVE
RT 212+36 - 216+11
LT 212+42 - 216+11
RT 214+67 - 215+05 ADA PARKING STALL
5TH AVE TO 6TH AVE
LT 216444 - 220+13
RT 216+44 - 220+13
RT 218+77 - 219417 ADA PARKING STALL
6TH AVE TO 7TH AVE
LT 220+48 - 224+18 400
RT 220+48 - 224+19 412
RT 222+51 - 222+88 40 ADA PARKING STALL
7TH AVE TO 8TH AVE
RT 224+46 - 228+19 411
LT 224+47 - 228+19 406
RT 226+60 - 226+99 43 ADA PARKING STALL
8TH AVE TO 9TH AVE
RT 228+46 - 232405 395
LT 228+47 - 232405 391
RT 229+76 - 230+13 40 ADA PARKING STALL
9TH AVE TO E 3RD ST
RT 232+28 - 239+12 739
LT 232429 - 239+05 743 4TH AVENUE (D3-1)
RT 234+19 - 234+55 40 ADA PARKING STALL RESERVED PARKING (R7-
$250 FINE (R7-1101P)
PROJECT TOTAL 8,351 E 2ND STREET (D3-1)
5TH AVENUE (D3-1)
STOP (R1-1)
STOP (R1-1)
RESERVED PARKING (R7-
$250 FINE (R7-1101P)
E 2ND STREET (D3-1)
REVISION DATE B-Y REMARKS DESIGNED F.A.U TOTAL | SHEET
LN CITY OF STERLING WILLETT HOFMANN SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES RTE. SECTION COUNTY _|siiee 15| *No.
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REVISION

0 42.3' LT 2000+16 12.25
8.3' LT 2000+31 12.00
LS S S 16.9' RT 2000+33 14.25
STATION FOOT 16.0' RT 2000+55 11.50
5.8' LT 2001+90 11.50
TREET 19.4' RT 2006+41 11.50
6.8' LT 2007+12 11.50
AVE TO 2ND AVE 14.7' RT 2007+99 6.50
24.7" LT 203+69 14.00 16.6' RT 2008+66 12.25
31.0' RT 203+72 13.50 D AVE TO 3RD AVE
SUBTOTAL| 94.4 17.2' RT 2009+21 13.00
11.6' RT 2010+90 11.50
PROJECT TOTAL 349.4 11.4' RT 2011+26 11.50
14.4' RT 2041+17 13.75
21.4' RT 2041+97 13.75
72400100 14.4' RT 2042+29 14.50
REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TYPE A 123_';. LRTT220(ZZ4:4? 1;28
STATION EACH REMARKS 12.20 RT 2044+60 14.25
E. 2ND STREET RTH SIDE E. 3RD ST
3 BROADWAY & E 3RD ST 15.00
1ST AVE TO 2ND AVE X BROADWAY & E 3RD ST 12.50
33.0' LT 202+10 1 STOP (R1-1) - POLE MNT 3 BROADWAY & E 3RD ST 12.00
STOP (R1-1) / ALL WAY 30.5' LT 212+01 9.50 SUBTOTAL| 268.75
E 2ND ST & 2ND AVE STREET SIGNS
STOP (R1-1) / ALL WAY AVE TO 5TH AVE PROJECT TOTAL 959.25
40.0' RT 212+43 14.50
28.0' LT 212+50 14.00
STOP (R1-1) / ALL WAY 22.5' RT 213+25 13.50 )0
STOP / ALL WAY 22.6' RT 215405 14.00
E 2ND ST & 3RD AVE STREET 16.0' LT 215+55 14.00 BASE FOR TELSCOPING STEEL SIGN SUPPORT
STOP (R1-1) 30.0' LT 216+04 16.50 STATION EACH REMARKS
AVE TO 6TH AVE TREET
STOP (R1-1) 40.0' RT 216+49 14.50
22.6' RT 219+17 14.00 D AVE TO 4TH AVE
41\ AVE 1U D1M AvVE 15.2' LT 219+60 13.50 30.5' LT 212+01 1 PRICY DAV
43.0' RT 212+40 1 30.1' LT 220+05 16.50
28.3' LT 212+47 2 | AVE TO E. 3RD ST
16.0' LT 215+55 1 AVE TO 7TH AVE 4.4 RT 238+43 1
30.0' LT 216+07 1 40.0' RT 220+54 14.50 9.0' RT 238+75 1
22.6' RT 222+88 14.00 SUBTOTAL 3
5TH AVE TO 6TH AVE 15.2' LT 223+45 13.50
46.4' RT 216+49 1 30.1' LT 224+10 16.50 SE PATH
15.2' LT 219+60 2 14.7' RT 2007+99 1
26.2' LT 220+09 1 AVE TO 8TH AVE
40.0' RT 224+52 14.50 | AVE TO E. 3RD ST
6TH AVE TO 7TH AVE 22.6' RT 227+00 14.00 2.8' LT 2044+45 1
41.7' RT 220+54 1 29.1' LT 228+11 16.50 SUBTOTAL 2
16.2' LT 224+12 2
25.0' LT 224+15 1 STOP (R1-1) AVE TO 9TH AVE PROJECT TOTAL 5
40.0' RT 228+52 14.50
7TH AVE TO 8TH AVE 15.2' LT 229+75 13.50
41.8' RT 224+51 1 STOP (R1-1) 22.6' RT 230+13 14.00 )0
10.9' LT 228+03 2 E 2ND ST & 8TH AVE STREET 31.1' LT 231497 16.50
242 1T 225+16 1 STOP (RLD) THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
AVE TO E. 3RD ST STATION SQ FT
8TH AVE TO 9TH AVE 40.0' RT 232+35 14.50
41.5' RT 228+51 1 STOP (R1-1) 15.2' LT 233425 13.50 STREET
12.0' LT 231+90 2 E 2ND ST & 9TH AVE STREET 22.6' RT 234+56 14.00
24.5' LT 232401 1 STOP (R1-1) 24.0' RT 234+83 15.00 T AVE TO 2ND AVE
22.7' RT 235+83 13.50 LT 200+89 14.7
9TH AVE TO E. 3RD ST 42.9' RT 236+53 14.00 LT 200+89 8.8
42.2' RT 232+34 1 STOP (R1-1) 23.0' RT 236+55 14.00 LT 201499 14.7
3 COMB LT TURN / 15 MPF LT 201+99 8.8
3 E 2ND ST & BROADWAY STREET
4 LEFT ARROW H AVE TO 5TH AVE
4 STOP (R1-1) RT 214+85 3.1
4 STOP (R1-1)
3 COMB RT TURN / 15 MPF H AVE TO 6TH AVE
¢ STOP (R1-1) RT 218+96 3.1
PF H AVE TO 7TH AVE
RT 222+69 3.1
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7TH AVE TO 8TH AVE 78000400 78000600
‘
RT 226+80 31 HANDICAPPED * THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"
8TH AVE TO 9TH AVE STATION FOOT REMARKS STATION FOOT REMARKS
RT 229+95 3.1 HANDICAPPED
E. 2ND STREET E. 2ND STREET
9TH AVE TO E. 3RD ST
RT 234+37 3.1 HANDICAPPED E. 2ND ST / 2ND AVE INT E. 2ND ST / 2ND AVE INT
WEST SIDE 67 LK (WHT WEST SIDE 60 LK (WHT)
PROJECT TOTAL 65.6 NORTH SIDE 106 LK (WHT NORTH SIDE 38 LK (WHT)
EAST SIDE 57 LK (WHT EAST SIDE 47 LK (WHT)
SOUTH SIDE 79 LK (WH SOUTH SIDE 117 LK (WHT)
78000200
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" E. 2ND \SNTEéT3§I|;EAVE INT =7 oW E. 2ND 3\;I—ES/T3;BEAVE INT 29 0 wh)
STATION FOOT REMARKS NORTH SIDE 113 LK (WHT NORTH SIDE 95 LK (WHT)
EAST SIDE 54 LK (WHT EAST SIDE 47 LK (WHT)
E. 2ND STREET SOUTH SIDE 78 LK (WH SOUTH SIDE 116 LK (WHT)
1ST AVE TO 2ND AVE E. 2ND ST / 4TH AVE INT E. 2ND ST / 4TH AVE INT
200+82 - 203+76 588 DBL SOLID CL (YEL) WEST SIDE 58 LK (WH WEST SIDE 50 LK (WHT)
RT 201+78 - 201+96 104 PARKING AREA OUTLINE & DIAGONAL> wrii) NORTH SIDE 95 LK (WHT NORTH SIDE 79 LK (WHT)
RT 203+99 - 204+17 127 PARKING STALLS - W SIDE OF 2ND AVE (WHT) EAST SIDE 61 LK (WHT EAST SIDE 50 LK (WHT)
SOUTH SIDE 65 LK (WHT SOUTH SIDE 97 LK (WHT)
2ND AVE TO 3RD AVE
RT 204+47 - 204+65 PARKING STALLS - E SlI E. 2ND ST / 5TH AVE INT E. 2I
204+80 - 207+78 10-30' SKIP D WEST SIDE 55
NORTH SIDE 78
3RD AVE TO 4TH AVE EAST SIDE 50
208+73 - 211+85 10-30' SKIP D SOUTH SIDE 124
4TH AVE TO 5TH AVE E. 2ND ST / 6TH AVE INT E. 2I
212471 - 215+82 10-30' SKIP D WEST SIDE 50
RT 212+71 - 213+17 PARKING STALLS & NORTH SIDE 77
LT 213+61 - 213479 PARKING AREA OUTLINI EAST SIDE 50
RT 213+81 - 214+03 37 PARKING STALLS (WHT) SOUTH SIDE 89 CROSSWALK (WHT) SOUTH SIDE 132 CROSSWALK (WHT)
RT 214+52 - 215+82 196 PARKING STALLS & DIAGONALS (WHT)
E. 2ND ST / 7TH AVE INT E. 2ND ST / 7TH AVE INT
5TH AVE TO 6TH AVE WEST SIDE WEST SIDE 55
216+73 - 219+32 NORTH SIDE NORTH SIDE 77
RT 216+73 - 218+03 EAST SIDE EAST SIDE 50
RT 218+58 - 219+82 SOUTH SIDE SOUTH SIDE 108
6TH AVE TO 7TH AVE E. 2ND ST / 8TH AVE INT E. 2ND ST / 8TH AVE INT
220+76 - 223+88 WEST SIDE WEST SIDE 54
RT 220+80 - 221+44 NORTH SIDE NORTH SIDE 82
RT 221+93 - 222+15 EAST SIDE EAST SIDE 55
RT 222+58 - 223+88 SOUTH SIDE SOUTH SIDE 107
7TH AVE TO 8TH AVE E. 2ND ST / 9TH AVE INT E. 2ND ST / 9TH AVE INT
224+72 - 227+87 80 10'-30' SKIP DASH CL (YEI WEST SIDE 66 CROSSWALK (WHT WEST SIDE 55 CROSSWALK (WHT)
RT 224+72 - 226+07 199 NORTH SIDE LK (WHT 72 LK (WHT)
RT 226+67 - 227+87 177 EAST SIDE LK (WHT 52 LK (WHT)
SOUTH SIDE LK (WH 97 LK (WHT)
8TH AVE TO 9TH AVE
228+75 - 231475 80 ST / BROADWAY INT E. 3RI
RT 228+75 - 230+05 196 WEST SIDE LK (WH 65 LK (WHT)
RT 231+28 - 231+74 80 NORTH SIDE LK (WHT 170 LK (WHT)
EAST SIDE LK (WHT 117 LK (WHT)
9TH AVE TO E 3RD ST 50UTH SIDE (SB) LK (WHT 54 LK (WHT)
232+55 - 235+15 70 50UTH SIDE (NB) LK (WHT 86 LK (WHT)
RT 232+55 - 233+67 170
RT 234+26 - 235+35 165 FAKKING STALLS & DIAGUNALS (WHI) FPROJECT TOTAL 2,821 | PRUJECT TUIAL 2,867 |
235+15 - 237+63 497 DBL SOLID CL (YEL)
LT 237+63 - 238+96 138 SOLID - ALONG W SIDE OF MEDIAN (YEL)
RT 237+63 - 238+98 SOLID - ALONG E SIDE OF MEDI/ 78000500
SUBTOTAL THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"
MULTI-USE PATH STATION FOOT REMARKS
LT 2006+00 - 2007+66 EDGE LINE (WHT)
RT 2006+00 - 2007+66 EDGE LINE (WHT) E. 2ND STREET
SUBTOTAL
1ST AVE TO 2ND AVE
PROJECT TOTAL LT 200+65.8 - 202+50.8 185 TURN LANE (WHT)
PROJECT TOTAL 185
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78000650 78009012
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" iigoi;f,zz“émf 25 TURN MEDIAN 4"
STATION FOOT REMARKS STATION FOOT REMARKS 200464 - 200+83 13 DBL SOLID CL 4
T 200+23 - 200+50 31 TURN MEDIAN DIAGONAL
E. 2ND STREET E. 2ND STREET
PROJECT TOTAL 644
WEST SIDE (EB) 14 STOP BAR (WHT) E. 2ND ST / 1ST AVE INT
NORTH SIDE (SB) 17 STOP BAR (WHT) SW QUADRANT 66 CROSSWALK (WHT)
EAST SIDE (WB) 14 STOP BAR (WHT) NW QUADRANT 50 CROSSWALK (WHT) )0
S( 15 STOP BAR (WHT) NORTH SIDE 90 CROSSWALK (WHT) N
e 07 CROSSWALK (Wi LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 30" DIAMETER
E. 2ND RT 200423 - 200450 31 TURN MEDIAN DIAGONALS STATION FOOT REMARKS
N 25 STOP BAR (WHT)
S( 15 STOP BAR (WHT) PROJECT TOTAL 344 SE PATH
LT 2002+84 8 RTE. 40 (1ST AVE) MED
E. 2NC
N 20 STOP BAR (WHT) 78009024 PROJECT TOTAL 8
> 13 ALl LRLUL MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"
E. 2NC STATION FOOT REMARKS 4
Nur1R >1pE (5D) 19 STOP BAR (WHT)
SOUTH SIDE (NB) 17 STOP BAR (WHT) E. 2ND STREET REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION
STATION EACH REMARKS
E. 2NC E. 2ND ST / 1ST AVE INT
N 19 EAST SIDE (WB) 23 STOP BAR (WHT) MULTI-USE PATH
S( 18 RT 2002491 1
PROJECT TOTAL 23
E. 2NC PROJECT TOTAL 1
N 17
S 14 78100100
T RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER 20012450
N 17 STATION EACH REMARKS CON
S 14 STATION CU YD
E. 2ND STREET
E. 2ND ST / 9TH AVE INT E. 2ND STREET
NORTH SIDE (SB) 15 STOP BAR (WHT) 1ST AVE TO 2ND AVE
SOUTH SIDE (NB) 12 STOP BAR (WHT) RT 200423 - 200+64 5 TURN MEDIAN (CLEAR) 4TH AVE TO 5TH AVE
200+64 - 202+51 8 DBL SOLID CL (AMBER RT 213480 0.35
E. 3RD ST / BROADWAY INT LT 200+64 - 202+51 14 TURN LANE (CLEAR) RT 214409 0.35
NORTH SIDE (SB) 40 STOP BAR (WHT)
SOUTH SIDE (NB) 24 STOP BAR (WHT) PROJECT TOTAL 27 PROJECT TOTAL 0.7
PROJECT TOTAL 359 78300200 70012455
RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL CONCRET
78009004 STATION EACH REMARKS STATION EACH
MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" END STREET ESND STREET
STATION FOOT REMARKS RT 205+75 1
1ST AVE TO 2ND AVE LT 215+12 1
E. 2ND STREET RT 200423 - 200+64 5 TURN MEDIAN (CLEAR) LT 217+23 1
200+64 - 202+51 8 DBL SOLID CL (AMBER' LT 219+24 1
1ST AVE TO 2ND AVE LT 200+64 - 202+51 14 TURN LANE (CLEAR) LT 230+93 1
RT 200+23 - 200+64 75 TURN MEDIAN (YEL) RT 231+13 1
200464 - 200+82 36 DBL SOLID CL (YEL) PROJECT TOTAL 27 LT 231+28 1
RT 231460 1
PROJECT TOTAL 111 RT 232+96 1
78300202 RT 233455 1
8009006 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING SROJECT TOTAL o
MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" STATION >Q FT REMARKS
STATION FOOT REMARKS E. 2ND STREET )3
EITIG ——n STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 6 INCH
STATION FOOT REMARKS
E. 2NC
< LK (WHT) E. 2ND STREET
\ LK (WHT) LT 202+43 4 PIPE #9A
LK (WHT)
LK (WHT) MULTI-USE PATH
RT 2007465 - 2007+74 8 PIPE #123
PF PROJECT TOTAL 12
["REVISION | DATE BY REMARKS DESIGNED LA TOTAL | SHEET
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70056608 5TH AVE TO 6TH AVE
4TH AVE TO 5TH AVE LEFT SIDE 0.03
STORM SEWER (WATER v RT 212439 - 212+45 4 ST & 4TH RIGHT SIDE 0.04
STATION FOOT RT 213+64 - 214+07 15 A\NCE / STE
6TH AVE TO 7TH AVE
E. 2ND STREET 9TH AVE TO E 3ND ST LEFT SIDE 0.04
LT 202+05.2 - 202+43.1 35 RT 232+31 - 232+45 20 ST & 9TH RIGHT SIDE 0.04
LT 202+43 10
RT 207+97.2 - 208+55.8 54 PROJECT TOTAL 680 7TH AVE TO 8TH AVE
LT 208+57.9 - 208+55.8 34 LEFT SIDE 0.04
LT 2124+06.1 - 212+07.5 54 RIGHT SIDE 0.04
RT 212+43.4 - 212+46.4 33 X0327989
213+79.3 30 8TH AVE TO 9TH AVE
LT 216+09.1 - 216+46.1 38 REMOVE EXISTING BRICK PAVERS LEFT SIDE 0.03
218+00.0 21 STATION SQ FT REMARKS RIGHT SIDE 0.04
219+75.0 22
220+80.0 21 E. 2ND STREET 9TH AVE TO E. 3RD ST
223+75.0 20 LT 228+19 - 228+47 514 8TH AVE (NORTH RETUR LEFT SIDE 0.06
LT 224+41.3 - 224+51.3 8 SUBTOTAL 514 RIGHT SIDE 0.24
226+00.0 20
227+75.0 22 MULTI-USE PATH NORTH SIDE E. 3RD ST
RT 228+11.7 - 228+17.2 41 CER 236+26 1,987 DILLON HOME EXIT/ENTRANCE NE COF ™ "P"M 7T € NRAADIAY 0.00
228+87.9 22 CER 238+22 625 DILLON HOME EXIT NW COt 0.00
RT 232+02.7 - 232+04.2 32 SUBTOTAL 2,612 0.84
234+75.0 30 PIPE #107
236+00.0 36 PIPE #108 PROJECT TOTAL 3,126 MULTI-USE PATH
LT 2000+05 - 2002+41 0.22
PROJECT TOTAL 583 RT 2000+05 - 2002+48 0.06
X0540000 LT 2003+78 - 2006+00 0.03
RT 2003+78 - 2007+38 0.13
70056610 BRICK PAVERS SUBTOTAL| 044
STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 15 INCH STATION SQ FT REMARKS PROJECT TOTAL 125
STATION FOOT REMARKS E. 2ND STREET
E. 2ND STREET MULTI-USE PATH X2530009
LT 200+87.0 - 201+00.0 33 PIPE #3 CER 236+26 1,512 DILLON HOME EXIT/ENTRANCE
LT 202+43.1 - 203+00.0 53 PIPE #12 CER 238+22 468 DILLON HOME EXIT TREE GRATE REMOVAL
203+00.0 33 PIPE #13 STATION EACH REMARKS
PROJECT TOTAL 1,980
PROJECT TOTAL 119 E. 2ND STREET
Z0056616 X1200209 3RD AVE TO 4TH AVE
23.6' LT 208+91 1
STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 24 INCH TRENCH DRAIN REMOVAL 236 LT 200438 1
STATION FOOT REMARKS STATION FOOT REMARKS 23.5' LT 209+85 1
23.0' LT 210+86 1
E. 2ND STREET E. 2ND STREET 22.3' LT 211+26 1
RT 203+96.3 - 204+64.5 65 PIPE #30 21.0' LT 211+66 1
RT 204+64.5 - 205+13.5 48 PIPE #33 35.3' LT 202+26.9 22 STRUCT #8 (AT ALLEY'
PROJECT TOTAL 6
PROJECT TOTAL 113 PROJECT TOTAL 22
X2600007
K1005481 X2500920 REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN PANEL
SHREDDED SEEDING, CLASS 1A (SPECIAL) STATION EACH REMARKS
STATION SQ YD STATION ACRE REMARKS
E. 2ND STREET
E. 2ND STREET E. 2ND STREET
1ST AVE TO 2ND AVE
1ST AVE TO 2ND AVE 1ST AVE TO 2ND AVE 131' RT 203+72 1 PARKING RESTRICTIONS (
LT 202+42 - 203+79 140 LEFT SIDE 0.01 66' RT 203+74 1 PARKING RESTRICTIONS (K/-1)
RT 203+73 - 203+79 98 34 LT 204426 2 NO TRUCKS - USE 4TH AVE
LT 203+89 - 204+01 13 2ND AVE TO 3RD AVE
RT 203+91 - 204+13 44 LEFT SIDE 0.05 2ND AVE TO 3RD AVE
RIGHT SIDE 0.02 28.9' LT 206+16 1 TER (R5-1
2ND AVE TO 3RD AVE 28.9' LT 206+36 1 TER (R5-1
LT 204450 - 204+60 23 3RD AVE TO 4TH AVE 22.0' LT 207+77 1 ‘ION - POI
RT 204+51 - 204+63 15 LEFT SIDE 0.04
LT 207+86 - 207493 14 RIGHT SIDE 0.05 3RD AVE TO 4TH AVE
33.0' RT 211+94 2 W/ ARRO
3RD AVE TO 4TH AVE 4TH AVE TO 5TH AVE
LT 208+61 - 210+17 145 LEFT SIDE 0.03 4TH AVE TO 5TH AVE
LT 210+46 - 211497 145 RIGHT SIDE 0.04 35.6' RT 213+25 1 ICTIONS (
RT 212+01 - 212+06 4 23.0' LT 215455 2 S 5TH AV
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30.0' LT 216+07 1 STOP (R1-1) X4240118 LT 223+94.4 - 224+01.9 9 ST & 7Tk
RT 223+94.4 - 224+407.5 40 ST & 7Tk
5TH AVE TO 6TH AVE PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK CURB _—
36.0' RT 216+62 1 CUSTOM - POLE MNT. STATION FOOT REMARKS 7TH AVE TO 8TH AVE
36.1' RT 217+42 1 SNOW ROUTE - POLE MN" RT 224+57.7 - 224+66.1 19 ST & 7TH
15.2" LT 219+60 1 PKG RESTRICTS E. 2ND STREET LT 224+61.3 - 224+66.1 7 ST & 7TH
LT 227+93.3 - 227+98.9 5 ST & 8Tk
6TH AVE TO 7TH AVE 1ST AVE TO 2ND AVE RT 227+93.3 - 228+07.6 45 ST & 8Tk
38.5" RT 222+50 1 SNOW ROUTE - POLE MNT. LT 200+56 - 200+87 38 NE COR E 2ND ST AND 1ST AVE
9.0" LT 223+45 1 PARKING RESTRICTION (R7-1) RT 202+24 - 202+64 40 SOUTH EDGE OF SW 8TH AVE TO 9TH AVE
RT 202+88 - 203+28 40 SOUTH EDC™ =~ 77 RT 228+57.3 - 228+69.4 35 oo oom Tm e T T
7TH AVE TO 8TH AVE RT 203+53 - 203+74 21 SOUTH EDt LT 228+64.2 - 228+69.4 8
37.2' RT 226+22 1 - POLE MN” LT 231+80.2 - 231+87.3 9
2ND AVE TO 3RD AVE RT 231+80.2 - 231+94.4 40
8TH AVE TO 9TH AVE LT 204+80 - 205+41 61 NORTH EDt RT 232+39.8 - 232+49.4 24
36.14 RT 230+47 1 - POLE MN” RT 204+83 - 205+34 51 SOUTH EDt LT 232+43.9 - 2324494 10
15.2"' LT 229+75 1 RICTION (R7 RT 205+69 - 205+75 6 SOUTH EDt RT 238+34.9 - 238+495.0 676
LT 207+64 - 207+70 6 NORTH EDt LT 238+78.5 - 239+03.3 231
9TH AVE TO E. 3RD ST RT 238+82.7 - 238+97.6 65
15.2"' LT 233+25 1 RICTION (R7 4TH AVE TO 5TH AVE
34.5" RT 233+87 1 - POLE MN” RT 213+61 - 213+74 34 BETWEEN DRIVE NORTH SIDE E. 3RD ST
22.7' RT 235+83 1 rarsine ke 1 KICTIONS (R7-1) NW COR E 3RD & BROADWAY 22
38.8" RT 238+00 1 DO NOT ENTER (R5-1) 6TH AVE TO 7TH AVE SUBTOTAL 2,964
238+11 ON CL 2 MEDIAN KEEP RT / SNOW ROUTE LT 225+25 - 225+48 23 NORTH EDGE OF SW
4 2 DO NOT ENTER (R5-1) / 1V LT 225481 - 226+14 32 NORTH EDGE OF SW MULTI-USE PATH
< 3 DO NOT ENTER, ONE WAY LT RT 2007+75 - 2008485 867
9 3 "NORTH", IL RT 2, HISTORIC 7TH AVE TO 8TH AVE SUBTOTAL 867
4 1 NO TRUCKS - POLE MNT LT 227+00 - 227475 75 NORTH EDGE OF SW
PROJECT TOTAL 3,831
NORT 9TH AVE TO E. 3RD ST
NE COR E 1 ONE WAY RT 234+54 12 E & W SIDE PRIVATE S\
X4240430
PF 37 PROJECT TOTAL 439 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL
STATION SQ FT REMARKS
X3400001 X4240126
E. 2ND STREET
REMOVE AND SALVAGE LIMESTONE RETENTION BLOCK WALLS BRICK SIDEWALK
STATION L SUM REM# STATION SQ FT \RKS DALE PARK / ALLEY
LT 50+48 - 51+02
E. 2ND STREET E. 2ND STREET LT 51+30 - 51+48
1ST AVE TO 2ND AVE 1ST AVE TO 2ND AVE 1ST AVE TO 2ND AVE
LT 203490 - 203499 0.1 NW COR E 2ND ST LT 200+50.0 - 200+86.6 107 ST & 1ST LT 200+57- 200+87 ST & 1ST
RT 203+90 - 204+05 0.1 SW COR E 2ND ST RT 200+75.2 - 200+98.6 54 ST & 1ST LT 201+96 - 202+06 D ST & Al
2ND AVE TO 3RD AVE RT 203+57.8 - 203+79.1 83 ST & 2ND LT 202+47 - 202+66 ) ST & AL
LT 204+47 - 204+62 0.1 NE COR E 2ND ST LT 203+86.5 - 204+02.7 91 ST & 2ND LT 203+72 - 203+99 ST & 2NI
RT 204+49 - 204+67 0.1 SE COR E 2ND ST RT 203+85.3 - 204+15.1 165 ST & 2ND
RT 207+77 - 207+86 0.1 SE COR E 2ND ST 2ND AVE TO 3RD AVE
LT 207483 - 207+94 0.1 NW COR E 2ND ST & 3RD AVE - 73' 2ND AVE TO 3RD AVE LT 204+51 - 204+80 599 NE COR E 2ND ST & 2ND AVE
LT 204+47.9 - 204+67.5 107 NE COR E 2ND ST & 2ND AVE 75" RT 204466 - 204+73 556 E SIDE 2ND AVE
3RD AVE TO 4TH AVE RT 204+48.5 - 204+65.4 T T - ST & 2ND ~ — LT 207+70 - 207+93 283 ~° 7 7 777 ST & 3RD AVE
RT 211+99 - 212407 0.1 SW COR E 2ND ST & 4TH AVE LT 207+74.1 - 207+95.2 ST & 3RD
RT 207+83.8 - 207+97.6 ST & 3RD 3RD AVE TO 4TH AVE
4TH AVE TO 5TH AVE LT 208+51 - 208+81 393 ST & 3RD AVE
RT 212+41 - 212+47 0.1 SE COR E 2ND ST & 4TH AVE 3RD AVE TO 4TH AVE LT 210+01 - 210+15 70 D ST & ALLEY
LT 208+48.8 - 208+67.1 ST & 3RD LT 210+48 - 210+61 70 ) ST & ALLEY
9TH AVE TO E. 3RD ST RT 208+52.3 - 208+67.1 ST & 3RD LT 211+73 - 212+03 318 ST & 4TH AVE
RT 232+31 - 232+44 0.1 SE COR E 2ND ST & 9TH AVE RT 211+90.7 - 212+08.4 ST & 4TH
LT 234+81 - 234499 0.1 ALONG SW / DW - 31 LT 211+91.9 - 212+06.8 ST & 4TH 4TH AVE TO 5TH AVE
LT 212+48 - 212+77 291 ST & 4TH AVE
PROJECT TOTAL 1 4TH AVE TO 5TH AVE LT 215+73 - 216+05 339 ST & 5TH AVE
RT 212+38.0 - 212+65.1 vl St LUK £ 2ND ST & 4TH Ave
LT 212+44.4 - 212+65.8 159 NE COR E 2ND ST & 4TH AVE 5TH AVE TO 6TH AVE
LT 215+88.4 - 215+97.4 12 NW COR E 2ND ST & 5TH AVE LT 216+51 - 216+75 284 NE COR E 2ND ST & 5TH AVE
RT 215+88.4 - 215+499.7 ST & 5TH LT 216+75 - 216+99 91 ER LANDI
LT 219+71 - 220+07 335 ST & 6Tk
5TH AVE TO 6TH AVE
RT 216+55.3 - 216+66.7 ST & 5TH 6TH AVE TO 7TH AVE
LT 216+56.8 - 216+68.0 ST & 5TH LT 220+53 - 220+86 315 ST & 6TH
LT 219+87.7 - 220+00.3 ST & 6TH LT 233+77 - 224+10 339 ST & 7Tk
RT 219+87.7 - 220+01.3 ST & 6TH
7TH AVE TO 8TH AVE
6TH AVE TO 7TH AVE LT 224+55 - 224+89 348 ST & 7TH
LT 220+56.8 - 220+69.7 ST & 6TH LT 227+75 - 228+14 383 ST & 8Tk
RT 220+59.6 - 220+69.7 ST & 6TH
PATE | BY FENARES DESINED Lot CITY OF STERLING WILLETT HOFMANN SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES ke SECTION CouNTY [ SiFETs | No.
REVEWED oy E. 2ND ST. RECONSTRUCTION ’ E. 2ND. STREET sso1] _irooiszoosr | wiitesioe | o2 |z
APPROVED 2024 ?'O;F:g;';%?TRDEEESEGD\I?%:/":-.6;3200236; SHEET 16 OF 18 [ILLINOIS] FED. AID PROJECT :

Grol




PLOTTED

PRINT_ORGANIZER_BW.pltcfg 9/3/2024 4:04:13 PM

8TH
LT
LT .

9TH .
LT

NORT
NE COR E
NW COR |

'ROJECT TOTAL 3,347
0
PEDESTRIA
STATION FOOT
E PATH
2001+40 - 2002+17 76
2001+40 - 2002+17 83
2003+77 - 2005+25 147
2003+77 - 2005+25 154
'ROJECT TOTAL 460
5
PIPE HAN
STATION FOOT
E PATH
217420 - 217+32 18
28+86.5 - 229+54.5 68 TOP OF WALL "C"
'ROJECT TOTAL 86

)2
TRE
STATION FOOT
>TREET
T AVE TO 2ND AVE
35.3' LT 202+26.9 26
SE PATH
RT 2007+39 - 2007+65 26
PROJECT TOTAL 52

26

MANHOLES, TYPE A, 8'-DIAMET

STATION

EACH

STREET

15.6' RT 205+86.8

15.6' RT 208+55.8

28.3' RT 238+13.5

PROJECT TOTAL

85743
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4 30
REMOVE AND RE-ERECT EXISTING HANDRAIL MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMET
STATION FOOT REMARKS STATION EACH
E PATH STREET
T TO RT 2003+46 35 22.8' LT 200+87.0 1
36.1' LT 202+43.0 1
e oo —e oo I e m— e o ‘ROJECT TOTAL 35 21.1' LT 203+00.0 1
2043488 - 2044+75 1057 SE COR E 3RD ST & BROAD! 14.8' RT 203+00.0 1
LT 2044+05 - 2044+17 821 SW COR E 3RD ST & BROAD 14.7' RT 203+4+94.3 1
LT 2044+17 - 2044423 246 IN MEDIAN 0 18.1' RT 204+64.5 1
SUBTOTAL| 11,634 12.1' LT 223+75.0 1
RETAINING 41.3" LT 224+17.6 1
PROJECT TOTAL 19,533 STATION SQ FT 13.1' LT 226+00.0 1
33.5' LT 228+17.2 1
TREET 19.2' RT 236+400.0 1
X4400060
AVE TO 2ND AVE PROJECT TOTAL 11
BRICK SIDEWALK REMOVAL 0388 303199 >
STATION SQ FT REMARKS 203+91 - 204+14 41
30
E. 2ND STREET ) AVE TO 3RD AVE ,
So1i5 300560 5 MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE
1ST AVE TO 2ND AVE 204+50 - 204+64 24 STATION EACH REMARKS
LT 200+50.0 - 200+66.5 52 207+74 - 207477 12
RT 200+75.0 - 200+98.0 54 207+85 - 207+94 20 STREET
LT 203+83.0 - 203+95.9 97 17.0' RT 207+4+97.2 1 STRUCT #41
RT 203+72.3 - 204+05.0 1,061 ) AVE TO 4TH AVE
212401 - 212+07 11 PROJECT TOTAL 1
2ND AVE TO 3RD AVE
RT 204+48.1 - 204+73.1 206 AVE TO 5TH AVE
LT 204+48.3 - 204+73.2 543 212+41 - 212+45 6 20
LT 207+69.6 - 207+94.6 244 ,
AVETOE SRD ST MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, WITH SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE
3RD AVE TO 4TH AVE 234+81 - 234499 13 STATION EACH | REMARKS
RT 208+39.0 - 208+61.6 232 232431 - 232+44 12 SE COR E 2ND ST & 9TH
LT 208+49.4 - 208+71.9 231 RT 234+54 6 PLANTER AREAS BOTH SIDES STREET
LT 211+85.0 - 212+06.8 242 69.2' RT 238+96.4 1
QUANTITIES BASED ON PERII 50.3' LT 238+97.4 1
4TH AVE TO 5TH AVE LENGTH OF PROPOSED LANDS
RT 211+89.8 - 212+07.0 130 BLOCK PLANTER X HEIGHT PROJECT TOTAL 2
RT 212+40.0 - 212+56.4 118
LT 212+44.1 - 212+61.9 111 ‘ROJECT TOTAL 190
NORTH SIDE E. 3RD ST
NE COR E 3RD & BROADWAY 26
FEMARIS DESNED CITY OF STERLING WILLETT HOFMANN SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES R SECTION CoUNTY | eS| *Re.
e E. 2ND ST. RECONSTRUCTION E. 2ND. STREET 5557 | 17-00152-00-8T WHITESIDE | 182 | 30
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X6026051

X8140115

85743
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INLET! SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED HANDHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED
STATION EACH STATION EACH REMARKS STATION EACH REMARKS
REET E. 2ND STREET E. 2ND STREET
1.8' LT 202+05.2 1 16.9' RT 228+40.2 1 STRUCT #123 31.5' LT 200+62.9 1 ELECTRICAL - IN SW
).5' LT 203+75.0 1 24.0' RT 203+06.4 1 ELECTRICAL - IN DW
).3' LT 204+60.0 1 PROJECT TOTAL 1 26.7' LT 204+98.3 1 ELECTRICAL - IN SW
5.6' LT 205+86.8 1 28.5' RT 206+76.9 1 ELECTRICAL - IN SW
TorrTmooanne T n N 27.6' LT 206+84.2 1 ELECTRICAL ™" 77" 77
X6026056 29.4' RT 208+57.6 1 ELECTRICA
SANITARY MANH:! 32.8' LT 208+62.3 1 ELECTRICA
WITH NEW TYPE 29.9' RT 210+66.4 1 ELECTRICA
STATION EACH 31.0' RT 211+431.2 1 ELECTRICA
E. 2ND STREET PROJECT TOTAL 9
8.0' LT 203+62.1 1
1.7' LT 204+23.3 1
6.9' RT 206+21.1 1 X8440110
7.7" RT 209+452.7 1
51 RT 5161300 1 S iRUL HrY RELOCATE EXISTING LIGHT POLE WITH LUMIN,
15.4' RT 218+475.0 1 STRUCT #8384
9.5' RT 220+31.4 1 STRUCT #93 STATION EACH REMARKS
1 1
i | MULTI-USE PATH
1 1 | LT 2002+84 1 RTE. 40 (1ST AVE) ME
| 1
1 1 PROJECT TOTAL 1
€ 1 |
NW COR 1 |
F _1a ]
[X6026057
SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED
WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID
STATION EACH REMARKS
E. 2ND STREET
6.2' RT 203+82.0 1 STRUCT #31
0.3' LT 208+23.0 1 STRUCT #43
3.6' RT 212+21.3 1 STRUCT #63
12.7' RT 212+38.4 1 STRUCT #64
14.5' RT 215+4+94.2 1 STRUCT #78
2.7" RT 238+31.8 1 STRUCT #166
PROJECT TOTAL 6
20.0" RI 2UU/47/5.0 1 SIRUCT #1/3 X6640108
BTOTAL 1
SUBTO FENCE REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION
PROJECT TOTAL 43 STATION FOOT REMARKS
E. 2ND STREET
X6026050
4TH AVE TO 5TH AVE
SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED RT 212+54.7 - 213+41.7 94 REINSTALL S OF PROP SIDE
STATION EACH REMARKS
5TH AVE TO 6TH AVE
E. 2ND STREET LT 218+61.6 - 219+65.4 110 REINSTALL N OF PROP SIDEwALK
16.8' RT 227+81.4 1 STRUCT #117
7.6' RT 228+33.7 1 STRUCT #121 PROJECT TOTAL 204
13.8' RT 231+31.0 1
6.6' RT 233+499.3 1
41.1' RT 236+45.0 1 X7240600
40.2' RT 237+79.4 1
68.4 RT 2381633 1 REMOVE AND RE-ERECT EXISTING SIGN
STATION EACH REMARKS
PROJECT TOTAL 7
E. 2ND STREET
34.5' RT 204+73 1 JOE'S LIQUOR AND TOBA(
PROJECT TOTAL 1
BY REMARKS DESIGNED F.A.l TOTAL | SHEET
DO Low CITY OF STERLING WILLETT HOFMANN SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES W1 SECTION COUNTY |l Ts | *No.
ey D E. 2ND ST. RECONSTRUCTION E. 2ND. STREET 5557 | 17-00152-00-8T WHITESIDE | 182 | 31
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EARTHW EARTHWORK CALCS EARTHWORK CALCS EARTHWORK CALCS EARTHWORK CALCS
_ STATION CUT FILL STATION CuT FILL STATION CuT FILL STATION CUT FILL
TH ‘ 2ND STREET|SQ FT|SQ FT 2ND STREET|SQ FT|SQ FT 2ND STREET|SQ FT|SQ FT PATH WEST [SQ FT|SQ FT
ATION Al 200+73.91 6.3 0.5 214+75.00 86.9 0.0 230+25.00 100.9 | 0.0 2000+05 . 80 2.7 3.8
TAL) 200+87.02 75.4 0.0 215+00.00 84.6 0.0 230+36.12 94 .4 0.0 2000+25.00 2.7 3.8
410* | 201+00.00 76.7 0.0 215+11.96 71.0 1.5 230+52.00 80.7 0.0 2000+50.00 2.0 4.9
| L, <. YD o e .o SR 201+25.00 76.6 0.0 215+25.00 69.5 1.4 230+75.00 68.4 1.7 2000+75.00 0.7 19.2
| | 201+47.61 75.2 0.1 215+29.64 71.3 1.3 230+93.18 79.0 0.0 2001+00.00 0.5 49.2
[ onn crarer mata ine | 13 457 10,093 183 9,909 201+75.00 83.3 0.0 215+50.00 71.7 1.1 230+94.83 72.6 0.0 2001+25.00 0.4 83.6
210 0 210 202+00.00 91.4 0.0 215+75.00 79.5 0.2 231+13.43 68.9 0.5 2001+50.00 0.0 88.9
5 454 -449 202+05.77 94.6 0.0 216+00.00 129.6 0.4 | T o T 2001+75.00 0.0 108.3
96 706 610 202+25.00 163.5] 0.0 216+28.00 162.4| 0.0 | B 2002+00.00 0.0 | 116.0
202455.79 109.7] 0.0 216+44 .64 110.3| 0.0 R ] 2002+15.30 0.0 | 124.2
202+67.97 105.2| 0.0 216+50.00 95.9 0.4 B ]
202+75.00 105.6 | 0.1 216+75.00 95.7 0.0 N ]
203+00.00 104.9] 0.0 217+00.00 77.1 0.1 N ]
203+11.51 101.9] 0.0 217+25.00 94.8 0.0 | ]
10,404 1.343 9.060 203+25.00 103.5] 0.0 217+50.00 77.2 0.1 | ]
203+40.39 104.1] 0.0 217+75.00 77.4 0.0 | ]
203+50.00 102.6 0.0 75.3 0.0 | _| EARTHWORK CALCS
203+75.00 103.1 ] 0.1 104.7] 0.0
* EARTHWORK WAS CALCULATED FROM THE CUTS AND FILLS FROM EACH CROSS SECTION. 2034+80.20 133.3 0.0 105 .2 0.0 I ] STATION CcuT FILL
* PAVEMENT AND CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL WAS CALCULATED FROM PLAN QUANTITIES AND 204+00 .00 145 4 0.0 . an 7 nn __,,‘v,.vv L . -
ACTED. 204+12.00 172.6 | 0.0 218+75.00 B 233+25.00 64.3 0.8 PATH EAST |SQ FT|SQ FT
PLAN QUANTITIES AND FIGURED AT A DEPTH OF 2043900 | 171.2 | 0.0 219+00.00 ] 23345000 | 61.1 | 3.3 2003+78.30 | 0.0 [176.3
PLAN QUANTITIES AND FIGURED AT A DEPTH OF 204+50.00 | 175.1 | 0.0 219+14.58 ] 233+54.65 67.8 1.4 2004+00.00 0.0 | 166.3
204+80.05 80.7 0.3 219+25.00 233+75.00 60.9 1.3 2004+25.00 0.0 149.1
205+00.00 83.0 0.0 219+50.00 7] 234+00.00 82.6 0.0 2004+50.00 0.0 |125.4
AR SE & D STREET WAS NOT 205+25.00 | 63.8 | 0.0 219+75.00 _ 234+25.00 | 68.5 | 0.0 2004+75.00 | 0.0 | 99.9
- 205+50.00 124.0] 0.0 220+00.00 234+45.00 72.0 0.0 2005+00.00 0.0 74.2
205+75.00 87.7 0.3 220+31.00 ] 234+54.00 65.2 0.6 2005+25.00 0.0 47.7
205+86 .80 73.8 2.0 220+43.00 ] 234+75.00 64.4 0.9 2005+50.00 0.2 25.5
206+00.00 73.6 2.1 220+75.00 ] 235+04.00 86.9 0.6 2005+75.00 0.3 8.7
206+21.21 124.9| 0.0 221+00.00 66.8 0.3 235+25.00 71.5 0.4 2006+00.00 0.4 0.4
206+30.80 124.7 0.0 221+25.00 66.7 0.3 235+52.00 73.4 0.8 2006+25.00 0.8 0.0
206+50.00 86.9 0.1 221+32.08 77.8 0.0 235+78.00 66.3 1.3 2006+50.00 1.2 0.0
206+75.00 81.0 0.2 _ 221+50.00 67.0 0.2 236+00.00 67.2 1.4 2006+75.00 14.9 0.0
B ] 221457.75 -] 236+15.00 73.9 9.3 2007+00.00 | 10.8 0.0
B 221+75.00 ] 236+30.00 91.1 10.2 2007+25.00 10.3 0.0
B ] 222+00.00 ] 236+46.00 72.4 | 26.4 2007+50.00 23.6 0.0
B ] 222+32.04 ] 236+75.00 66.1 | 28.3 2007+75.00 24.2 0.0
B ] 222+50.00 ] 237+00.00 51.7 17.1 2008+00.00 13.6 0.0
B ] 222+75.00 B 237+22.00 47.8 | 11.4 2008+25.00 | 14.0 | 0.0
B ] 222+82.25 B 237+35.00 38.1 | 12.2 2008+50.00 | 14.7 0.0
B ] 223+00.00 ] 237+50.00 39.8 9.4 2008+75.00 | 19.1 0.3
B ] 223+25.00 7] 237+55.00 41.2 11.7
B ] 223+26.40 7 237+70.00 52.7 6.4
cusTLs .Uy oo o5 223+50.00 o4 v v.u 237+95.00 73.9 1.9
209+50.00 49.9 7.9 223+75.00 86.2 0.0 238+20.00 137.4| 0.0
209+75.00 47 .2 9.7 224+00.00 111.2 | 0.0 238+32.00 150.9 | 0.0
210+00.00 48 .2 9.3 224+33.00 167.4 | 0.0 238+59.00 140.8 | 9.0
210+31.16 62.7 1.0 224+42 .00 N 238+75.00 218.5| 0.0
210+50.00 62.6 1.0 224+50.00 7 238+98.23 262.3| 0.7
210+75.00 63.1 4.3 224+75.00 ]
211+00.00 71.4 2.1 225+00.00 ]
211+25.00 81.2 0.7 225+25.00 ]
211450.00 90.9 0.2 225+33.87 ]
211+75.00 97.9 0.0 225+64 .84 7
212+00.00 150.9 | 0.0 226+00.00 7]
212+25.00 215.9| 0.0 226+15.33 7]
212+50.00 146.9 | 0.0 226+33.82 7]
212+58.04 131.3| 0.0 226+75.00 . .
212+63.19 122.1] 0.0 227+09.63 70.5 0.3
212+75.00 114.1] 0.0 227+50.00 76.0 0.1
213+00.00 96.8 0.0 227+75.00 77.9 0.0
213+14.59 114.3| 0.0 228+00.00 122.1] 0.0
213+25.00 91. 0.0 228+33.00 161.8 | 0.0
213+34.35 90.1 0.1 228+75.00 157.5| 0.0
213+55.74 136.9 | 0.0 228+87.88 107.5| 0.0
213459.60 141.6 | 0.0 229+00.00 108.6 | 0.0
213+75.00 89.9 0.2 229+07.84 122.6 | 0.0
213+79.33 90.0 0.2 229+25.00 109.1] 0.0
214+00.00 82.5 0.7 229+50.00 101.1]| 0.0
214409.10 89.6 0.4 229+65.22 101.4] 0.0
214+25.00 112.0| 0.0 229+75.00 83.8 0.1
214450.00 78.2 0.7 230+04.25 91.9 0.0
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1. E 2ND ST SHALL BE CLOSED TO THROUGH TRAFFIC FROM IL RTE. 40
(1ST AVE) TO IL RTE 2 (E 3RD ST).

1ST. AVE. SHALL MAINTAIN BOTH NORTHBOUND THROUGH LANES AND
THE SOUTHBOUND RIGHT TURN ONLY LANES AT ALL TIMES.

E 3RD ST SHALL MAINTAIN BOTH EASTBOUND THROUGH LANES
AT ALL TIMES.

ANTICIPATED CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES INCLUDE ROADWAY, STORM SEWER,
AND SIDEWALK WORK ALONG 2ND ST.

ALL CONSTRUCTION TRENCHES SHALL EITHER BE BACKFILLED OR
PROTECTED WITH A TEMPORARY STEEL PLATE AT THE END OF EACH
WORK DAY.

SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE STAGED TO MAINTAIN PEDESTRIAN
ACCESS AT ALL TIMES. SIDEWALK CLOSURES WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED
ON ONE SIDE OF THE ROAD AT A TIME. STANDARD 701801 SHALL BE
INSTALLED TO GIVE PEDESTRIANS ADVANCE WARNING.

and may not be copied or used by any person without written permission.

WORK AREA A ' . THE OUTSIDE RIGHT LANE OF E. 2ND STREET SHALL BE CLOSED USING
: HIGHWAY STANDARD 701601 TO ALLOW FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE
PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER AT THE ENTRANCE TO THE MULTI-USE PATH.

0 THIS LANE CLOSURE SHALL BE LIMITED TO A MAXIMUM ONE-WEEK PERIOD.
W1-6L(0)-3618

E 2nd St

56-1371a5k—132—l45lkp9-k56
44
9 D3-1(0)-4812;

R covemucnon 3 1.5" Radius, 0.5" Border, Black on Orange;

W "E", D 2K;"2nd", D 2K;"St", D 2K;
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CITY OF STERLING WILLETT HOFMANN
e E. 2ND ST. RECONSTRUCTION massociaTES 1N TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN (5557 | 17-oo1s2-00-87 | whrTesioe | 182 | 49 |

REVIEWED ENCINEE ARCHITECTURE  LAND SURVEVING

. < ‘o 1L 61 WHA® 1254717 CONTRACT 85743
2024 LIRS SHEET 1 OF 2
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SCALE IN FEET

STA 200+51.6, 32.1' LT

MAN ADJUST
EX/PR RIM 651.51

EX 4" S INV 648.86

EX 12" NW INV 648.01
EX 12" N INV 648.01
EX/PR 12" SW INV 648.01

STA 203+00.0, 21.1' LT
MAN TA 4 DIA SPL F&G

EOP 650.63

15" NW INV 646.49

15" S INV 646.44

STA 201+00.0, 12.0' RT
MAN TA 4 DIA T1F CL
PRC FLAT SLAB TOP

RIM 649.75

15" N INV 645.58
12" W INV 646.57
18" E INV 645.53

STA 203+82.0, 6.2' RT
SAN MH ADJ NEW T1F CL

RIM 650.34

35' @ 1.0%

STORM SEW WM REQ 12
5 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

56' STORM SEWER REM 18
7 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

o

S

+ S

e

=

o

//‘N
s
////Q Cﬁ
= ///n_

STA 200+73.9, 28.5' LT
REMOV INLETS

STA 203+70.0, 30.0' LT

MAN ADJUST
RIM 651.75

STA 201+01.2, 12.9' RT
REMOV MANHOLES

STA 204+23.3, 1.7 LT
SAN MH ADJ NEW TIF CL

RIM 650.73

20' STORM SEWER REM 12 @ 5' STORM SEWER REM 15

3 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

18' STORM SEWER REM 12@22' @ 2.2%

STORM SEW CL A 1 12
5 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

@2' STORM SEWER REM 12
0 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

E] STA 202+05.2, 24.8' LT
INLETS SPL
EOP 650.94
12" NE INV 647.42

STA 202+05.8, 28.3' LT
REMOV INLETS

STA 200+87, 22.8"' LT
MAN TA 4 DIA SPL F&G
EOP 650.28
12" NW INV 646.62
15" SE INV 646.57

STA 200+99.3, 23.1' LT
REMOV MANHOLES

STA 201+47.6, 28.4' LT
REMOV INLETS

STA 203+75.0, 19.5' LT
INLETS SPL
EOP 650.81
12" NW INV 647.87

STA 203+88.0, 47.8' LT

EX INLET
EX EOP 651.34

STA 204+40.0, 29.7' LT
MAN TA 4 DIA TIF CL
PRC FLAT SLAB TOP
RIM 651.41
EX 12" W INV 647.44
12" E INV 647.34

STA 203+80.3, 25.5' LT
REMOV INLETS

STA 203+81.1, 31.3' LT
MAN ADJUST
RIM 651.18
EX 12" W INV 647.83
EX 12" E INV 647.63
12" SE INV 647.63

STA 204+49.2, 30.7' LT

MATCH LINE STA. 2008+50

202+26.9, 35.3' LT
22' TRENCH DRAIN REMOVAL
26' TRENCH DRAIN
W RIM 651.40
E RIM 651.33
6" E INV 650.33

STA 202+27.0, 30.7' LT
REMOV MANHOLES

STA 204+60.0, 20.3' LT
INLETS SPL
EOP 651.20
12" NE INV 647.20

REMOV INLETS

EX 36" N INV 646.75
EX 36" SE INV 646.75

STA 202+68.0, 28.3' LT
REMOV INLETS

INLETS ADJU
EOP 649.56

ST

[9A] sTA 202+43.0, 36.1' LT 4 @ 2.0% 85743
. MAN TA 4 DIA SPL F&G > STORM SEW WM REQ 6
Z EOP 651.32 w e 0 CY TRENCH BACKFILL
° 6" W INV 650.25 - L ®
i ’\ s 12" S INV 647.17 < @ ) \v,
ol s 2 STA 202+43.1, 22.5' LT o 10 © 1.0% z i
roE N MAN TA 4 DIA TIF CL T ngf“ﬁRSEi,VgHW&CR,fSLEZ g < i <>E J Know what's below.
Vol wr Sy PRC FLAT SLAB TOP 5 z, Call before you dig.
m vl o<l E [ RIM 650.75 . y 10 <
oS N - 12" N INV 647.07 ~ S o) =z Ton y
5 ! | = 12" W INV 647.07 8] @ % SRR nE
" + DA O
< ! | 15" E INV 647.02 s e A 57 s 212
< 7 \ o) N y oo | 4
= o TV NN | 1=
v > _ Iy 0l
e, I %/Z 2 m 7o
"\
o | N Lyl L \\ V%
= N, CEX 12 STM 2/ = \\ ﬁ J1g
. > g ——— FO¥ o]
Wi T 7 —AE T}
E Tl TN s~y = = = e e el sl ol e ol —— 3 0 Vo Vel el P v ey [l il il > SR CASRP i= = =5~ — S L =[= n
— I —|16 W s 8
o T ) EX 8" WM )
77777 — — e N ¢ = <C
‘ E. 2ND S;I;R%Efil;4 & ! S EX 24" SAN =
EX 30 SAN (= ——(—(—(—C |~~~ b << %%%?_%%%% R CEEC e S e %2]
A T T g 202 | 3§ [ 4 53] 31)—Ex 15" san| W
'T EX 30" SA D RS S ———C Ty 32 4{:—(%4% (A —t <~~~ 2
P NN ' =
= EX 12" STM—H—m»—L— EX 15" STM G EX 15" STM—— EX 18" STM —— 6 +—] ——— G
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***** - — T iA \ 30A) /e R — |<—E
1w = —— Tt =
1D =t
b Z —— ||
A
Ls N —
Zi Z EX 8" WM )
‘ =
Sio  |m z
ol 2 % o
wy =

STA 204+67.0, 31.4' LT STA 200+87.0, 16.7' RT
MAN ADJUST
RIM 651.73
12" W INV 646.85

STA 201+47.4, 16.8' RT
REMOV INLETS

STA 201+51.8, 11.8' RT STA 202+26.8, 12.7' RT
REMOV MANHOLES

REMOV MANHOLES

STA 202+55.8, 16.9' RT
REMOV INLETS

STA 203+00.0, 14.8' RT
MAN TA 4 DIA SPL F&G
EOP 649.92
15" N INV 646.11
18" W INV 644.60
24" E INV 644.55

STA 203+11.5, 17.7' RT
REMOV INLETS

STA 203+62.1, 8.0' LT

SAN MH ADJ NEW
RIM 650.52

12" SW INV 646.95

STA 203+94.3, 14.7' RT
MAN TA 4 DIA SPL F&G
EOP 650.26
24" W INV 644.09
12" S INV 644.09
24" E INV 644.04

TI1F CL

@ 22' STORM SEWER REM 12 @ 32' @ 4.3%
STORM SEW CL A 1 12
8 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

43‘ STORM SEWER REM 12 @40‘ STORM SEWER REM 15 @53' @ 1.0%

7 CY TRENCH BACKFILL STORM SEW WM REQ 15

10 CY TRENCH BACKFILL
10" @ 4.0% 50' STORM SEWER REM 12 @196' @ 0.5%
STORM SEW CL A 1 12

STORM SEW CL A1 18
1 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 55 CY TRENCH BACKFILL
85' @ 0.5%
STORM SEW WM REQ 24

168' STORM SEW REM 24 @
47 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

@ 33 @ 3.0%

STORM SEW WM REQ 15
7 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

@ 33' @ 1.0%

STORM SEW WM REQ 15
6 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

STA 204+64.5, 18.1' RT
MAN TA 4 DIA SPL F&G
EOP 650.63
24" W INV 643.71
24" E INV 643.66

STA 204+80.0, 20.7' RT
REMOV INLETS

@5' STORM SEWER REM 12
1 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

10 @ 25%

STORM SEW CL A 1 12
2 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

168" STORM SEWER REM 24

2' STORM SEWER REM 12
0 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

72' @ 0.5%
STORM SEW CL A 1 24
35 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

@ 24' STORM SEWER REM 12 @ 36" STORM SEWER REM 12 @ 47' STORM SEWER REM 12

3 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 6 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

12' @ 2.0%

STORM SEW CL A1 12
2 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

@6' STORM SEWER REM 12
1 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

8 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

8' STORM SEWER REM 12

2 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

@74‘ STORM SEWER REM 15 29‘ STORM SEWER REM 12 @2‘ STORM SEWER REM 12

@ 33" STORM SEWER REM 24 @ 48' @ 0.5%
STORM SEW WM REQ 24

44 CY TRENCH BACKFILL
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SCALE IN FEET
MATCH LINE STA. 2008+50
Jo m I I | | I T T T
<
= ‘ }: HI o o 7‘ L7777 o F Lz s| T |
| i i P = * 172] STA 2007+75.0, 14.0' RT @ 124' @ 0.7%
J \ \ | Tz o [ MAN TA 4 DIA TIF CL STORM SEW CL A 1 12
I I' I ‘ ‘ I I = | RIM 650.00 45 CY TRENCH BACKFILL
I Il = I i « - | = 12" S INV 645.00
Il I : I S 9 /—@ \ | S 12" W INV 645.00
— (T | | o | " 4 | IR 12" N INV 644.95
g ': I (2 | i % o |
E W | | 40 B |
Z Il I = : ! L 172l S ] I
< o3 | ' [ p 2 |
LS Ll |2 - - - - - - - - e I - i - [173] sTA 2007+75.0, 20.0' RT @2'@1,0%
= I 1 | | I | b g . INLETS SPL STORM SEW CL A 1 12
Z I | ‘ ‘ I o 7 - EOP 649.75 1 CY TRENCH BACKFILL
g oo i " 6" S INV 647.52
< | | I N
- i 1 =g U B ) B e S 12" W INV 647.47
oo I ‘ ‘ o E’ 1 ! TN
o~ [ ‘ ‘ 2K 123) &
- i i f I | w E = | i\
— | I I < o L A =
17 1 Il s ) I
| BR “ 174] 4 =
| = I i\ RT 2007+39 - 2007+65 8 @ 3.0%
i T P 26' TRENCH DRAIN STORM SEW WM REQ 6
I e L A =Ll S RIM 649.54 1 CY TRENCH BACKFILL
i . I PR ~—_ N RIM 649.70
I g | r i 6" S INV 648.54
= I I A | Hor———— 6" N INV 647.76
Lﬁ | “ [ U N
| [
- - - - - - -~ % — gAY 1 I—« T 1
‘ z g Iy Y 2!
| z ] N | | o
e | 7 175] STA 2006+75.0, 10.0' LT @ 95' @ 2.0%
! a I3 ! INLETS TA TIF OL STORM SEW CL A 1 12
NS | RIM 649.66 16 CY TRENCH BACKFILL
/ I g \ PR 12" N INV 646.90
Ju I
| 32 L o
| NI | / I
NS | I
2006 | q & ‘ r |
=
PROPOSED 10' MULTI-USE PATH NE | |
: . | z | |
. - —— = = — J 5 | |
| - | |
I | /\ IN [ | I
| /‘*T*‘\*\A@/s - |
| 1L L |
s, PERMANENT EASEMENT _ | | !
*\*\*\*‘ | I |
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- 51 - = 2 0 Know what's below.
[N} .
= z S T Call before you dig.
m I
}QQ << q: < T
o Yo
o g M n N q ©
: Y P 2 -
: ™y : .3
- Y L | ~ *
I L Al N\ I 48 ’r \\
\ =1 1 \
. Y |
= T h |
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Y 44 IB
o fol | N o
o Fo 40 > o
+ T g B +
N v 41 [ = —
> AR ; 777777 Ey —t
N m 45 o
< W i% ¥w = W EX 8”wWM W W /A—(W‘S <
1
= EX 24" SAN e e f ************** " —_—— == — = =
” Y e L < | 9208 et it 1209 AT o N 1210100 )
w EX 15" SAN , S = @ EX 15" SAN 3 7 w
Z T S S G G G G e e G G G o o S S Gl S GV G0 ST il i gl qu ul i G G G G Y i g 36 37 K= < %{%4%4%%%4%{4%%%%44%4%%%%%4%%44%%%%%44%%4%5%4— E
o v =
EX 15" STM 7
I 7 - - EX712" SM I
2 R e s S S E 2
<z( ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, <
-
P!
| A \
i : o 5 ‘ |
3 | |
oAt { | :
" m 1 ° | |
I 34 IS
' Lf),L ‘ N | |
I = A ol "4 F——1
IS S e I I o ‘ ‘
2 "“i Sl [ - - e
= >
il PRl AT ‘ '
> i L Iz : ‘
L“ TR N N w w
= S
0 20 40 60 = I 1 T ‘ | |
— — ] H‘ A ‘” ‘ | |
j— - > A L
SCALE IN FEET [ A [ | \ '
| f I | >
1l \ | [ ‘ ‘
" | N ! !
STA 205+13.5, 17.5' RT STA 205+86.8, 15.6' RT STA 205+86.8, 20.8' RT STA 205+86.8, 15.6' LT STA 206+21.1, 6.9' RT STA 207+95.2, 38.9' LT STA 207+97.2, 17.0' RT STA 207+97.6, 17.8' RT STA 208+23.0, 0.3' LT STA 208+49.1, 36.0' LT
MAN ADJUST MAN TA 8 DIA SPL F&G REMOV INLETS INLETS SPL SAN MH ADJ NEW TI1F CL INLETS ADJUST MAN TA 5 DIA SPL F&G REMOV MANHOLES SAN MH REC NEW T1F CL REMOV INLETS
RIM 651.40 EOP 651.88 EOP 652.42 RIM 652.70 EOP 659.53 EOP 657.53 RIM 651.75 RIM 658.53
EX 15" E INV 645.17 EX 15" W INV 647.36 12" S INV 648.56 EX 12" S INV 656.56 EX 15" W INV 654.17
EX 36" N INV 646.62 EX 15" E INV 647.62 EX 12" N INV 654.47
EX/PR 24" W INV 643.42 12" N INV 648.30 12" E INV 654.47
EX 36" S INV 643.02
STA 208+57.9, 20.2' LT STA 208+55.8, 15.6' RT STA 208+55.2, 21.4' LT STA 208+71.0, 36.2' LT STA 208+65.4, 19.7' LT STA 209+52.7, 7.7' RT STA 210+45.6, 15.6' RT STA 210+45.6, 21.8' RT STA 210+45.9, 19.3' LT STA 210+58.8, 35.7' LT
INLETS SPL MAN TA 8 DIA SPL F&G REMOV INLETS EX INLETS REMOV INLETS SAN MH ADJ NEW TI1F CL INLETS SPL REMOV INLETS REMOV INLETS EX INLETS
EOP 659.73 EOP 659.00 EX EOP 660.84 RIM 661.01 EOP 662.22 EX EOP 663.80
12" NE INV 655.73 12" W INV 655.03 EX 12" N INV 657.00 EX 12" N INV 659.08 EX / PR 12" SW INV 660.90
12" S INV 655.63 12" N INV 655.13 EX/PR 12" SW INV 657.00 12" S INV 659.06
EX 12" E INV 656.38
STA 210+45.8, 15.6' LT STA 210+45.7, 20.5' RT 27" @ 1.0% @ 1' STORM SEWER REM 12 3' STORM SEWER REM 12 @ 3' STORM SEWER REM 15 54' @ 1.0% 56' STORM SEWER REM 12 23‘ STORM SEWER REM 12 21' @ 6.0%
INLETS SPL MAN TA 4 DIA T1F CL STORM SEW CL A 1 12 8' STORM SEWER REM 15 STORM SEW WM REQ 12 7 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 3 CY TRENCH BACKFILL STORM SEW CL A 1 12
EOP 662.76 PRC FLAT SLAB TOP 4 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 7 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 5 CY TRENCH BACKFILL
12" NE INV 659.46 RIM 662.73
EX 12" S INV 659.32 EX 12" W INV 659.03
12" N INV 659.03
EX 12" E INV 659.03
34' @ 1.5% 4' STORM SEWER REM 12 39' STORM SEWER REM 12 17' STORM SEWER REM 12 21' STORM SEWER REM 12 4' STORM SEWER REM 12 24' @ 6.0% 6' STORM SEWER REM 12 1' STORM SEWER REM 12
STORM SEW WM REQ 12 5 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 2 CY TRENCH BACKFILL STORM SEW CL A 1 12 3'@ 1.0%
7 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 3 CY TRENCH BACKFILL STORM SEW CL A 1 12
1 CY TRENCH BACKFILL
REVISION DATE B-Y REMARKS DESIGNED F.A.U TOTAL [ SHEET
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STA 212406.1, 36.2' LT STA 212406.8, 31.2' LT STA 212+44.0, 34.6' LT STA 212+44.4, 34.8' LT STA 212+46.4, 13.8' LT STA 212+63.19, 12.3' LT STA 212+21.3, 3.6' RT STA 212+38.4, 12.7' RT STA 212+07.5, 21.3' RT STA 212+43.4, 23.1' RT
INLETS SPL REMOV INLETS REMOV INLETS INLETS SPL REMOV MANHOLES REMOV INLETS SAN MH REC NEW TIF CL SAN MH REC NEW TIF CL MAN ADJUST REMOV MANHOLES
EOP 665.44 EOP 665.57 MAN TA 4 DIA RIM 664.83 RIM 664.88 RIM 664.62 MAN TA 4 DIA T1F CL
12" S INV 661.44 12" SE INV 661.82 PRC FLAT SLAB TOP EX 12" W INV 661.22 PRC FLAT SLAB TOP
RIM 665.52 EX 12" N INV 661.22 RIM 665.52
12" NW INV 661.69 EX 12" E INV 661.22 12" W INV 661.45
12" E INV 661.69 12" N INV 661.45
12" S INV 661.64 12" NE INV 661.45
STA 212+58.0, 26.7' RT STA 212+59.0, 20.6' RT STA 212+75.0, 13.7' LT STA 213+79.3, 20.1' LT STA 213+79.3 13.1' LT STA 213+79.3 20.6' RT STA 216+09.1, 39.4' LT STA 216+46.1, 39.4' LT STA 216+09.2, 32.0' LT STA 216+44.5, 26.2' RT
REMOV INLETS INLETS SPL INLETS SPL INLETS TA T15 F&L INLETS SPL INLETS SPL INLETS SPL INLETS SPL REMOV INLETS MAN TA 4 DIA TIF CL
EOP 665.08 EOP 665.86 EOP 667.40 EOP 667.28 EOP 666.69 EOP 669.89 EOP 668.78 RIM 669.47
12" E INV 661.63 12" W INV 662.08 12" S INV 663.90 12" N INV 663.80 12" N INV 663.33 12" E INV 665.93 12" W INV 664.10 12" N INV 663.85
12" SW INV 661.58 12" S INV 663.75 12" W INV 663.28 12" SE INV 664.00 EX 12" S INV 663.75
STA 216+46.0, 26.3' LT STA 215+94.2, 14.5' RT STA 216+30.0, 6.1' RT STA 216+52.4, 11.4' RT
REMOV INLETS SAN MH REC NEW T1F CL SAN MH ADJ NEW T1F CL MAN ADJUST
RIM 669.07 RIM 669.35 RIM 669.25
@54' @ 0.4% @51' STORM SEWER REM 12 @20' STORM SEWER REM 12 18' @ 0.7% @ 37' STORM SEWER REM 12 15‘ STORM SEWER REM 12 @ 36' STORM SEWER REM 12 13' @ 1.0% 13' STORM SEWER REM 12 118' @ 1.4%
STORM SEW WM REQ 12 3 CY TRENCH BACKFILL STORM SEW CL A 1 12 33' @ 0.6% 26' @ 1.5% 32' @ 0.7% STORM SEW CL A 1 12 2 CY TRENCH BACKFILL STORM SEW CL A 1 12
8 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 3 CY TRENCH BACKFILL STORM SEW WM REQ 12 STORM SEW CL A 1 12 STORM SEW CL A 1 12 2 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 16 CY TRENCH BACKFILL
6 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 4 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 6 CY TRENCH BACKFILL
7' @ 1.4% 300 @ 1.4% 33 @ 2.5% 10' @ 1.5% 33' STORM SEWER REM 12 EX 12" STORM SEWER REMAINS
STORM SEW CL A 1 12 STORM SEW WM REQ 12 STORM SEW WM REQ 12 STORM SEW CL A 1 12 4 CY TRENCH BACKFILL
1 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 4 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 7 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 3 CY TRENCH BACKFILL
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STA 218+00.0, 13.1' LT STA 218+00.0, 11.6' RT STA 218+00.0, 20.6' RT STA 218+75.0, 15.4' RT STA 219+75.0, 13.6' LT STA 219+75.0, 11.8' RT STA 219+75.0, 20.6' RT STA 220+10.8, 37.4' LT STA 220+42.8, 37.5' LT STA 220+50.4, 37.4' LT
INLETS SPL MAN TA 4 DIA TIF CL INLETS SPL SAN MH ADJ NEW TIF CL INLETS SPL MAN TA 4 DIA TIF CL INLETS SPL INLETS SPL MAN TA 4 DIA TIF CL INLETS SPL
EOP 669.04 RIM 668.59 EOP 668.45 RIM 668.07 EOP 668.10 RIM 667.64 EOP 667.51 EOP 667.50 PRC FLAT SLAB TOP EOP 667.25
12" S INV 664.92 12" N INV 664.50 12" N INV 664.60 12" S INV 664.03 12" N INV 663.60 12" N INV 663.70 12" E INV 663.84 RIM 667.42 12" W INV 663.12
12" S INV 664.50 12" S INV 663.60 12" W INV 663.00
EX 18" W INV 662.75 EX 18" W INV 661.87 12" E INV 663.00
EX 18" E INV 662.75 EX 18" E INV 661.87 EX 24" N INV 662.55
EX 24" S INV 662.50
STA 220+05.5, 13.0' LT STA 220+52.5, 17.5' LT STA 220+31.4, 9.5' RT STA 220+42.7, 11.9' RT STA 220+80.0, 13.1' LT STA 220+80.0, 11.8' RT STA 220+80.0, 20.6' RT STA 221+65.6, 16.0' RT
REMOV INLETS REMOV INLETS SAN MH ADJ NEW TIF CL MAN ADJUST INLETS SPL MAN TA 5 DIA TIF CL INLETS SPL SAN MH ADJ NEW TIF CL
RIM 667.55 RIM 667.50 EOP 668.01 RIM 667.55 EOP 667.42 RIM 667.72
12" S INV 663.92 12" N INV 663.50 12" N INV 663.60
12" S INV 663.50
EX 30" W INV 661.30
EX 30" E INV 661.30
21' @ 2.0% 4' STORM SEWER REM 18 5' @ 2.0% 22' @ 2.0% 5' STORM SEWER REM 18 5' @ 2.0% @ 28' @ 3.0% @ 5' STORM SEWER REM 24 @ 4@ 3.0% 43' STORM SEWER REM 12
STORM SEW WM REQ 12 STORM SEW CL A 1 12 STORM SEW WM REQ 12 STORM SEW CL A 1 12 STORM SEW CL A 1 12 STORM SEW CL A 1 12 14 CY TRENCH BACKFILL
4 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 1 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 4 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 1 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 5 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 1 CY TRENCH BACKFILL
@ 30' STORM SEWER REM 12 21' @ 2.0% 6' STORM SEWER REM 30 @ 5 @ 2.0%
4 CY TRENCH BACKFILL STORM SEW WM REQ 12 STORM SEW CL A 1 12
4 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 1 CY TRENCH BACKFILL
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STA 223+75.0, 12.1' LT
MAN TA 4 DIA SPL F&G
EOP 667.12

12" NE INV 662.49

12" S INV 662.39

STA 224+73.0, 16.8' RT

SAN MH ADJ NEW T1F CL

RIM 665.72

STA 228+17.2, 33.5' LT

MAN TA 4 DIA SPL F&G
EOP 664.68

12" N INV 660.02

12" SW INV 659.92

48‘ @ 2.0%

STORM SEW CL A 1 12
8 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

3' @ 2.5%

STORM SEW CL A1 12
1 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

5' STORM SEWER REM 12

R.O.W.

STA 223+75.0, 12.0' RT

MAN TA 5 DIA T1F CL
RIM 666.66

12" N INV 662.00

12" S INV 662.00

EX 30" W INV 660.00
EX 30" E INV 660.00

STA 226+19.0, 23.0' LT

INLETS TA T8G
RIM 665.45
12" S INV 662.34

STA 228+14.8, 17.3' LT

REMOV INLETS

20' @ 2.0%

STORM SEW WM REQ 12
5 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

22' @ 2.5%

STORM SEW WM REQ 12
4 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

>

T%kk L

7TH AVENUE

EX 8" SAN

STA 223+75.0, 20.6' RT

INLETS SPL
EOP 666.53
12" N INV 662.10

STA 226+00.0, 13.1' LT

MAN TA 4 DIA SPL F&G
EOP 665.60

12" N INV 661.84

12" S INV 661.74

STA 228+33.7, 7.6' RT

MAN ADJUST
RIM 664.45

R.O.W.

STA 224+17.6, 41.3' LT
MAN TA 4 DIA SPL F&G
EOP 666.30

12" SW INV 663.45

STA 226+00.0, 12.8' RT
MAN TA 6 DIA T1F CL
PRC FLAT SLAB TOP
RIM 665.18

EX 36" W INV 658.20
12" N INV 661.25

12" S INV 661.25

EX 36" E INV 658.20

STA 228+51.5, 16.8' LT
REMOV INLETS

6' STORM SEWER REM 30 5‘ @ 2.0%

STORM SEW CL A 1 12

1 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

7' STORM SEWER REM 12 2' @ 2.5%

STORM SEW CL A 1 12
0 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

STA 224+10.5, 12.2' LT
REMOV INLETS

STA 226+00.0, 20.6' RT

INLETS SPL
EOP 665.07

123

12" N INV 661.32

STA 228+40.2, 16.9' RT
SAN MH REC NEW T1F CL
RIM 664.26

38' STORM SEWER REM 12

I 5 CY TRENCH BACKFILL
29' @ 2.5%

STORM SEW CL A 1 12
7 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

ALLEY
+37.51

STA 224+34.2, 8.2' RT
SAN MH ADJ NEW T1F CL
RIM 666.21

STA 227+75.0, 13.1' LT
INLETS SPL

EOP 664.93

12" S INV 661.05

STA 228+49.4, 40.8' LT
INLETS SPL

EOP 664.81

12" SW INV 660.74

8' @ 1.0%

STORM SEW WM REQ 12
1 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

41' @ 2.5%

STORM SEW WM REQ 12
12 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

STA 224+41.3, 26.9' LT

MAN ADJUST

RIM 666.47

EX 24" N INV 660.27

EX / PR 12" E INV 663.62
EX 24" S INV 660.27

[115]STA 227+75.0, 13.8' RT

MAN TA 6 DIA T1F CL
PRC FLAT SLAB TOP
RIM 664.43

12" N INV 660.50

12" S INV 660.50

EX 36" W INV 657.20
EX 36" E INV 657.20

STA 228+87.9, 13.1' LT

INLETS SPL
EOP 664.91
12" S INV 661.71

116

31' STORM SEWER REM 12

STA 224+51.3, 31.2' LT
INLETS SPL

EOP 666.04

12" W INV 663.70

STA 227+75.0, 20.6' RT
INLETS SPL

EOP 664.34

12" N INV 660.55

STA 228+87.9, 13.1' RT
MAN TA 4 DIA T1F CL
PRC FLAT SLAB TOP
RIM 664.43

12" N INV 661.15

12" S INV 661.15

EX 12" E INV 659.25
EX 12" W INV 659.25

6' STORM SEWER REM 12 20' @ 2.5%

STORM SEW CL A 1 12

3 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

33' STORM SEWER REM 12
4 CY TRENCH BACKFILL
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STA 224+48.8, 28.8' LT STA 224+42.3, 12.0' RT
REMOV INLETS MAN ADJUST
RIM 666.06

STA 227+81.4, 16.8' RT
MAN ADJUST
RIM 664.35

127] STA 228+87.9, 20.6' RT
INLETS SPL
EOP 664.32

12" N INV 661.24

20‘ @ 2.5%
STORM SEW WM REQ 12

3 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

4' @ 2.5%
STORM SEW CL A 1 12
1 CY TRENCH BACKFILL

STA 228+11.7, 14.0' RT

MAN ADJUST

RIM 664.34

EX 36" W INV 656.99

EX 24" N INV 656.69

EX & PR 12" NE INV 658.89
EX 12" E INV 658.89

EX 36" S INV 656.99

7‘ STORM SEWER REM 36
22' @ 2.5%

STORM SEW WM REQ 12
3 CY TRENCH BACKFILL
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STA 230+75.0, 13.1' LT STA 230+75.0, 11.0' RT STA 230+75.0, 20.6' RT 131] STA 231+31.0, 13.8' RT STA 232403.2, 43.3' LT STA 232+01.2, 18.4' LT STA 232404.2, 9.5' RT STA 232+02.7, 45.2' RT STA 232+15.2, 6.5' RT STA 232+33.2, 43.6' LT
INLETS SPL MAN TA 4 DIA TIF CL INLETS SPL MAN ADJUST INLETS SPL REMOV INLETS REMOV MANHOLES INLETS SPL SAN MH ADJ NEW T1F CL INLETS SPL
EOP 666.11 RIM 665.67 EOP 665.52 RIM 665.79 EOP 665.40 MAN TA 4 DIA EOP 665.50 RIM 665.86 EOP 665.42
12" S INV 661.91 12" N INV 661.40 12" N INV 661.54 12" E INV 661.26 RIM 665.83 12" N INV 661.40 12" W INV 661.42
12" S INV 661.40 12" S INV 661.16 EX 12" W INV 660.72
EX 12" E INV 660.15 12" N INV 660.82
EX 12" W INV 660.15 12" S INV 660.82
STA 232+31.2, 28.3' LT STA 233+99.3, 6.6' RT STA 233+99.5, 13.5' RT 141] STA 234+75.0, 13.5' LT STA 234+75.0, 20.6' RT
REMOV INLETS MAN ADJUST SAN MH ADJ NEW T1F CL INLETS SPL INLETS SPL
RIM 664.52 RIM 664.38 EOP 663.52 EOP 663.38
12" S INV 660.68 12" N INV 660.38
12" E INV 660.28
20' @ 2.5% 5‘ STORM SEWER REM 12 .6' @ 2.5% 27' STORM SEWER REM 12 26' @ 0.6% 49' @ 0.7% 28' STORM SEWER REM 12 32' @ 1.8% 30' @ 1.0%
STORM SEW CL A 1 12 STORM SEW CL A 1 12 STORM SEW CL A 1 12 STORM SEW CL A 1 12 4 CY TRENCH BACKFILL STORM SEW WM REQ 12 STORM SEW WM REQ 12
4 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 1 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 5 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 13 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 8 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 4 CY TRENCH BACKFILL
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Call before you dig.
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SCALE IN FEET
STA 236+00.0, 21.0' LT STA 235+99.0, 12.1' LT STA 236+00.0, 19.2' RT STA 236+15.0, 20.5' RT STA 236+16.3, 28.3' RT STA 236+45.0, 41.1' RT STA 236+48.3, 65.7' RT STA 236+40.1, 74.6' RT STA 237+55.6, 18.1' LT STA 237+46.5, 11.8' RT
INLETS SPL REMOV INLETS MAN TA 4 DIA SPL F&G REMOV INLETS REMOV MANHOLES SAN MH ADJ NEW T1F CL SAN MH ADJ NEW T1F CL MAN ADJUST INLETS SPL REMOV INLETS
EOP 661.36 EOP 661.93 RIM 661.69 RIM 659.70 RIM 659.35 W/ DRIVEWAY GR
12" SE INV 658.15 12" NW INV 657.80 15" W INV 655.38 EOP 659.86
12" W INV 657.70 EX 12" NE INV 650.20 12" E INV 655.86
15" E INV 657.60 EX 42" N INV 648.60
EX 42" S INV 648.30
STA 237+55.7, 16.2' RT  [154]STA 237+46.0, 36.6' RT 36' @ 1.0% 89' @ 2.5% 32' STORM SEWER REM 12@ 8' STORM SEWER REM 12 @ 32' @ 1.0% @30' STORM SEWER REM 12 24' STORM SEWER REM 12 @ 20' @ 1.0%
INLETS SPL MAN ADJUST STORM SEW WM REQ 12 STORM SEW CL A 1 15 5 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 2 CY TRENCH BACKFILL STORM SEW CL A 1 12 4 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 6 CY TRENCH BACKFILL STORM SEW CL A 1 12
EOP 659.86 RIM 660.16 5 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 19 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 7 CY TRENCH BACKFILL 4 CY TRENCH BACKFILL
12" W INV 655.54 12" NW INV 655.24
12" SE INV 655.44 EX 42" NW INV 652.00
EX 42" SE INV 652.00
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SCALE IN FEET \
[155]sTA 237+58.8, 19.7' LT STA 238+97.4, 50.3' LT [157]sTA 238+99.5, 47.9' LT 158| NW CORNER BROADWAY NW CORNER BROADWAY NW CORNER BROADWAY 161 NW CORNER BROADWAY 162 NW CORNER BROADWAY 163|STA 237+79.4, 40.2' RT STA 238+13.5, 28.9' RT
REMOV INLETS MAN TA 6 DIA SPL F&G REMOV INLETS AVE & 3RD ST AVE & 3RD ST AVE & 3RD ST AVE & 3RD ST AVE & 3RD ST SAN MH ADJ NEW T1F CL REMOV MANHOLES
EOP 661.32 INLETS ADJUST REMOV INLETS INLETS SPL MAN ADJUST SAN MH ADJ NEW T1F CL RIM 659.74
EX 12" NE INV 657.86 EOP 661.93 EOP 661.48 EX/PR RIM 661.58 EX/PR RIM 661.61
EX/PR 12" NE INV 659.00 12" SW INV 658.93 EX 12" SW 658.83 (CLOSE)
12" E INV 658.88 12" W INV 658.83
EX 12" SE INV 658.83
[165]STA 238+13.5, 28.3' RT  [166]STA 238+31.8, 2.7' RT [167]sTA 238+68.3, 68.4' RT  [168]STA 238+70.9, 74.2' RT  [169]STA 238+96.4, 69.2' RT  [170]STA 239+01.4, 67.8' RT  [171]NE CORNER BROADWAY 10' STORM SEWER REM 12 @12' @ 0.6% 8' STORM SEWER REM 12
MAN TA 8 DIA SPL F&G SAN MH ADJ NEW T1F CL SAN MH ADJ NEW TIF CL MAN ADJUST MAN TA 6 DIA SPL F&G REMOV INLETS AVE & 3RD ST 2 CY TRENCH BACKFILL STORM SEW CL A 1 12 1 CY TRENCH BACKFILL
EOP 659.88 RIM 660.43 RIM 661.18 RIM 661.43 EOP 660.61 INL ADJUST 2 CY TRENCH BACKFILL
EX 42" N INV 653.06 EX/PR 12" N INV 657.40 EOP 660.78
EX 15" NE INV 654.21 EX/PR 12" S INV 657.40
EX 42" S INV 652.76
9" @ 0.6% 4' STORM SEWER REM 12
STORM SEW CL A 1 12
1 CY TRENCH BACKFILL
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SIGNAGE LEGEND
NO. DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION  SECTION SIZE
1 CURVE WARNING W1-2 2C.04, 9B.15 18"X18"
2 TURN WARNING W1-1 2C.04, 9B.15 18"X18"
3 NO MOTOR VEHICLES R5-3 9B.08 24"X24"
4 BIKE ROUTE D11-1 9B.25 24"X18"
5 ARROW RT. & LT. M6-1 9B.21 12"X9"
6 END M4-6 9B.22 12"X6"
7 ARROW AHEAD M6-3 9B.21 12"X9"
8 COMB. BIKE & PED. CROSSING W11-15 9B.18 30"X30"
9 TRAIL CROSSING W11-15P 9B.18 24"X18"
10 DIAGONAL ARROW W16-7P 9B.18 24"X12"
11 TWO-DIRECION LEFT / RIGHT TURN ARROW  M6-4 9B.21 12"X9"
12 OBJECT TERM. MARKERS (STD. 725001) OM3-L,C,R 2C.63, 9B.26 6"X18"
13 STOP R1-1 2B.05 30"X30"
14  ALL WAY (PLAQUE) R1-3P 2B.05 18"X6"
15 ADVANCE INTERSECTION LANE CONTROL R3-8 2B.22 42"X24"
(LT TURN, COMB. LT / RT TURN)
16 NO TRUCKS R5-2 2B.39 24"X24"
17 USE 4TH AVE CUSTOM-1 24"X6"
18 STREET NAME (E 2nd St WITH PICTOGRAPH) D3-1 2D.43 54"X12"
19 STREET NAME (2nd Ave, 3rd Ave, 4th Ave, D3-1 2D.43 42"X12"
5th Ave, 7th Ave, 8th Ave, 9th Ave)
20 STREET NAME (6th Ave WITH PICTOGRAPH) D3-1 2D.43 48"X12"
21 STREET NAME (Broadway Ave) D3-1 2D.43 66"X12"
22 DO NOT ENTER R5-1 2B.37 30"X30"
23 STERLING TOWNSHIP OFFICE RT ARROW D1-1 2D.39 54"X60"
24  STERLING TOWNSHIP OFFICE LT ARROW D1-1 2D.39 54"X60"
25 PARKING RESTRICTIONS R7-108 2B.46 12"X18"
26 EMERGENCY SNOW ROUTE R7-203 2B.46 18"X24"
27 NEIGHBORHOOD WATCH CUSTOM-2 12"X18"
28 PARKING RESTRICTIONS R7-1 2B.46 12"X18"
29 COMB. LT TURN / ADVISORY SPEED Wi-la 2C.10 36"X36"
30 ONE-DIRECTION LARGE ARROW (LT) W1-6 2C.12 48"X24"
31 KEEP RIGHT R4-7 2B.32 24"X30"
32 COMB. RT TURN / ADVISORY SPEED Wi-1a 2C.10 36"X36"
33 ONE WAY R6-2 2B.40 24"X30"
34 CARDINAL DIRECTION (NORTH) M3-1 2D.15 24"X12"
35 STATE ROUTE MARKER (ILLINOIS 2) 1L.-M1-1100 24"X24"
36 HISTORIC LINCOLN HIGHWAY IL-XM-31 24"X30"
37 RESERVED PARKING R7-8 2B.46 12"X18"
38 $250 FINE R7-1101P 12"X6"
39 LEFT WINDING W1-5L 2C.04, 9B.15 18"X18"
NOTES: y

SIGN POSTS TO BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO ABUTTING BRICK INSTALLATION.
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FILE

SIGNAGE LEGEND
DESIGNATION ~ SECTION

NO. DESCRIPTION

1 CURVE WARNING

2 TURN WARNING

3 NO MOTOR VEHICLES

4 BIKE ROUTE

5 ARROW RT. & LT.

6 END

7 ARROW AHEAD

8 COMB. BIKE & PED. CROSSING

9 TRAIL CROSSING

10 DIAGONAL ARROW

11 TWO-DIRECION LEFT / RIGHT TURN ARROW
12 OBJECT TERM. MARKERS (STD. 725001)
13 STOP

14 ALL WAY (PLAQUE)

15 ADVANCE INTERSECTION LANE CONTROL

(LT TURN, COMB. LT / RT TURN)
16 NO TRUCKS
17 USE 4TH AVE

W1-2
Wi-1
R5-3
D11-1
M6-1
M4-6
M6-3
W11-15
W11-15P
W16-7P
M6-4

2C.04, 9B.15
2C.04, 9B.15
9B.08
9B.25
9B.21
9B.22
9B.21
9B.18
9B.18
9B.18
9B.21

OM3-L,C,R 2C.63, 9B.26

18 STREET NAME (E 2nd St WITH PICTOGRAPH) D3-1

19 STREET NAME (2nd Ave, 3rd Ave, 4th Ave,
5th Ave, 7th Ave, 8th Ave, 9th Ave)

20 STREET NAME (6th Ave WITH PICTOGRAPH)

21 STREET NAME (Broadway Ave)

22 DO NOT ENTER

23 STERLING TOWNSHIP OFFICE RT ARROW

24  STERLING TOWNSHIP OFFICE LT ARROW

25 PARKING RESTRICTIONS

26 EMERGENCY SNOW ROUTE

27 NEIGHBORHOOD WATCH

28 PARKING RESTRICTIONS

29 COMB. LT TURN / ADVISORY SPEED

30 ONE-DIRECTION LARGE ARROW (LT)

31 KEEP RIGHT

32 COMB. RT TURN / ADVISORY SPEED

33 ONE WAY

34 CARDINAL DIRECTION (NORTH)

35 STATE ROUTE MARKER (ILLINOIS 2)

36 HISTORIC LINCOLN HIGHWAY

37 RESERVED PARKING

38 $250 FINE

39 LEFT WINDING

R1-1 2B.05
R1-3P 2B.05
R3-8 2B.22
R5-2 2B.39
CUSTOM-1

2D.43
D3-1 2D.43
D3-1 2D.43
D3-1 2D.43
R5-1 2B.37
D1-1 2D.39
D1-1 2D.39
R7-108 2B.46
R7-203 2B.46
CUSTOM-2
R7-1 2B.46
Wil-la 2C.10
W1-6 2C.12
R4-7 2B.32
Wil-la 2C.10
R6-2 2B.40
M3-1 2D.15
IL-M1-1100
IL-XM-31
R7-8 2B.46
R7-1101P
W1-5L 2C.04, 9B.15

SIZE

18"X18"
18"X18"
24"X24"
24"X18"
12"X9"
12"Xe6"
12"X9"
30"X30"
24"X18"
24"X12"
12"X9"
6"X18"
30"X30"
18"X6"
42"X24"

24"X24"
24"X6"

54"X12"
42"X12"

48"X12"
66"X12"
30"X30"
54"X60"
54"X60"
12"X18"

18"X24" |\

12"X18"
12"X18"
36"X36"
48"X24"
24"X30"
36"X36"
24"X30"
24"X12"
24"X24" |
24"X30"
12"X18"
12"X6"

18"X18"

NOTES:

SIGN POSTS TO BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO ABUTTING BRICK INSTALLATION.

ALL EXISTING SIGNS TO BE REMOVED AND SALVAGED, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

SEE SIGNAGE PLAN SHEET 4 OF 4 FOR CUSTOM SIGNS. =~~~

* DENOTES EXISTING SIGNS TO BE REMOVED & SALVAGED.

)
£

v [18]
™

" 12

EX PARKING LOT
SIGNS TO REMAIN

SIGNS TO BE TYPICALLY LOCATED IN GRASS AREAS, 2' MIN FROM PATH EDGE & FOC.

\

POLE MOUNTED

POLE MOUNTED

. \,\),9

=N | =
wl(o |

POLE MOUNTED

85743

S
‘:‘ FRONT*’BACK
5\ (23”24 N
© \ POLE MOUNTED i
: 0 50 100 150
e ™ ey —
- SCALE IN FEET
REVISION DATE BY REMARKS DESIGNED F.AU TOTAL | SHEET
Ao CITY OF STERLING WILLETT HOEMANN SIGNAGE PLAN RIE. e [T e,
REVEWED oy E. 2ND ST. RECONSTRUCTION ’ e crecruRe e sorverne 5957] _IT-00152-00-B7 T RACT e 85743
i WHA® 1254717 .

RPPROVED | 2024 T 515,254 5551 DESICN FIRN 4154 000915 SHEET 2 0F 4 [ICLINGIS] FED. 41D PROJECT

Willett, Hofmann & Associates, Inc

© Copyright 2024

, and may not be copied or used by any person without written permission

his document is the copyrighted property of Willett, Hofmann & Associates, Inc




PLOTTED

PRINT_ORGANIZER_BW.pltcfg 9/3/2024 4:05:33 PM

S:\PROJECTS\2017\1254Z17 _STRL\DESIGN\CAD_SHEE TS\1254717 _Path_S1gning.dgn

FILE

yﬁermwsslnn © Copyright 2024 Willett, Hofmann & Associates, Inc

n

=
>
=
€

SIGNAGE LEGEND 43
NO. DESCRIPTION DESIGNATION ~ SECTION SIZE. N \\
1 CURVE WARNING wi-2 2C.04, 9B.15 18"X18" \\\\ )
2 TURN WARNING wi-1 2C.04, 9B.15 18"X18" W\ EX SIGNS £3\
3 NO MOTOR VEHICLES R5-3 9B.08 24"X24"
4  BIKE ROUTE D11-1 9B.25 24"x18"
5  ARROW RT. & LT. M6-1 9B.21 12"X9" s
6 END M4-6 9B.22 12"X6"
7 ARROW AHEAD M6-3 9B.21 12"X9" =
8  COMB. BIKE & PED. CROSSING W11-15 9B.18 30"X30" _
9  TRAIL CROSSING W11-15P 9B.18 24"X18" .
10 DIAGONAL ARROW W16-7P 9B.18 24"X12"
11 TWO-DIRECION LEFT / RIGHT TURN ARROW  M6-4 9B.21 12"X9"
12 OBJECT TERM. MARKERS (STD. 725001) OM3-L,C.R 2C.63, 9B.26 6"X18"
13 STOP R1-1 2B.05 30"X30" 16 N \
14 ALL WAY (PLAQUE) R1-3P 2B.05 18"X6" X
15 ADVANCE INTERSECTION LANE CONTROL R3-8 2B.22 42"x24" POLE MOUNTED \
(LT TURN, COMB. LT / RT TURN) ~ FRONT BACK \
16 NO TRUCKS R5-2 2B.39 24"X24" 220* .-
17 USE 4TH AVE CUSTOM-1 24"X6" " % FRONT BACK
18  STREET NAME (E 2nd St WITH PICTOGRAPH) D3-1 2D.43 54"X12" ) 33 13 E*
19 STREET NAME (2nd Ave, 3rd Ave, 4th Ave, D3-1 2D.43 42"X12" - \ "
5th Ave, 7th Ave, 8th Ave, 9th Ave) FRONT BACK -~ - 33
20 STREET NAME (6th Ave WITH PICTOGRAPH) D3-1 2D.43 48"X12"
21  STREET NAME (Broadway Ave) D3-1 2D.43 66"X12" \i\\
22 DO NOT ENTER R5-1 2B.37 30"X30" \\\
23 STERLING TOWNSHIP OFFICE RT ARROW D1-1 2D.39 54"X60" N
24  STERLING TOWNSHIP OFFICE LT ARROW D1-1 2D.39 54"X60" \
25  PARKING RESTRICTIONS R7-108 2B.46 12"x18" A\ ‘{*;\\
26 EMERGENCY SNOW ROUTE R7-203 2B.46 18"X24" AT N
27  NEIGHBORHOOD WATCH cusTOM-2 12'X18" ibes ,\\ V\
28 PARKING RESTRICTIONS R7-1 2B.46 12"x18" - (AN
29 COMB. LT TURN / ADVISORY SPEED wi-la 2C.10 36"X36" .- ey N
30 ONE-DIRECTION LARGE ARROW (LT) W1-6 2C.12 48"X24" L \ \
31  KEEP RIGHT R4-7 2B.32 24"X30" ’ I
32 COMB. RT TURN / ADVISORY SPEED wi-la 2C.10 36"X36" /
33 ONE WAY R6-2 2B.40 24"X30" /.
34 CARDINAL DIRECTION (NORTH) M3-1 2D.15 24"X12" (
35 STATE ROUTE MARKER (ILLINOIS 2) IL-M1-1100 24"X24" .
36  HISTORIC LINCOLN HIGHWAY IL-XM-31 24"X30" o
37 RESERVED PARKING R7-8 2B.46 12"Xx18" SN
38 $250 FINE R7-1101P 12"X6" ® EX SIGN . - ~;
39 LEFT WINDING Wi1-5L 2C.04, 9B.15 18"X18" :}' ~__TO REMAIN . '
NOTES: SIGNS TO BE TYPICALLY LOCATED IN GRASS AREAS, 2' MIN FROM PATH EDGE & FOC. :
SIGN POSTS TO BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO ABUTTING BRICK INSTALLATION. / 2
ALL EXISTING SIGNS TO BE REMOVED AND SALVAGED, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. o P
SEE SIGNAGE PLAN SHEET 4 OF 4 FOR CUSTOM SIGNS. \ ’ o
* DENOTES EXISTING SIGNS TO BE REMOVED & SALVAGED.
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BENCHMARK: #402. Disc on N. end of wall S.E. corner of E. 2nd

St. & Rt. 40. 84.76" Rt. at Sta. 200+42.75,

El. = 649.72

EXISTING STRUCTURE:

None

PROPOSED STRUCTURE: S.N. 098-0120 is a single span (160'-0") Pedestrian

Truss Superstructure Bridge on pile bent abutments. 12'-0" out to out of
deck. No skew.

*163'-0" Bk.-Bk. of Abutments

*160'-0" ¢ to ¢ of Abutments

FPedestr/'an Truss Superstructure

Existing

El. 648.46 "]
1]
1
1]
Steel H-Pile —1
Set in Rock ”

1]

Est. Top of Rock "

El. 625.00

z

o}

W\W—m—#l

Existing
MSE wall :

|
Existing sidewalk

7

**Point of minimum vertical clearance is at the highest roadway pavement
elevation of IL Route 40. All elements of the pedestrian truss superstructure
under maximum design deflection must be above the required clearance.

El. 635.89
(Max. Under Bridge)

*Subject to variation with final design by others.

surface

ELEVATION

Existing SN 098-9909

Existing roadway }
- T

E]
3

T

Existing MSE wall
py — Evisting
T RN T T T TR T

Stair landing

Ground
| 4 _Surface

\ El. 646.61

iy

El. 634.16
(Max. Under

BRIDGE

1
| Steel H-Pile
1 Set in Rock

Existing stairs ]
Existing sidewalk

Est. Top of Rock
El. 625.00

Bridge)

SUMMARY

Bridge Finish:

DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS

Bridge 160" Length x 12" Width
Deck Type: IPE (Hardwood)

Weathering Steel
DESIGN WIND LOADS:

— - 55 psf - Flat Members
AASHTO LRFD Specifications for Design of e DESIGN STRESSES
Rte. 40 Station Pedestrian Bridges and IDOT Guide Bridge Specification, ’jg Di; _ g;)gaf;; Link Fence : M
Increasing GBSP 33 - Pedestrian Truss Superstructure P ;'C = 6(3))(5)33 psi Fgorjcff&’fe) ) ~
. y = 60, psi (Reinforcement <
. H-5 - Truck Loading fy = 50,000 psi (Structural Steel Tubing) £
a0 40 ASTM A847 8
fy = 50,000 psi (Other Structural Steel -
Shapes, Plates andBars) =
\ — AASHTO M270, Grade 50W
Pedestrian Rail ) ) W crons, s
(Special) \\ W Pedegtrran Rail S AN ¢ B
I\ I Existing (Special) ) :
. o z
jﬂﬁﬁﬂid%ééfffff e e ' srdewalt : EEPFRRRRRRERRRRRE | :
to be relocated / Ny D ¢
12002 12004 — i :
\ \LBaselme Proposed Sles &W 9/6/2024 ;
7777777 A ———- S—- Multi-Use Path —-—-—- 1§ scorr & sromn 2 3
¢ West Abutment ¢ East Abutment =% = DIXON, ILLINOIS :
Sta. 2002+16.62 : \ Sta. 2003+76.82 — HEENGNEER NO, 051005081 H
. . \ - - ~ ] El. 656.15 T EXPIRES 11-30-2024 H
/ CZE—LL g{egrlgnce \\\\\\ \\ \\\\\\ %tB/kZeOgZaH;6 82 \ o — :Q § "I certify that to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, §
W_}_}_}_H_}_}F ’ \ . a. +96. \ < this bridge abutment design is structurally adequate for the design loading <
Existing AN '\‘Stmg 2 ¢ IL Rte. 40 _/_i: ________ N shown on the plans, the design is an economical one for the style <
Curb \\\\“ E* ed.\an \\\\ Sta. 739+70.66 |y uﬂ{-iff ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ g’;,Z;;ugggfg?ngpg?/n;fgﬁfo,V)Vs’,t”h requirements of the current 'AASHTO E
A T £
Range 7 East of 4th P.M. B
—_—— - é
< B
. = -
| U 4 S GENERAL PLAN AND ELEVATION |:
Edge of SN: 098-9909 N by PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE OVER j
iy “160-0" ¢ to € of Abutments iy ‘ 2 IL RTE 40 (1ST AVENUE) E
c <
= CITY OF STERLING z
*162'-6" Bk.-Bk. of Abutments _/ 2 SEC. 17-00152-00-BT g
Pedestrian - - —— -
| _PLAN | - Bridge Location , N ¢ STATION 2002+96.82
*Subject to variation with final design by others. m Existing MSE Wall Support Region LOCATION SKETCH STRUCTURE NO. 098-0120 g
S M FEMARES T _re CITY OF STERLING WILLETT HOFMANN GENERAL PLAN AND ELEVATION Rre” SECTION conrv ST o |2
AEERE E. 2ND ST. RECONSTRUCTION PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE OVER IL RTE 40 (1ST AVENUE) 5557 17-00152-00-8T WHITESIDE | 182 | 90 j3
SAB 2024 809 EAST 2ND STREET, DIXON, IL 61021-0367 WHA® 1254717 CONTRACT NO. 85743 :
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35 psf - Circular Members

VPI Sta. 2001+87.77

VPI Sta. 2004+05.00

El. 656.15 El. 656.15
N N S S
N N S S
o~ o~ S S
o) ~ (s} M
+ + + +
~N ~N m m
(=) S [w) (=)
S S S (e}
NLm N'-ﬁ f\lLh "\Ico
ol sS85
nin 0nin 0nin nin
s000 ve, e Kl g 512
: S Sl S| Sl S|.
PROFILE GRADE
Along ¢ of IL Route 40 (1st Ave.)
3
9 N
T3 :
g3 B
~ o~ Nl—
5|2 '\_Q rﬁg
% Sl &S
© nim '\Q
gz ¢ S
P N 120.00' V.C.

3.599 01

LOADING

Pedestrian Live Load = 90 psf

9k

VPI Sta. 739+10
El. 629.85

PROFILE GRADE

Along ¢ of IL Route 40 (1st Ave.)

85743

50.00" V.C.

VPI Sta. 740+25

El. 638.98

Willett, Hofmann & Associates,

Inc.




PLOTTED

PRINT_ORGANIZER_BW.pltcfg 9/3/2024 4:05:36 PM

FILE = S:\PROJECTS\2017\1254717 _STRL\DESIGN\CAD_SHEETS\1254717__GPE.dgn

Pedestrian Truss
Superstructure

%" Chamfer, typ.
Optional Construction Joint

Pedestrian Rail (Special)

85743

TOTAL BILL OF MATERIAL

ITEM UNIT SUB | SUPER | TOTAL
Structure Excavation Cu. Yd. 16 — 16
Concrete Structures Cu. Yd.| 29.5 — 29.5
Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated Pound | 3,060 — 3,060
Furnishing Steel Piles HP 12x84 Foot 290 — 290
Driving Piles Foot 290 — 290
Test Pile Steel HP 12x84 Each 1 — !
Drilling and Setting Piles (In Soil) Cu. Ft.| 668.4 —_— 668.4
Drilling and Setting Piles (In Rock) | Cu. Ft. | 125.7 — 125.7
Name Plates Each 1 — 1
Preformed Joint Seal 2%" Foot _— 24 24
Granular Backfill for Structures Cu. Yd. 77 — 77
Geocomposite Wall Drain Sqg. Yd. 39 — 39
Pipe Underdrains for Structures 4" Foot 49 — 49
Pedestrian Truss Superstructure Sq. Ft.| — 1,956 1,956
Construction Vibration Monitoring L. Sum 1 1

N - T GENERAL NOTES:
kﬁ‘ Reinforcement bars shall conform to the requirements of A.A.S.H.T.O.
: H— = — M-31, M-42 or M-53 Grade 60.
2 1 o0 2y Preformed Jt. Seal
= \ ! 90%?00 L " The Contractor shall install a test pile in a permanent location at the east
i v = OB=0 5" pPCC * %" Chamfer, typ
o I o i,@ Geocomposite < idewalk HSS 6"x2"x 1" 4 vy P,,J,F, : abutment only, as d_/rected by the Engineer, prior to ordering the
N > wall brain o 'Aa6 - remainder of the pile.
. ~, - N\N
// Granular Backfill ol ___ J NJ Granu/af backfill fpr structures shall be placed behind each abutment as
S| s Provide %" slope on Geotechnical fabric for Structures fé’ Yy shown in the details.
3|2 i t for french drains 9] R —]
< < bearing sea Dra/ina e agaregate £ T = Backfill shall be placed up to 2'-0" below grade prior to placing pedestrian
*% z ge aggreg 2 ': bridge superstruture.
M E & = Vex's'" Bars (212" from Top Anchor bolt si d layout and bearing design and materials by brid
N N L S of Tube) %s'x1%" Fillet nchor bolt sizes and layout and bearing design and materials by bridge
0N o | @ i 5 manufacturer.
tlu ilr 5 Existing GroundjL 1L - Weld at 6" cts. .
N B i 4" 0 perforated f &N I See Structural Sheet 6 of 6 for boring logs.
pipe underdrain = I
- _ o T
.QI Steel HP 12x84 gl All exposed edges of concrete shall have standard 7" chamfers, except
‘:,I 4" 7o as noted.
]'*5”‘ 1'-6"| 2'-0" | No construction vehicle equipment allowed within 10'-0" of the back of
3.0 ) ; | ) the abutment until bridge is placed.
Bk. of Abut.
Need to verify centerline of bearing of bridge and base plate size. Base
SECTION A-A DETAIL A plate shall not be too close to the cap edge. Anchor bolts shall avoid cap
. — cages. If needed, 4" end gap could be reduced.
*Included with Pedestrian Truss Superstructure
i B Multi-Use Path Alignment
‘ 12-0 e
Top Chord ‘ 6'-0" \ 14'-0" 6'-0"
E 2'-0" ! 10'-0" ‘ 2'-0" ‘ 4'-11" and varies BUILT 2025 BY
, . . , | ‘ CITY OF STERLING
/\/ertlcal Pedestrian Rail (Special) [ 1.5% 2% foic‘ SECTION 17-00152-00-BT
Rub Rail Precast Modu/af\ =—— I3 i Top of Wall STR. NO. 098-0120
/ . Retaining Wall ~ L LOADING H5
. ] : pP.C.C.
/Safety Rail N glai’sle Zfa’tches Sidewalk 5"
Toe Rail Center Nailer o ”P yp ’ 4" Sut?base Granular . NAME PLATE LETTERING
3 S Ex. Ground Material, Type B [ Refer to Std. 515001
Plank Wood M _ ————_—————————— === — =/
Holddown Deck Tt ————— =
AV 1] ‘\ 3
3 S
Brace M
Diagonal
Stringer
Bottom Chord Plank Support Floor Beam APPROACH PATH TYPICAL SECTION
Sta. 2001+77.68 - Sta. 2002+15.20
TYPICAL BRIDGE SECTION and
(See Final Design By Others) Sta. 2003+78.32 - Sta. 2005+31.00
Looking East
REVISION BY REMARKS SESIGNEL A TOTAL | SHEE T
S S — - o e CITY OF STERLING WILLETT HOFMANN GENERAL DETAILS Rt SECTION CONTY |25 .
REVEWED E. 2ND ST. RECONSTRUCTION R PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE OVER IL RTE 40 (1ST AVENUE) 5557 17-00152-00-8T WHITESIOE | 182 | 9l
SAB 2024 809 EAST 2ND STREET, DIXON, IL 61021-0367 WHA®= 1254717 CONTRACT NO. 85743
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BILL OF MATERIAL - 2 ABUT.'s

85743

Bar No. Size Length Shape
p(E) 32 #7 19'-8"
pI(E) 16 #6 19'-8"
s(E) 21 #4 18'-4" a
T T sI(E) 21 #4 14'-8" [m]
\\ // s2(E) 84 #4 3-5" (]
200 1o %' PJF. —
A / u(E) 24 #6 | 10-8" | [—
ul(E) 42 #5 10-2" [
I~ Precast Modular R )
Retaining Wall ; ? p Structure Excavation Cu. Yd. 16
< { \®A @xp Concrete Structures Cu. Yd. 29.5
N r A\ | | /A ry N Provide Y" slope Reinforcement Bars,
R f? I N . i\ " - . - . - 1/ . - It " on bearing seat > 2"l typ. Epoxy Coated Pound 3,060
ST ...+_..‘........}_‘........}..‘. EYEFEPUUR SRy yupag —"jy 2" chamfer T Furnishing Steel Piles F
s - s | o - o oot 290
Mo ' 3 ' -"I. ' -T ' 3 ' 3 \ HP_ 1,2)(84_
i ~— U bar - - Driving Piles Foot 290
) . < Test Pile Steel HP 12x84] Each i
‘ g Drilling and Setting Piles
3'-0" #7 p bars (See Cross N EI, (In Soil) cu. Ft. 068.4
. Section ol - | S i i i
typ ) 2% ul bar 0 A = Drilling and Setting Piles cu. Ft. 1257
3( g k C\l| g (In Rock)
ABUTMENT PLAN . p bars @ 12" cts. . Granular Backfill for cu vd 77
M I.)\@ Structures
s s or sl bar —] NOTES:
ANIEN I I -
NN _—
$ i;- Seat elevations, abutment cap dimensions, and backwall dimensions
20'-0" o shall be verified by Engineer after bridge shop drawings are
21-#5 ul bars @ 12" cts. in Backwall QI Existing Ground —~ | | | approved and prior to ordering reinforcement bars for abutments.
N
¢ Abut. %T I I Piles shall be embedded and set into rock for a minimum of 4'-0".
6!_]1]/411 1 6._]]]/4u l l——-"——n-—-l
‘ i i | 1] I Pay limits for drilling and setting piles in soil and rock shall be
i Steel HP 12x84 | I maximum diameter of 2'-0". Larger excavations shall be approved by
12'-0" the engineer.
6-0" ; 6-0" 1'-6" 1-6" Reinforcement bars designated (E) shall be epoxy coated.
i El. 656.15 1
[El. 656.15 0.00% V*E/, 656.15 A{-I\ 30" C of * Backwall height to be verified with Engineer.
-— Bk. o
El. 654.82
R Abut. *Top portion of backwall to be constructed after the pedestrian bridge
o Bl \ /_9 4-#5 pl bars at 12" cts. Ea. Face~| Const. 1 /El. 654.82 CAP & BACKWALL DETAIL is placed.
— ~\ both abutments bend to fit onst. Jt. =
El. 654.15 —~ , _—El. 654.15
/ﬁf"’g’goﬁeat PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE
| | — | 10" DESIGN _REACTIONS
‘ ‘ K ‘ ‘ | e - (Per Abutment)
Precast — ‘ ‘ 18-#7 p bars at 12" cts. (See — ‘ 223 Vehicle: 20.0 Kips
Modular \ Cross Section) on E. Abut. < . Bridge Weight: 49.2 Kips
Retaining ‘ ‘ 14-#7 p bars at 12" cts. (See ‘ ‘ W= < & Pedestrian Distributed Load: 86.4 Kips
Wall ‘ ‘ Cross Section) on W. Abut. ‘ IS N N Wind: +29.4 Kips Vertical, 28.7 Kips Horizontal
‘ ‘ ] N ‘ ‘ MY N Thermal: 7.4 Kips Longitudinal
I —| | i
Ex. Grade | | i 7 7 i i | | s o WEST ABUTMENT PILE DATA
m@' | | T \ o o o T | Type: HP 12x84
1 1 [ | [ | [ | LS u BAR ul BAR Nominal Required Bearing: 63 Kips (Set in Rock)
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ e -_— Factored Resistance Available: 388 Kips
§ Estimated Pile Length: 30 Feet
- / No. Production Piles: 5
A [ RV = [ NAV2 = [ RAV2 = A — 7 No. of Test Piles: 0
Bott. or Cap 7-#6 u bars @ 12" cts < 3-11" S A Estimated Top of Rock El.: 725.00
East E/, 646.61 £ Abutment Each End : A typ. / Rock Socket Depth: 4'-0" (min.)
West £1. 648.47 5;#6 U bars @ 12" cts vy Rock Socket Diameter: 2'-0"
W. Abutment Each End = 7 ay o
o Hpones o 4t g i R 28 EAST ABUTMENT PILE DATA
) x84 @ 4-0" cts. m ‘ Type: HP 12x84
21-#4 s bars @ 12" cts. E. Abutment & = Nominal Required Bearing: 67 Kips (Set in Rock)
21-#4 sl bars @ 12" cts. W. Abutment /0)\90 - Facltored Regstance Ava/lable.' 388 Kips
42-#4 s2 bars @ 12" cts. Ea. Abutment (See Cross Section) 1 § Estimated ’D,’/e Lgngth. 28 Feet
g g No. Production Piles: 4
ABUTMENT ELEVATION -2 e Ho o Tt Pl k. ,
s BAR sl BAR s2 BAR Estimated Top of Rock El.: 725.00
— — —_— Rock Socket Depth: 4'-0" (min.)
Rock Socket Diameter: 2'-0"
S e — o e CITY OF STERLING WILLETT HOFMANN ABUTMENT DETAILS Rt SECTION conty |d5E%s | *Ro.
REVEWED E. 2ND ST. RECONSTRUCTION R PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE OVER IL RTE 40 (1ST AVENUE) 5557 17-00152-00-8T WHITESIDE | 182 | 92
SAB 2024 ’ 809 EAST 2ND STREET, DIXON, IL 61021-0367 WHA® 1254717 CONTRACT NO. 85743
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West Abut.

Edge of Concrete 20 10 2-0" §
Abutment B 1_0" <
“ »@\K\N :
W
\ | | o) 1. 65415 I

SRS

Q|

g S

505

Q (9

Precast Modular 3T
Retaining Wall P L
W= S
RO ®
NN S
N | R
R
(&)

Ex. Gradew
NN I
3
< <

7'-4Y" to 6'-8Y"

B | 0 |

WINGWALL ELEVATION SECTION B-B

Button Head Screw,
(1) per Plank per end

Wood Deck
Flat Head Screw,

Cont %" x 6" Nom Iron
Woods Clear All Heart Plank Holddown

T . Rub Rail S4S Bottom Chord

i

(2) Per Plank
€ % >
2,
\A 1Yx1¥%xYex5" Lg w/(2) Plank Support s’/
. . 4> ()
A Yo x 1%" Lg Zinc Center Nailer d
Plated Carriage Bolts Stringer
at each vertical
RUB RAIL DETAIL WOOD DECK DETAIL
Or approved equal Or approved equal

See abutment plans for
end joint details

Concrete ™4

Abutment

U Anchor Rods

BEARING SIDE VIEW

Information provided for
representation only. Actual bearing

diagrams to be based on final design.

End Vertical
Wood Deck

[>— Setting R

85743

Bottom Chord
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b 85743
C 1] * I
. Typ. along I -
¢ H-Pile — /gv—< splicer I 5
= 16 I =
/ I +
Tvop. |
Commercial o SN P Bottom of ng w
splicer _===|]=:==_ ! pile cap I §
\ 1
STEEL PILE TABLE = see peran s \ 2= Vv B Welded wire fabric 6 x 6-
— A \)\ \Ki W4.0 x W4.0 weighing
eb an <
Flange Encasement uh 58#/']00 sq. ft,'Bend as
Designation De(/;th width thl:i/cir;vgeis diameter I \(\ = required to fit into wall.
bf ¢ A I | S Forms for encasement
171 14Y 14" 13 | S may be omitted when
& 10 I soil conditions permit.
X102 >143A</"]5f 30" ; H-pile
" -
89 7 T | 30 ELEVATION i
13% | 14% 7 : H-Pile —|
HP 12x84 | 12" 12%" 11 24" SECTION A~
x74 ]21/8” ]2%” 5/8u 24
KON 2" 12%" v 24" T0T Commercial
~L S <olicar INDIVIDUAL PILE
03 | IS g | 2 ol CONCRETE ENCASEMENT
HP 10x57 | 10107~ Ys" 24" splicer #+ Backup [
=7 D e o plate (when specified)
x42 25U 10% | T~ 24 . 45
5x36 | 8" 8% 6" S 5 ,‘
X -
— t (min.) = %"
’ 4 I N i
Backup — rope H-Pile —] I: « Typ. along four
plate + Typ. along four | Fw edges of flange R
Ww edges of web R ,| /|
H-pile R VE |‘i|
Ny
SEE DETAIL A .
Y| DETAIL "B ISOMETRIC VIEW ) g 5
o ———— , 2 e
p H T
Pile shoe k Ir
- o ool ! WELDED COMMERCIAL SPLICE | SEE DETAIL D :I
& F
1
ELEVATION H
H-Pile —
H-pile ELEVATION END VIEW
¢
ii / Commercial N
459 splicer
A \ N
Designation F Ft Fw w wt Ww
Typ. shop or
field weld ok t :
Typ. along \ R b
; : R HP 14x117 129" 1" 7" 7" %" I
Pile s splicer > el i *Typ. along four &8 ¢ (] 4 /5 G
Fw edges of flange R === * x102 129" %" " 73" %" 1y
DETAIL A | siee prace 60 | 12w | W | we | W | % | %
/ ™ T thickness Ft x73 129" %" %6" 73" %" I
/ HP 12x84 10" %' 6" 6%" %" Z8
74 10" %" 16" 6" %" s
SHOE ATTACHMENT DETAIL D X - 5/8 ]/76 6]/2 1/8 3/2
x63 " 5" 5" A" 5" 5"
ISOMETRIC VIEW = o T % v T ¥
HP 10x57 8" %" 6" 5y 3 %"
x4z | & % %e' | Su | W %
NOTE. WELDED COMMERCIAL SPLICE ALTERNATE e o T T o
—_— 8 16 4 2 8
The steel H-piles shall be according to * Interrupt welds Y" from end of web and/or each flange.
AASHTO M270 Grade 50.
** Remove portions of backup plates that extend outside the flanges. WELDED PLATE FIELD SPLICE
Weld size per pile shoe manufacturer (%s¢" min.).
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RL\DES

217 _ST!

NW MODULAR BLOCK WALL

LT 76' PEDESTRIAN
HANDRAIL, SPECIAL
(NORTHWEST QUADRANT)

+16.32
8.00' LT

0

5

PROP. MULTI-USE
PATH ALLIGNMENT

MULTI-USE

™ SCALE IN FEET

+62.68

PATH

+77.68

10' PATH WIDTH

- 1)

RT 83' PEDESTRIAN
HANDRAIL, SPECIAL

SW MODULAR BLOCK WALL

(SOUTHWEST QUADRANT)

~12)

NOTES:

BLOCKS SHOWN IN PLAN VIEW REPRESENT
THE FIRST (BOTTOM) COURSE OF BLOCK.
THE BLOCKS BATTER INWARD APPROX. 1"
PER COURSE.

AREA QUANTITY CALCULATIONS FOR PRECAST
MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALLS ARE
BASED ON TOP OF RETAINING WALL TO

THEORETICAL TOP OF LEVELING PAD \

(COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE) AND ALONG
THE LENGTH OF THE WALL, AS SHOWN IN
PLANS. OUTSIDE SURFACE TO BE MEASURED.

\
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NW QUADRANT PRECAST MODULAR RETAINING WALL ELEVATION

(LOOKING NORTH)

" TOP OF WALL —

— T T T T

I T T T

2001+25

2001+35 2001+45

2001+55

2001+65

2001+75

2001+85

2001+95

2002+05

2002+15

PR GROUND LINE
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1)

2)

NE MODULAR BLOCK WALL

NOTES:

BLOCKS SHOWN IN PLAN VIEW REPRESENT

THE FIRST (BOTTOM) COURSE
THE BLOCKS BATTER INWARD
PER COURSE.

AREA QUANTITY CALCULATIONS FOR PRECAST
MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALLS ARE

BASED ON TOP OF RETAINING

THEORETICAL TOP OF LEVELING PAD

(COMPACTED AGGREGATE BAS

THE LENGTH OF THE WALL, AS SHOWN IN

OF BLOCK.
APPROX. 1"

WALL TO
E) AND ALONG

0

5 10 15
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STEP UP ]
651.48l
~ 2004+95.83 |

| H
gigl

IH!

HHH
WHH
Igign

THTH
H HIH

I T

+77.32 PLANS. OUTSIDE SURFACE TO BE MEASURED. SCALE IN FEET
8.00' LT
+69.85
" 8.00' LT
N A N N N N N N I O I I I
I|||||||MIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII\IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIl
o
I -
~» < _
L - 72004 b
|
= PROP. MU,_-,-,_USE/ LT 147' PEDESTRIAN
% PATH ALLIGNMENT HANDRAIL, SPECIAL
(NORTHEAST QUADRANT) )
T MULTI-USE PATH o
D =)
= o
=) A
= o
o
S RT 154' PEDESTRIAN == =
—————————————————— -~ T T T T T T T T HANDRAIL, SPECIAL - —— — —— —|————— ——— ——————— "7 E
Lo (SOUTHEAST QUADRANT) ; E
N QO a
I - 2
0 . —— -
IlllllllNllllllllllllllllllllIIIIIIIIIIiIIIIIIIILJ»Ai’IﬂTIIIIIIIIII H
NN I N N N N N N N N N N N N = 5 N N N N N I A N B
+77.32 e +69.85 =
1 |SE MODULAR BLOCK WALL 500 R B
654.15 <
2003+77.32 =
- - 654.15 NE QUADRANT PRECAST MODULAR RETAINING WALL ELEVATION :
2004+26.82 STEP UP STEP UP (LOOKING NORTH) PEDESTRIAN RAIL (SPL) B
653.48 o o STEPUP_ _ _ _ S o
652.81 STEP UP 655
200445532 — — - — — — — — — — - 652.15. L _ = 651.48 STEP WP |— — — — — — — — - — — — — — — — | — — — — — — — — S
777777777777777777777 2004+78.57 - — _ _ _ g 65082 —|— — — — — — — — + 15
| 2004+97.32 : ;
i S — = - —— = -200540000—— — — — — — F — — — — — — — —|— — — — — — — —
C T T T T T 11T T T T T T T T T == T T rr—rt—— - - — —— — |- — = — — — — — =
Fl TITlirl TI 11 |ATI |L|4|A |’P|Jﬁ|4|7ITP|Jr|4 T IT PI+IA T . |L|7 77777777777777777777777777777 650 [:
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 1 T T T T T T T T T ~NprcroOUNDIINE ~ — — — [~ ———————|———————— E
g oy P g e g g i iy g S ) g g [y g S g [y S8 S S iy Sy Sy gy oy PR GROUND LINE | | z
COC) C3 Bl ol 3 FF - FE F I - Fo—F FF—F T F [ T =T 7 1T T T T T T 11" T T T 1T T T TOPOFWALL_ _ _ _ _ _ _ | _ _ |\ __ 3
T T T T T T T 1 T T T 1 T T T 1T T T T [ I T T [ T T 1T T T T 1T T T T T T T 1T T T 1T 1 T T i i il sl | E
T T T T T — T I S S [ S o o i S S —" f— S - —, S S - [ S Sy gy ", S Sy - [ — S Sy - S - PRGROUND LINE—-— — ——F————————|—————— —— E
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, = i-:-;:;-*—*- i C_ _BOTTOMOFWALL _ _ _ _ |~~~ T T B
|- _ _ _ CONCRETE FOOTING FOR PRECAST O IS L
77777777777777777777777777 _ MODULAR RETAINING WALL | (5
40 -—— ——(—+ —— —— — — - _ - - 640 {3
2003+85 2003+95 2004+05 2004+15 2004+25 2004+35 2004+45 2004+55 2004+65 2004+75 2004+85 2004+95 2005+05 5
SE QUADRANT PRECAST MODULAR RETAINING WALL ELEVATION £
(LOOKING NORTH) s
777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 660
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0

5
—

10 15

SCALE IN FEET

NE QUADRANT PRECAST MODULAR RETAINING WALL ELEVATION
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(LOOKING NORTH)

| NE MODULAR BLOCK WALL

+00.00
8.00' LT

MATCHLINE STA., 2005+00

< N
LT 147' PEDESTRIAN PROP. Mum.usg—/ =
HANDRAIL, SPECIAL PATH ALLIGNMENT ]
(NORTHEAST QUADRANT) S
MULTI-USE PATH z
=
5
_ RT 154' PEDESTRIAN
———————— e
(SOUTHEAST QUADRANT) B o
B Ng NOTES:
2 NOTES:
0 1)  BLOCKS SHOWN IN PLAN VIEW REPRESENT
L L T L T T T T T T T I T T T T T T T T 1 [ T T T 11 THE FIRST (BOTTOM) COURSE OF BLOCK.
L1 A T -1 1T T [ I T T T T T T T T T 11 [ T T 1T 1 THE BLOCKS BATTER INWARD APPROX. 1"
— PER COURSE.
+10.34 T +50.00 2)  AREA QUANTITY CALCULATIONS FOR PRECAST
18.00' RT - 18.00' RT MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALLS ARE
——_ BASED ON TOP OF RETAINING WALL TO
——_ THEORETICAL TOP OF LEVELING PAD
SE MODULAR BLOCK WALL —— (COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE) AND ALONG
—— THE LENGTH OF THE WALL, AS SHOWN IN
T — PLANS. OUTSIDE SURFACE TO BE MEASURED.
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— ~ PR GROUND LIN

_ BOTTOM OF WALL _ I

NE QUADRANT PRECAST MODULAR RETAINING WALL ELEVATION

650.82 — —
2005+32.50

(LOOKING NORTH)

" TOP OF WALL |

S e s s s

2005+00

2005+10

2005+20
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— - PR GROUND LINE

— — — TOP OF WALL -

PR GROUND LINE~ |
_BOTTOM OF WALL _ |

2005+00

2005+10

2005+30 2005+40 2005+50 2005+60 2005+70 2005+80 2005+90 2006+00
SE QUADRANT PRECAST MODULAR RETAINING WALL ELEVATION
(LOOKING NORTH)
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 660
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 655
_osmPUP L e
——— 65015 L L =948 — 4 FSTEPUP— — — — | — — {4y
__ 2005+38.50 _ : _ 64882 — — — — - L ||
2005+46.75

| _— > 1/ 2005+50.00 - — — [~ e 650
I;lrljkgi?lrlj 7Ij cr—r——/H—____ - __ - ______1-_-_-____ |- ______1-_-_____J-—-—-____
T T T T T T T T T T T T 1  —— CONCRETE FOOTING FOR PRECAST — |\ 1~~~ |\~ [ |
——— e~ MODULAR RETAINING WALL | |
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 645
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‘ BURALL, THERON W. A
\ = 502 E. 2ND STREET EP),(AIFS{EII\\IIS EngA
| o
| . g
| & ‘ \ E
3 EXISTING =
‘L w LANDSCAPED | - A* - I
N AREA | | 24
| \ ng o
777777777777777777777777 o n
—— e . = EXIST. R.O.W. : o,
~ 9
____________________________________________________ 2
—————— o
__________________________________________________________ S Ve B . -~ N~ ——
o 126, \\ FACE OF WALL 3
° o o o | Yo 5|2
2 2 2 | 2|z PCC SW 5"
%69 . | - - S SEE HANDRAIL DETAIL o S O WALL "B o5,
"2, 7.3% 0.6% \ 6™ 5 Qo oY 22
o L . ... Z S
TR | S
® o> GRASS PARKWAY | o EDGE OF sw -/ 2 10 GRASS PARKWAY & Pf’ 65
55,0, 0 0, &© &© | ,.Jbe’q JBACK OF CURB o) e & .o
T T E—
> 66, s f ) 5 9
6@5(16\ —> > 169. 63 Q, fq ™ —> EDGE OF PVT YA - > 66(?\:}(,\%\ - > & 200\ - > 661,52;14,\
* X > Q>
I /A )] N o o oy
NE CORNER . 2 % /
E. 2ND ST. ~ A - N
AND 5TH AVE. | 2 1 7 E. 2ND STREET 2 1 8 /
AN @ E. 2ND —— -
NS 0 5 10 15 g
RETAINING WALL A PLAN VIEW e ‘
SCALE IN FEET E
WALL "A" QUANTITIES: s
PIPE HANDRAIL, SPECIAL =
° (REPRESENTATION ONLY - WALL = 14.4 cv E
S SHOP DRAWINGS REQUIRED) FOOTING = 13.1 Y =
) 18' HANDRAIL PROFILE OF EXIST. SOIL s
TOP OF WALL "B* BEHIND PROP WALL PROFILE OF PROP EXIST. ROADWAY PROP. ROADWAY TOTAL = 275 ¢Y <
SIDEWALK @ FACE OF WALL PROFILE @ PR @q =
............................. p ;
_____
B! 40.0' TAPER 25.0' 10.0' TAPER 32.5' TAPER 32.5' TAPER f
Z| TOP OF FOOTING g
5 667.02 E E E
8 BOT OF FOOTING 2
e 666.02 140'[(WALL "A") z
) B
0.67' | 5.0' (SW) 3.0' g
PIPE HANDRAIL, SPECIAL | | B
X I'L'l GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DRAIN E
I 0.25' TYP. e :
. - WA ~_ - %" PJF & SEALANT :
! 672.20 DR T TOP OF FOOTING EXPANSION CAP ON
L] : ce . 4H
2 - 1" @ 18" LONG DOWEL ALTERNATING ENDS
!__________I Il AN LA BARS AT 18" CTS. -\ on OF DOWEL BARS
ol 2" CLEAR COVER | N : ]
2. 67041 |7 670.56 -
a; 150% — v/~ T EXISTING i .
8] — 6\ PROFILE ¢
5. #4 REBAR, SINGLE : ———— Y [ \ ! =
| MAT, 15"H%-F§ZI-Z VERT. g NN 6" HOLLOW BULB DUMBBELL TYPE CONCRETE NAILS (FLAT HEAD C.S.) )
: T Kl WALL (VAR.) NONMETALLIC WATER SEAL (6" FROM 1" LONG AT 12" CTS. VERTICAL
| 3" CLEAR TOP OF WALL TO BOTTOM) COST 1" CHAMFER
COVER INCLUDED WITH CONCRETE %" PIF 8l

#4 "L" REBAR, 12" O.C,
MIN. 12" PROJ. INTO
WALL TYP.

STRUCTURES.
FACE OF EXPOSED

CONCRETE WALL

WALL JOINT (EXPANSION)

(50'-0" MAX. SPACING)
(TYPICAL FOR RETAINING WALL A, B, & C)

LEGEND

@ DESIGNATES TRANSVERSE EXPANSION JOINT IN FOOTING

3-#5 @ 12" O.C.

SECTION A-A

(STA. 217+25.0 - LOOKING EAST)

#4 REBAR, 9" O.C.

FOOTING JOINT (TRANSVERSE EXPANSION)

(50'-0" MAX. SPACING)
(TYPICAL FOR RETAINING WALL A, B, & C)

#4 LAP LENGTH = 1'-9"

@ DENOTES EXPANSION JOINT IN WALL
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EXISTING STEPS TO z
| < | BE REMOVED AND 1S
@ - © NOT REINSTALLED I
| = STA. LT 219425 ( I
- z | - %
<
- ! g ! |
RELOCATED =
- B ! N FENCE ing - C XI - D 3
~ + =5 ©
< ‘ | r | +
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o S el oo et el e gl e B ———— £
_______ L X B -~ 65, ~ ~ g
N 6og """ """ C I R e e e e e e B e it By Al el e e N 2 Sl S2>
7 3 < ° X "95  FACE OF WALL
. ORIGINAL ;l N PCC SW 5" N PCC SW 5" o
09 FENCE LOCATION 3 0% o3 ©
66 66 66
SN P 5 )
T 5 EDGE OF SW N > ‘
A = o [ BACK OF CURB @° GRASS PARKWAY & GRASS PARKWAY ®
7 =
77777777 e —
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _ P
—
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&%x° B & SYCH -
& & 5 -
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,,,,,,,,, $SfS| pSSSS=S=S==S=====sssssss=ssssss-ssssssssssssssossosososososooooooooooo /LD E. 2ND ST.
AND 6TH AVE.

BOT OF FOOTING —

¢ E. 2ND streeT /
0 5 10 15
RETAINING WALL B PLAN VIEW o ‘
SCALE IN FEET
TOP OF WALL WALL "B" QUANTITIES:
PROFILE OF EXIST. SOIL _
BEHIND PROP WALL EXIST. ROADWAY WALL = ~ 17.3 CY
PROFILE @ ¢ FOOTING = 13.0 CY
TOP OF FOOTING PROFILE OF PROP PROP. ROADWAY TOP OF FOOTING
_ SIDEWALK @ FACE OF WALL PROFILE @ G TOTAL = 30.3 CY 665.62'
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665.62' E
664.62'
138.0'[(WALL "B") 05 TYp
RELOCATED .
FENCE +2
EXIST. 671.23 672.00
GROUND 5.0' (SW) EXIST. 0.67' 5.0' (SW) EXIST. 670.29
0.67— GROUND GROURD .
, 5.0' (SW)
. . 669.25 0.67' — |
2" CLEAR COVER 4| = 7 669.65 2" CLEAR COVER | & \ EXISTING STEPS TO _ 1
S ( - X BE REMOVED AND 2% CLEAR CovERLT F———_
| o < . - NOT REINSTALLED e 668.47 —-—
#3 REBAR, SINGLE —— = il 509 5
MAT, 10" O.C, VERT. ° #4 REBAR, SINGLE Y N 669.32 15_01" 16 1 _ #3 REBAR, SINGLE —— |
& HORIZ. TYP. & MAT, 12" 0.C, VERT. & | r———— (D MAT, 107 O.C. VERT. 5
1 & HORIZ. TYP. 4 ] R ArL TR ey — & HORIZ. TYP. <
) AT AT
= - 666.62 Z
#4 "L" REBAR, 12" 0.C,— 665.62 COVER 5
MIN. 12" PROJ. INTO #4 "L" REBAR, 12" 0.C, 665.62 COVER #4 "L" REBAR, 12" 0.C,— 664.62 COVER
WALL TYP. 45 @ 1 O MIN. 12" PROJ. INTO | MIN. 12" PROJ. INTO
#4 REBAR, 9" O.C. -#5 @ .C. WALLTYP. 2 r#5 @ 12 O WALL TYP. 145 @ 12 O
1.5' TYP #4 REBAR, 9" O.C. T #4 REBAR, 9" O.C. o
2.5' FOOTING . FBZ'TKGP 1.5 TYp
SECTION B-B : 2.5' FOOTING SECTION D-D
(STA. 218+50.0 - LOOKING EAST) #4 LAP LENGTH = 1'-9" SECTION C-C (STA. 219+75.0 - LOOKING EAST)
(STA. 219+25.0 - LOOKING EAST)
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